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BLACK AND WHITE SECTION

B28891 XH907 Gloster Javelin FAW.8 33 Sqn "C"
B28892 XH306 DH100 Vampire T.11 1 FTS "$^" 66
B28893 XF708 Avro Shackleton MR.3 206 Sqn "C"
B28894 XE663 Hawker Hunter F.4 43 Sqn "V" stored Kemble 61
B28895 XF611 Percival Provost T.1 1 FTS "M-A"
B28896 XF261 West Dragonfly HC.4 CFS 59
B28897 XD693 Hunting Jet Provost T.1 CFS "Z-Q"
B28898 VR211 Percival Prentice T.1 A&AEE Fighter Test Sqn
B28899 VR307 Percival Prentice T.1 2 FTS "FA-IP"
B28900 VP971 DH104 Devon C.1 3 * markings
B28901 VM365 Avro Anson C,.19  57
B28902 RW345 Supermn Spitfire Lf.XVI FCCSR "3L-Q"
B28903 PZ865 Hawker Hurricane IIc RAF cam (G-AMAU) 63
B28904 PH782 Avro Anson C.12  56
B28905 PH759 Avro Anson C.12 Church Fenton Stn Flight  56
B28906 XL994 SAL Twin Pioneer CC.1  58
B28907 XF885 Percival Provost T.1 2 FTS "O-A" 58
B28908 PM651 Supermn Spitfire PR.19  58
B28909 WN158 BP Balliol T.2 3 CAACU "K" 58
B28910 RF370 Avro Lincoln B.2 Langar stored 58
B28911 VW188 Vickers Valetta C.2 RAF Leeming "E" 58
B28912 WT346 EECo Canberra B(I).8 14 Sqn "F" 69
B28913 WN510 BP Balliol T.2 3 CAACU "P" 58
B28914 WD797 Gloster Meteor NF.11 ETPS "9" 58
B28915 VX828 Vickers Varsity T.1 ETPS "12" 58
B28916 WF381 Vickers Varsity T.1 ETOS "14" 58
B28917 XA879 DH104 Devon C.1 ETPS "2" 58
B28918 XH481 Avro Vulcan B.1 101 Sqn @ 58
B28919 XE521 Fairey Rotodyne  @ 58
B28920 WD476 HP Hastings C.1  58
B28921 XA515 Fairey Gannet T.2 ETPS "24" 58
B28922 XF967 Hawker Hunter T.8 237 OCU 72
B28923 XV332 Blackburn Buccaneer S.2A  12 Sqn 72
B28924 SX972 Avro Lincoln B.2 engine test bed 52
B28925 VX158 Short Sperrin  52
B28926 WF147 AWA Sea Hawk F.1  52
B28927 XL189 HP Victor B.2 Wittering Wing 69
B28928 WT319 EECo Canberra B(I).6 213 Sqn 69
B28929 XV164 Blackburn Buccaneer S.2 801 Sqn "H235" 69
B28930 XF977 Hawker Hunter GA.11 764 Sqn "696" 69
B28931 WT702 Hawker Hunter T.8 ADS "VL737" 71
B28932 WK315 Supermaeine Swift FR.5 79 Sqn
B28933 XH717 Gloster Javelin FAW.9 23 Sqn"T"
B28934 XG248 Hawker Hunter FGA.9 208 Sqn "E"
B28935 XD525 DH100 Vampire T.11 4 FTS  "57"
B28936 XA568 Gloster Javelin FAW.1 CFE    56
B28937 WX529 Lockheed Neptune MR.1 210 Sqn 56
B28938 WW596 Hawker Hunter FR.10 2 Sqn "N" 61
B28939 WV831 AWA Sea Hawk FGA.4 738 Sqn "LM637" 58
B28940 WV366 Hawker Hunter F.4 43 Sqn "T" 57

B01801 WS843 Gloster Meteor NF.14 64 Sqdn "Y" 77
B01802 XX755 Sepecat Jaguar GR.1 226 OCU "08" 77
B01803 XW412 Hunting Jet Provost T.5A RAFC "15" 77
B01804 WK102 EECo Canberra T.17 360 Sqdn "A" 77
B01805 WG655 Hawker Sea Fury T.20 FAAHF "GN910" 79
B01806 T5424 DH82 Tiger Moth RN 77
B01807 XZ232 West Lynx HAS.2 700L Sqdn "BM333" 77
B01808 XP749 EECo Lightning F.3 LTF 77
B01809 XM181 EECo Lightning F.1A  77
B01810 XR755 EECo Lightning F.6 5 Sqdn"F"Malta Cross 77
B01811 XS456 EECo Lightning T.5 LTF "T" 77
B01812 XR716 EECo Lightning F.3 LTF "C" 78
B01813  Sepecat Jaguar GR.1 226 OCU @ 77
B01814  Unit Markings 16 Sqdn 'HM Crown' 77
B01815  Unit Markings 208 Sqdn noseEC 12/1 77
B01816 XX721 Sepecat Jaguar GR.1 54 Sqdn 77
B01817 XX725 Sepecat Jaguar GR.1 54 Sqdn 77
B01818 XX723 Sepecat Jaguar GR.1 54 Sqdn 77
B01819 XX732 Sepecat Jaguar GR.1 54 Sqdn 77
B01820 XX728 Sepecat Jaguar GR.1 6 Sqdn in hangar * 77
B01821 XX727 Sepecat Jaguar GR.1 54 Sqdn 77
B01822 XX170 HS Hawk T.1 4 FTS "170" 77
B01823 XX168 HS Hawk T.1 4 FTS 77
B01824 XN653 DH Sea Vixen FAW.2 RAE 890Sqdn bdge fin 77
B01825 XJ686 Hawker Hunter F.6A TWU "41" * 77
B01826 XJ637 Hawker Hunter F.6A TWU 234 Sqdn "30" 78
B01827 XL616 Hawker Hunter T.7 TWU"94" 45 Sqdn bdge 77
B01828 XG155 Hawker Hunter FGA.9 TWU "J" 77
B01829 XL617 Hawker Hunter T.7 TWU "95" 77
B01830 XG158 Hawker Hunter F.6A TWU "21" 77
B01831 WJ642 EECo Canberra B.2 53 Sqdn Upwood gate 77
B01832  Unit Markings 53 Sqdn badge 77
B01833 XX372 West Gazelle AH.1
B01834 XF516 Hawker Hunter F.6 229 OCU 234 Sqdn"49" 65
B01835 XW868 West Gazelle HT.2 705 Sqdn "CU50" @
B01836 WK124 EECo Canberra TT.18 7 Sqdn 73
B01837 XV733 West Wessex HCC.4 Queen's Flight 78
B01838 XP338 West Whirlwind HAR.10 CFS "N/1"
B01839 XW894 West Gazelle HT.2 705 Sqdn "CU52"
B01840 XX370 West Gazelle AH.1 15 Flt 75
B01841 XJ727 West Whirlwind HAR.10 CFS "L"
B01842 XA470 Fairey Gannet COD.4 849 Sqdn "4"
B01843 WJ676 EECo Canberra B.2
B01844 XR747 EECo Lightning F.6 23 Sqdn "K"
B01845 XX105 BAC-111 RAE 78
B01846 FT391 NA T-6G
B01847 XH592 HP Victor B(K).1 TTF 68
B01848 XL640 Bristol Britannia C.1 ex 99/511 Sqdns 76
B01849 XM498 Bristol Britannia C.1 ex 99/511 Sqdns 76
B01850 XL658 Bristol Britannia C.1 ex 99/511 Sqdns 76
B01851 XL660 Bristol Britannia C.1 ex 99/511 Sqdns 76
B01852 XM489 Bristol Britannia C.1 ex 99/511 Sqdns 76
B01853 XT464 West Wessex HU.5 846 Sqdn "VL-XE"
B01854 VP293 Avro Shackleton T.4 ex RAE Strathallan
B01855 XP679 Hunting Jet Provost T.4 3 FTS "50"
B01856 XR676 Hunting Jet Provost T.4 3 FTS "52"
B01857 XP564 Hunting Jet Provost T.4 3 FTS "61"
B01858 XV400 McDonnell F-4M FGR.2 29 Sqdn "1" 77
B01859 XV423 McDonnell F-4M FGR.2 29 Sqdn "P" 77
B01860 XV435 McDonnell F-4M FGR.2 23 Sqdn "M" 77
B01861 XV434 McDonnell F-4M FGR.2 23 Sqdn "J" 77
B01862 XN643 Hunting Jet Provost T.3 1 FTS "26" 77
B01863 XN590 Hunting Jet Provost T.3 1 FTS "44" 77
B01864 XV494 McDonnell F-4M FGR.2 31 Sqdn 76
B01865 XF419 Hawker Hunter F.6A TWU "47" 77
B01866 XX730 Sepecat Jaguar GR.1 6 Sqdn 77
B01867 XX736 Sepecat Jaguar GR.1 6 Sqdn 77
B01868 XX722 Sepecat Jaguar GR.1 54 Sqdn 78
B01869 XX824 Sepecat Jaguar GR.1 14 Sqdn "AB" 77
B01870 XX965 Sepecat Jaguar GR.1 14 Sqdn "AM" 77
B01871 XZ358 Sepecat Jaguar GR.1 41 Sqdn "L" 77
B01872 XX842 Sepecat Jaguar T.2 41 Sqdn "T" 77
B01873 XR977 Folland Gnat T.1 Red Arrows 77
B01874 XR991 Folland Gnat T.1 Red Arrows 77
B01875 XR572 Folland Gnat T.1 Red Arrows 77
B01876 XR540 Folland Gnat T.1 Red Arrows 77
B01877 XR987 Folland Gnat T.1 Red Arrows 77
B01878 XV256 HS Nimrod MR.1 Kinloss Wing 77
B01879 XV220 Lockheed C-130K C.1 LTW 77
B01880 XV297 Lockheed C-130K C.1 LTW @ 77
B01881 XV340 Blackburn Buccaneer S.2A  208 Sqdn red star 77
B01882 XW216 West Puma HC.1 33 Sqdn 'CN' 77
B01883 XV636 West Wasp HAS.1 829 Sqdn "453" 77
B01884 XR760 EECo Lightning F.6 23 Sqdn "H" 73
B01885 7518M Hawker Hunter F.1 4 SoTT 70
B01886 7521M Hawker Hunter F.1 4 SoTT 70
B01887 XL829 Bristol Sycamore HC.14 32 Sqdn 70
B01888 XG274 Hawker Hunter F.6 4 FTS "71" 68
B01889 XL443 Avro Vulcan B.2
B01890 XM608 Avro Vulcan B.2
B01891 T7187 DH82 Tiger Moth on floats RN cam
B01892 XS733 HS 125 Dominie T.1 CAW
B01893 XM973 EECo Lightning T.4 19 Sqdn "V" 76
B01894 XV189 Lockheed C-130K C.1 LTW new c/s 76
B01895 XJ521 DH Sea Vixen FAW.2 766 Sqdn "VL705"
B01896 XN699 DH Sea Vixen FAW.2 890 Sqdn "752"
B01897 XP352 West Whirlwind HAR.10 202 Sqdn 78
B01898 WR987 Avro Shackleton MR.3 D
B01899 WK968 Gloster Meteor F.8 247Sqdn"A"Odiham gte 76
B01900 VT229 Gloster Meteor F.4 60

B01901 XH892 Gloster Javelin FAW.9 29 Sqdn "B" Duxford 76
B01902 XF708 Avro Shackleton MR.3/3 203 Sqdn "C" Duxford 76
B01903 XV187 Lockheed C-130K C.1 LTW 77
B01904 XS523 West Wessex HU.5 Lee SAR Flt "LS810" 77
B01905 XT642 West Scout AH.1 664 Sqdn 77
B01906 XP846 West Scout AH.1 665 Sqdn "G" 76
B01907 XX375 West Gazelle AH.1 2 Flt 76
B01908 XZ571 West Sea King HAS.2 826 Sqdn "TG140" 77
B01909 WL756 Avro Shackleton AEW.2 8 Sqdn 80
B01910 WL790 Avro Shackleton AEW.2 8 Sqdn 78
B01911 XT764 West Wessex HU.5 RNPT "P-T" 77
B01912 XT553 West Sioux AH.1 666 Sqdn 76
B01913 WJ629 EECo Canberra TT.18 7 Sqdn "29" 77
B01914 XW791 HS.125 CC.1 32 Sqdn 77
B01915  Blackburn Skua remains Y'vilton mus 78
B01916 WL332 Gloster Meteor T.7 SWAHPS 77
B01917 XX190 HS Hawk T.1 TWU "102" 78
B01918 XS726 HS 125 Dominie T.1 6 FTS "T" 79
B01919 XR143 AWA Argosy E.1 115 Sqdn 77
B01920 XS597 Avro Andover C.1 32 Sqdn 80
B01921 BB748 DH82 Tiger Moth  77
B01922 WE113 EECo Canberra B.2 100 Sqdn "H" 77
B01923  Avro Shackleton MR.2C 205 Sqdn St Athan"G"
B01924 XS641 Avro Andover C.1 115 Sqdn 78
B01925 WJ731 EECo Canberra B.2 231 OCU 77
B01926 WM292 Gloster Meteor TT.20 ex FRU "841" 77
B01927 XN727 EECo Lightning F.2A 92 Sqdn "W"
B01928 XM970 EECo Lightning T.4 19 Sqdn "T" 76
B01929 XL232 HP Victor K.2 232 OCU 78
B01930 XL158 HP Victor K.2 57 Sqdn 78
B01931 XX178 HS Hawk T.1 4 FTS "178" 78
B01932 XX172 HS Hawk T.1 4 FTS "172" 78
B01933 XZ382 Sepecat Jaguar GR.1 17 Sqdn "BE" 78
B01934 WG556 Avro Shackleton MR.2 8 Sqdn "A" 78
B01935 XV219 Lockheed C-130K C.1 LTW 78
B01936 XV643 West Sea King HAS.1 819 Sqdn "PW305" 78
B01937 XV491 McDonnell F-4M FGR.2 111 Sqdn "0" 78
B01938 XV424 McDonnell F-4M FGR.2 111 Sqdn "B" 78
B01939 XP901 West Scout AH.1 45 Cmdo RM 78
B01940 XT629 West Scout AH.1 45 Cmdo RM 78
B01941 XL717 DH82 Tiger Moth FAA Museum "LM" 78
B01942 XZ238 West Lynx HAS.2 702Sqdn"SS450"Sirius 79
B01943 XT453 West Wessex HU.5 845 Sqdn "VL-G" 78
B01944 XR654 Hunting Jet Provost T.4 "34" fuselage Macaws 77
B01945 WZ518 DH100 Vampire T.11 NAC 77
B01946 XP887 West Scout AH.1 RM @ * 78
B01947 XR366 Short Belfast C.1 ex 53 Sqdn 77
B01948 XV348 Blackburn Buccaneer S.2A  16 Sqdn 73
B01949 XL479 Fairey Gannet AEW.3 849 Sqdn "R044" wfu 78
B01950 XS714 HS 125 Dominie T.1 6 FTS "P" 79
B01951 XA470 Fairey Gannet COD.4 849 Sqdn "4" wfu 78
B01952 XT270 Blackburn Buccaneer S.2 208 Sqdn 78
B01953 XX957 Sepecat Jaguar GR.1 20 Sqdn "CG" 78
B01954 XZ381 Sepecat Jaguar GR.1 20 Sqdn "CD" 78
B01955 WJ567 EECo Canberra B.2 100 Sqdn "C" 78
B01956 WJ756 EECo Canberra B.2 100 Sqdn "T" 78
B01957 XK655 DH106 Comet S.2R Strathallan Museum 77
B01958 XD403 DH100 Vampire T.11 Strathallan Museum 77
B01959 WA576 Bristol Sycamore 3 Strathallan Museum 77
B01960 XF914 Percival Provost T.1 P-V 78
B01961 WJ640 EECo Canberra B.2 51 Sqdn 60
B01962 XL587 Hawker Hunter T.7 229 OCU 145 Sqdn"91" 61
B01963 WH476 Gloster Meteor F.8 89 Sqdn * 57
B01964 VZ521 Gloster Meteor F.8 Church Fenton SF "3" 58
B01965 WK986 Gloster Meteor F.8 FCCS "FCCS" 60
B01966 WK979 Gloster Meteor F.8 FCCS 60
B01967 WS774 Gloster Meteor NF.14 2 ANS "D" 60
B01968 WS776 Gloster Meteor NF.14 85 Sqdn "J" 60
B01969 WL459 Gloster Meteor T.7 89 Sqdn * 58
B01970 WP320 Hunting Sea Prince T.1 Lossiemouth SF "929" 58
B01971 WV831 AWA Sea Hawk FGA.4 738 Sqdn "LM637" 58
B01972 WL730 Boulton Paul Sea Balliol Lossiemouth SF "928" 58
B01973 XW175 HS Harrier T.2 @ 70
B01974 XL389 Avro Vulcan B.2  70
B01975 XJ608 DH Sea Vixen FAW.2 899 Sqdn "E135"
B01976 XR751 EECo Lightning F.3  70
B01977 WR979 Avro Shackleton MR.3 D 70
B01978 XN928 Blackburn Buccaneer S.1 4 SoTTex736Sqdn"631" 70
B01979  EECo Lightning F.2A 19 Sqdn "K" 70
B01980 XS765 Beagle Basset CC.1 SCS 70
B01981 XS772 Beagle Bassett CC.1 SCS 70
B01982 VP965 DH104 Devon C.2 MCS 70
B01983 WT799 Hawker Hunter T.8C FRU 70
B01984 XJ918 Bristol Sycamore HR.14 MCS 70
B01985 XW905 West Gazelle AH.1  77
B01986 XP583 Hunting Jet Provost T.4 RAFC "87"
B01987 XT781 West Wasp HAS.1 829 Sqdn "472"
B01988 XW284 West Scout AH.1 RCS "A" 79
B01989 XT640 West Scout AH.1
B01990 XT505 West Sioux AH.1
B01991 WV798 AWA Sea Hawk FGA.4 FRU ex "026"
B01992 XD232 Supermn Scimitar F.1 FRU "831" 70
B01993 XR365 Short Belfast C.1 no roundels 77
B01994 XM328 West Wessex HAS.3 771 Sqdn "PO522" 71
B01995 XD241 Supermn Scimitar F.1 FRU "838"
B01996 WD765 Gloster Meteor TT.20 FRU "846" air to air
B01997 WD760 Gloster Meteor TT.20 FRU
B01998 WS103 Gloster Meteor T.7
B01999 XM144 EECo Lightning F.1 Wattisham TFF "B" 69
B02000 WD347 DHC1 Chipmunk T.10 CFS Skylarks
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A26495  DH100 Vampire F.1 Swedish AF F13 line up
A26496 A52-327 DH98 Mosquito PR.41 RAAF
A26497 5117050 Republic F-84F(R) Nor AF 717 Skv"AZ-D 62
A26498 23578 NA F-86E CAF(R) 439 Sqdn 62
A26499 GB+247 Nord 2501 Noratlas GAF LTG62 65
A26500 53+45 Nord 2501 Noratlas GAF LTG62 71
A26501 52+96 Nord 2501 Noratlas GAF LTG61 70
A26502 GC+107 Nord 2501 Noratlas GAF LTG63 64
A26503 GA+124 Nord 2501 Noratlas GAF LTG61 67
A26504 AS+599 Nord 2501 Noratlas GAF FFS S 66
A26505 195 Nord 2501 Noratlas Fr AF ET62 "62-KT" 62
A26506 162 Nord 2501 Noratlas Fr AF ET61 "61-YU" 59
A26507 31 MS 760 Paris Fr AF SLVSV2 "2-HC"
A26508 MT-13 Fouga Magister Bel AF 64
A26509 420430 Messerschmitt Me410 GAF "CC" * 62
A26510 AT-25 Dassault Alphajet Bel AF 9 Wing 50 yrs 96
A26511 167/D Grumman S-2A Dutch Navy 4 Sqdn on KD
A26512 202/V Lockheed P-2H(S) Dutch Navy @ tail chopped
A26513 204/V Lockheed P-2H(S) Dutch Navy 320 Sqdn
A26514 188 Grumman S-2A(C) Dutch Navy fuse on barge
A26515 38 Breguet Atlantic Fr Navy wfu Nimes +1 92
A26516 K-67 Republic F-84G Bel AF "TB-7" Air-Air *
A26517 221/K Bell H-1D(U) Dutch Navy 7 Sqdn
A26518 190/H Grumman S-2A(C) Dutch Navy dspl 1 Sqdn
A26519 140117 Lockheed P-3C CAF 407 Sqdn grey 97
A26520 25 Breguet Atlantique Fr Navy 97
A26521 180/H Grumman S-2A(C) Dutch Navy 1 Sqdn on dump
A26522 130315 Lockheed C-130E CAF 8 Wing/UNO grey 97
A26523 KAF26 Douglas DC-9-80 Kuwait AF 96
A26524 MM6463 Fiat G-91R ItAF 32 St "32-13"@
A26525 94+74 Lockheed T-33A GAF JBG34 @ *
A26526 85112 Beech C-45J(U) Fr Navy @
A26527 MM6341 Fiat G-91T ItAF SVBAA "SA-61"
A26528 MM6422 Fiat G-91R ItAF 2 St "2-13" @
A26530 10 Dassault Etendard S Fr Navy 11F grey cam 97
A26531 FA-60 GD F-16A Bel AF 10 Wing 97
A26532 FA-67 GD F-16A Bel AF 97
A26533 MM7225 Panavia Tornado F.3 ItAF 53 St "53-02" 97
A26534 J-509 GD F-16A Dutch AF 315 Sqdn 97
A26535 98 Dassault Mirage2000C Fr AF EC12/1 "12-YJ" 96
A26536 124 Dassault Mirage2000C Fr AF EC5/1 "5-NF" 96
A26537 364 Dassault Mirage2000D Fr AF EC3/2 "3-JM" 96
A26538 604 Dassault Mirage2000D Fr AF EC3/3 "3-XK" 96
A26539 43+18 Panavia Tornado GAF JBG34 96
A26540 41831 Bell H-1J(U) JapGSDF HHH 96
A26541 Apr-99 NA F-86D JapASDF dspl Chitose 96
A26542 70+44 Bell H-1D(U) GAF HTG64
A26543 73438 Bell H-1S(A) JapGSDF 3 ATH 96
A26544 Jan-26 Beech T-34/T-3 JapASDF 12 FTW 96
A26545 J-014 GD F-16A Dutch AF 315 Sqdn 97
A26546 FA-114 GD F-16A Bel AF 97
A26547 45+87 Panavia Tornado GAF JBG34 96
A26548 32 Dassault Etendard S Fr Navy 11F grey cam 97
A26549 140114 Lockheed P-3C CAF 14 Wing grey 97
A26550 84-8134 NA F-86D JapASDF dspl Matsushima 96
A26551 A8-142 GD F-111C RAAF 6 Sqdn grey 97
A26552 1331 Embraer Tucano Brazilian AF Smokes 97
A26553 114188 Canadair CL-41 CAF Snowbirds "1" 97
A26554 46-5728 Kawasaki T-4 JapASDF Blue Impulse "1" 97
A26555 46-5731 Kawasaki T-4 JapASDF Blue Impulse "2" 97
A26556 46-5727 Kawasaki T-4 JapASDF Blue Impulse "3" 97
A26557 46-5729 Kawasaki T-4 JapASDF Blue Impulse "4" 97
A26558 46-5730 Kawasaki T-4 JapASDF Blue Impulse "5" 97
A26559 66-5745 Kawasaki T-4 JapASDF Blue Impulse "6" 97
A26560 46-5726 Kawasaki T-4 JapASDF Blue Impulse 97
A26561 517204 Grumman U-16B(H) Greek AF Tatoi Musm 97
A26562 120 Grumman Gulfstream 1 Greek AF Tatoi Musm 97
A26563 KJ960 Douglas C-47 Greek AF Tatoi Musm 97
A26564  Canadair CL-215 Yugoslav AF ex at Elefsis 97
A26565 554 Republic F-84F Greek AF dspl Souda Bay 97
A26566 41614 Lockheed T-33A Greek AF 222 Mira 97
A26567 4396 Bell H-1H(U) Greek AF 358 Mira 97
A26568 69228 Northrop F-5A Greek AF dspl Volos 97
A26569 MN-54 Sikorsky S-70B Greek Navy 97
A26570 MN-12 Bell AB-212ASW Greek Navy 97
A26572 515 Dassault Mirage 3E Fr AF dspl 97
A26573 46+11 Panavia Tornado GN MFG2 97
A26574 16 Dassault Etendard S Fr Navy 17F grey cam 96
A26575 MM6908 Lockheed F-104S ItAF 4 St "4-52" 97
A26576 MM62160  Piaggio P-180 ItAF 53 St 97
A26577 MM7229 Panavia Tornado F.3 ItAF 53 St "53-06" 97
A26578 636 Mil Mi-8 EGAF ex
A26579 31+78 Fiat G-91R GAF LeKG43/AKG51 dspl
A26580 29+19 Lockheed F-104F GAF JBG31 dspl
A26581 29 Kamov Ka-27 Soviet AF
A26582 315 PZL W-3 Polish AF Staz
A26583 38 Dassault Mirage 3C Fr AF dsp Orange"5-OC
A26584 806 Mil Mi-17 Czech AF 11 VRP
A26585 38+03 McDonnell F-4F GAF JG71 grey cam
A26586 37+42 McDonnell F-4F GAF JBG35 grey cam
A26587 38+12 McDonnell F-4F GAF grey
A26588 38+24 McDonnell F-4F GAF JG74 "TAM84" 84
A26589 21+80 Lockheed F-104G GAF JBG31 "B" @ 80
A26590 J-369 GD F-16B Dutch AF 323 Sqdn
A26591 4644 Mikoyan MiG-23M Czech AF 1 SLP bottle mks
A26592 J-4067 Hawker Hunter F.58 Swiss AF
A26593 83+04 Westland Lynx 88 GN MFG3
A26594 37437 SAAB Viggen JA-37 Swedish AF F17 "37" grey 94
A26595 37081 SAAB Viggen AJ-37 Swedish AF F15 "26" 94
A26596 35+20 McDonnell F-4E(R) GAF AKG52 ocs

A26597 35+52 McDonnell F-4E(R) GAF lizard
A26598 BA-68 Beech C-45 Fr AF
A26599 527 Fouga Magister Fr AF Pat France "V" 79
A26600 79 Dassault Mirage F.1C Fr AF EC12/3 "12-ZA" 76
A26601 12+02 Canadair Challenger GAF FBS 97
A26602 ST-46 SIAI SF-260 Bel AF 5 Sml 96
A26603 71+35 Bell H-1D(U) GAF HTG64
A26604 543 Fouga Magister Fr AF Pat France "VI"
A26605 27 MS 760 Paris Fr AF
A26606 259 Fouga Magister Bel AF Diables Rouge
A26607 75 Nord 3202B Fr Army
A26608  Beech C-45 JapMSDF dspl Kanoya 96
A26609 4131 Grumman S-2A           JapMSDF dspl Kanoya 11 Sq 96
A26610 Jan-27 Beech T-34/T-3 JapASDF 12 FTW 96
A26611 MM6410 Fiat G-91R ItAF 2 St "2-1" @
A26612 GB+243 Nord 2501 Noratlas GAF LTG62 65
A26613 GA+235 Nord 2501 Noratlas GAF LTG61 67
A26614 52+90 Nord 2501 Noratlas GAF LTG61 71
A26615 70+70 Bell H-1D(U) GAF HTG64
A26616 29881 Lockheed T-33A Greek AF 222 Mira 97
A26617 11 Mil Mi-2 Soviet AF at Riga 94
A26618 53 Tupolev Tu-22M Soviet AF at Riga 94
A26619 746 Aerosp. Puma AS-332M Jordanian AF "F-ZKBG" 87
A26620 A103 Sepecat Jaguar A Fr AF EC11/1 "11-EB" 87
A26621 F-ZBAP Douglas DC-6A Fr Securite Civile"65 87
A26622 1121 Aerosp. SA-330B Fr Army EAALAT "AZI" 87
A26623 F-ZBBF Beech King Air Fr Securite Civile 87
A26625 505 Dassault Mirage 3E Fr AF EC13/2 "13-PP" 75
A26626 2126 Sud Alouette II             Fr Army GALREG4 "AQW" 75
A26627 MM6442 Fiat G-91Y ItAF 8 St "8-05" 75
A26628 50 Sud Frelon SA-321G Fr Navy 75
A26629 37010 SAAB Viggen AJ-37 Swedish AF F7 75
A26630 MM582 Aeritalia G-222 ItAF nose probe 75
A26631 1 Breguet Br941S Fr AF CEAM "118-IX" 75
A26632 3 Breguet Alize Fr Navy 4F 75
A26633 1236 Aerosp. SA-330B Fr Army EAALAT "AZA" 87
A26634 78 MS 760 Paris Fr AF ET65 "65-LU" 87
A26635 268 Dassault Mirage F.1C Fr AF EC5/2 "5-OO" 87
A26637 9 Mil Mi-6 Soviet AF at Riga 94
A26638 53+38 Nord 2501 Noratlas GAF LTG62 71
A26639 GA+253 Nord 2501 Noratlas GAF LTG61 67
A26640 GB+236 Nord 2501 Noratlas GAF LTG62 65
A26641 203/H Lockheed P-2H(S) Dutch Navy Det @ *
A26642 52-0080 NA T-6 JapASDF dspl Matsushima 96
A26643 71+08 Bell H-1D(U) GAF HTG64
A26646 RM-1 Hunting Pembroke Bel AF 15 Wing"OT-ZAA 68
A26647 563 Fouga Magister Fr AF Pat France "VF" 79
A26648 35+79 McDonnell F-4E(R) GAF AKG52 ocs
A26649 35+58 McDonnell F-4E(R) GAF AKG51 "V2601"
A26650 36415 SAAB Viggen JA-37 Swedish AF F17 "15" grey 94
A26651 16+21 HFB-320 Hansajet GAF JBG32 spec c/s
A26652 J-4065 Hawker Hunter F.58 Swiss AF
A26653 22+77 Lockheed F-104G GN MFG1
A26655 37+09 McDonnell F-4F GAF JBG35 grey cam
A26656 37+32 McDonnell F-4F GAF JG74 "TAM80" 80
A26657 37+35 McDonnell F-4F GAF JG71 grey cam
A26658 2 Dassault Etendard S Fr Navy 75
A26659 MM6261 Fiat G-91P ItAF Frecce Tric"14 73
A26661 F-ZBET Grumman S-2A Fr Securite Civile"15 87
A26662 MM80348  Bell 47G ItAF 87
A26663 770 Mikoyan MiG-21MF EGAF Toulouse Musm 97
A26664 455 Wassmer CE.43 Fr AF CEV "LL" 97
A26665 244 Cessna 310K Fr AF CEV "AX" 97
A26666 28 Nord 262A Fr Navy 2S 97
A26667 1720 Avro Shackleton MR.3 SAAF dspl Ysterplaat 97
A26668 857 Dassault Mirage 3RZ SAAF dspl Ysterplaat 97
A26669 MN-28 Bell AB-212ASW Greek Navy 97
A26671 8749 Mil Mi-2 Czech AF 11 VRP ARS
A26672 3233 Aero L-29 Czech AF "NA-2F-B"
A26673 1874 Mikoyan MiG-21bis Hungarian AF Kapos Regt
A26674 511 PZL W-3 Polish 1 DLMW SAR
A26675 32+70 Fiat G-91R GAF LeKG43 wfu Jever
A26676 21+56 Lockheed F-104G GAF JBG34 dspl
A26677 E45 Dassault Alphajet Fr AF CEAM "330-AK" 97
A26678 MM6926 Lockheed F-104S ItAF 4 St "4-56" 97
A26679 38 Dassault Etendard S Fr Navy 17F grey cam 96
A26680 MN-04 Sud Alouette III Greek Navy 97
A26681 MN-11 Bell AB-212ASW Greek Navy 97
A26682 89063 Northrop F-5A Greek AF dspl Stillis 97
A26683 13371 Northrop F-5A Greek AF dspl Iraklion 97
A26684 35890 Lockheed T-33A Greek AF 222 Mira 97
A26685 4100 Dornier Do28D Greek AF 355 Mira 97
A26686 517190 Grumman U-16B(H) Greek AF Tatoi Musm 97
A26687 1003 Aerosp. SA-330B Fr Army EAALAT "AZD" 87
A26688 535 Fouga Magister Fr AF Pat France "VD" 79
A26689 GB+238 Nord 2501 Noratlas GAF LTG62 65
A26690 58519 Lockheed T-33A Greek AF 222 Mira 97
A26691 GB+123 Nord 2501 Noratlas GAF LTG62 65
A26692 F-ZBBL Grumman S-2A Fr Securite Civile"10 87
A26693 102 Sud Frelon SA-321G Fr Navy 93
A26694 GB+234 Nord 2501 Noratlas GAF LTG62 66
A26695 1075 Aerosp. SA-330B Fr ARmy EAALAT "AZR" 87
A26696 GB+118 Nord 2501 Noratlas GAF LTG62 65
A26697 58646 Lockheed T-33A Greek AF 222 Mira 97
A26698  SAAB Viggen AJ-37 Swedish AF Air to Air
A26699 GB+112 Nord 2501 Noratlas GAF LTG62 67
A26700 GB+101 Nord 2501 Noratlas GAF LTG62 65
A26701 37+06 McDonnell F-4F GAF JG72 grey cam 97
A26702 43+07 Panavia Tornado GAF TTTE A Sqdn "G-26" 97
A26703 43+50 Panavia Tornado GAF AKG51 97

U28014 163676 HS Harrier V-8B(A) HMM-266 "ES54" 96
U28019 69-6575 Lockheed C-130H(A) AF 96
U28020 92-3024 Lockheed C-130H AFRes 757 AS "YO" grey 96
U28021 63-8035 Boeing C-135R(K) ANG Al 106 ARS grey 96
U28022 68-8934 Douglas C-9A 375 AW 96
U28035 161817 Beech T-34C TAW-4 "G717" 96
U28038 CG2126 Dassault U-25A(H) USCG 96
U28041 51-1620 Republic F-84F dspl Glenville 96
U28042 59-0413 McDonnell F-101F ANG NY dspl Glenville 96
U28043 62-4444 Republic F-105F dspl Glenville 96
U28044 65-0266 McDonnell F-4D ANG NY dspl Glenville 96
U28045 65-9435 Bell H-1C(U) ArmyNG Wi dsp Glenville 96
U28046 75-0263 Fairchild A-10A dspl Glenville 96
U28047 155009 Douglas A-4F dspl Glenville"AF5" 96
U28048 149815 Lockheed C-130F(K) VMGR-352 "QB" grey 96
U28049 165313 Lockheed C-130T VR-62 "JW" 96
U28052 160693 Grumman F-14A VF-101 "AD135" 96
U28053 161445 Grumman F-14A VF-101 "AD147" 96
U28054 161972 McDonnellD F-18A VMFA-142 "MB203" 96
U28055 162452 McDonnellD F-18A VMFA-142 "MB213" 96
U28058 162031 Bell H-57C(T) TW-5 "E67" 96
U28060 164846 Sikorsky H-60H(H) "207" 96
U28061 160125 Lockheed S-3B VS-32 "AB704" CV74 96
U28062 163686 HS Harrier V-8B(A) VMA-223 "WP28" 96
U28063 162973 HS Harrier V-8B(A) VMA-223 "WP31" 96
U28064 86-0128 Rockwell B-1B 28 BW CO "EL" 96
U28065 66-7951 Lockheed C-141B 62/446 AW grey 96
U28066 81-0050 McDonnellD F-15C 1 FW 94 FS "FF" 96
U28067 83-0017 McDonnellD F-15C 1 FW 71 FS "FF" MiG 96
U28070 162698 Grumman F-14A VF-32 "AC101"onCV71 96
U28071 160406 Grumman F-14A VF-32 "AC104"onCV71 96
U28072 161135 Grumman F-14A VF-32 "AC115"onCV71 96
U28073 164264 McDonnellD F-18C VMFA-312"AC200"V71 96
U28074 164271 McDonnellD F-18C VMFA-312"AC205"V71 96
U28075 164261 McDonnellD F-18C VFA-105"AC401onCV71 96
U28076 162798 Grumman E-2C VAW-126"AC601onCV71 96
U28079 165258 Sikorsky H-60H(H) HS-7 "AC614" onCV71 96
U28080 165259 Sikorsky H-60H(H) HS-7 "AC615" onCV71 96
U28081 163885 Grumman A-6B(E) VAQ-130"AC623onCV71 96
U28082 159760 Lockheed S-3B VS-22 "AC701"onCV71 96
U28083 160600 Lockheed S-3B VS-22 "AC704"onCV71 96
U28084 160606 Lockheed S-3B VS-22 "AC706"onCV71 96
U28085 159414 Lockheed S-3A(E) VQ-6 "AC765" onCV71 96
U28086 163692 Grumman C-20D HQ CFLSW 96
U28087 90-0300 Grumman C-20G 89 AW 96
U28088 153694 Douglas C-118B VR-52 "JT" 85
U28091 78-0653 Fairchild A-10A ANG Id 190 FS "ID"gry 96
U28092 80-0265 Fairchild A-10A ANG Mi 172 FS CO "BC" 96
U28093 78-0647 Fairchild A-10A ANG Ma 131 FS "MA"gry 96
U28095 159898 Grumman A-6E VA-52 "NL504" MASDC 95
U28096 93-26471 Sikorsky H-60G(H) ANG Ak 210 RQS 96
U28098 65-0875 McDonnell F-4C(R) ANG Nv 192 RS MASDC 95
U28099 155616 Grumman A-6E VA-95 "NH502" MASDC 95
U28100 68-0048 GD F-111E 27 FW 428 FS MASDC 95
U28105 88-0288 Bell H-58D(O) IFOR 96
U28106 81-0705 GD F-16A ANG NJ 119 FS MASDC 95
U28108 55-3797 NA F-100D ANG Oh 112 TFS 79
U28109 58-3058 Beech U-8D MASDC 78
U28110 65-10365 Northrop T-38A cam MASDC 78
U28111 85-1466 GD F-16C ANG SD 175 FS 96
U28113 87-0265 GD F-16C ANG Il 170 FS "SI" 96
U28114 51-1631 Republic F-84F dspl Monroeville 96
U28115 78-23120 Bell H-1F(A) ArmyNG NY 1/142 AVN 96
U28116 92-3284 Lockheed C-130H AFRes 328 AS "NF" grey 96
U28117 162464 McDonnellD F-18A VFC-12 "AF10" cam 96
U28120 86-0216 GD F-16C ANG Va 149 FS "VA" 96
U28121 85-1477 GD F-16C ANG DC 121 FS "DC" 96
U28122 85-1509 GD F-16D ANG DC 121 FS "DC" 96
U28124 49-1910 Convair C-131/T-29A AF
U28125 53-7817 Convair C-131B(J) Air to Air
U28127 71-0294 LTV A-7D ANG Pa 146 TFS "PT" 84
U28129 68-8156 Northrop T-38A Thunderbirds "6" 74
U28130 66-8400 Northrop T-38A 64 FTW 85
U28131 66-8369 Northrop T-38A 80 FTW NATO 85
U28132 71-0296 LTV A-7D ANG Pa 146 TFS 78
U28133 71-0304 LTV A-7D 355 TFW 354 TFS "DM" 79
U28134 71-0314 LTV A-7D ANG Oh 166 TFS "OH"gy 89
U28135 70-1030 LTV A-7D ANG SD 175 TFS "SD" 78
U28136 73-1068 Cessna A-37B AFRes 706 TFS "NO" 81
U28137 66-4328 Northrop T-38A 82 FTW 91
U28138 60-0129 Cessna T-37B 12 FTW 85
U28139 60-0118 Cessna T-37B 47 FTW "A" 85
U28140 67-14749 Cessna T-37B 82 FTW 74
U28143 80-0321 Lockheed C-130H ANG Ga 158 AS "GA" lz 96
U28153 84-0110 Gates C-21A 86 AW 76 AS 96
U28154 153960 Vertol H-46E(C) HMM-365/SFOR"YM00" 97
U28158 156456 Vertol H-46E(C) HMM-365/SFOR"YM16" 97
U28159 160815 Bell H-1W(A) HMM-365/SFOR"YM22" 97
U28160 161016 Bell H-1W(A) HMM-365/SFOR"YM23" 97
U28161 160448 Bell H-1N(U) HMM-365/SFOR"YM32" 97
U28162 161180 Sikorsky H-53E(C) HMM-365/SFOR"YM40" 97
U28163 163060 Sikorsky H-53E(C) HMM-365/SFOR"YM41" 97
U28164 165002 HS Harrier V-8B(A) HMM-365/SFOR"YM53" 97
U28166 161353 McDonnellD F-18A dspl Pax Riv"SD120" 96
U28167 156997 Grumman A-6E dspl Pax Riv "500" 96
U28168 161396 HS Harrier V-8B(A) dsp Pax Riv"SD623" 96
U28169 155049 Douglas A-4F(N) dspl Pax Riv"SD300" 96
U28171 156643 NA A-5C(R) dspl Pax Riv NATC 96
U28172 153071 McDonnell F-4J dspl Pax Riv"SD100" 96
U28173 149240 Grumman S-2D dspl Pax Riv USNRL 96
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U28174 150987 NA T-39D dspl Pax Riv USNTPS 96
U28175 152476 Grumman E-2B dspl Patuxent River 96
U28176 134764 Douglas F-6A dspl Pax Riv USNTPS 96
U28177 157842 Bell H-1L(T) dspl Pax Riv NATC 96
U28183 86-0021 Lockheed C-5B 60/349 AMW grey 96
U28184 74-22370 Bell H-1H(U) CMTC 95
U28185 82-23661 Sikorsky H-60A(U) 159 Med Co 96
U28187 161882 Grumman A-6B(E) VMAQ-4 "RM04" 96
U28188 159319 Lockheed P-3C VP-26 "LK" grey 96
U28189 88-0156 GD F-16D 56 FW 425 FS "LF" 97
U28190 89-2082 GD F-16C 56 FW 425 FS "LF" 97
U28191 90-0789 GD F-16D 56 FW 310 FS "LF" 97
U28192 90-0758 GD F-16C 56 FW 310 FS "LF" 97
U28193 84-1323 GD F-16D 56 FW 61 FS "LF" 97
U28194 84-1386 GD F-16C 56 FW 61 FS "LF" 97
U28195 88-0493 GD F-16C 56 FW no marks 97
U28196 84-1311 GD F-16C 56 FW 56 OG "LF" 97
U28197 88-0517 GD F-16C 56 FW CO "LF" 97
U28198 66-4346 Northrop T-38A 80 FTW 90 FTS "EN" 97
U28199 57-3079 DHC4 C-7A dspl Ft Eustis GK 97
U28200 59-4991 Beech U-8D(R) dspl Ft Eustis 97
U28201 60-3747 Grumman V-1A(O) dspl Ft Eustis 97
U28202 162925 Grumman F-14D VF-101 "AD210" 97
U28204 67-16944 Hughes H-55A(T) dspl Ft Eustis 97
U28205 152482 Grumman E-2B dspl Norfolk"AB600" 96
U28206 162800 Grumman E-2C VAW-120 "AD606" 97
U28207 162170 Grumman C-2A VAW-120 "AD632" 97
U28209 148042 Sikorsky H-3H(S) dspl Norfolk"HU729" 96
U28210 149026 Kaman H-2F(S) dspl Norfolk"HT033" 96
U28211 67-14790 Cessna A-37B AFFTC 74
U28212 61-2672 Boeing C-135B(W) 55 WRS 65
U28213 72-0243 LTV A-7D ANG Co 120 TFS 79
U28214 128426 Douglas C-118B(V) Washington 73
U28215 67-14582 LTV A-7D AFFTC 78
U28216 74-22303 Bell H-1H(U) CMTC 95
U28217 89-2002 GD F-16C 56 FW 425 FS CO "LF" 97
U28218 87-0356 GD F-16C 56 FW 310 FS CO "LF" 97
U28219 83-1182 GD F-16D 56 FW 309 FS "LF" 97
U28220 91-0395 GD F-16C 20 FW 78 FS "SW" 97
U28221 84-1296 GD F-16C 56 FW 62 FS CO "LF" 97
U28222 88-0511 GD F-16C 56 FW 308 FS CO "LF" 97
U28224 89-2097 GD F-16C 56 FW 63 FS CO "LF" 97
U28227 61-2496 Cessna T-37B 71 FTW 75
U28228 62-5956 Cessna T-37B 71 FTW "OK" 89
U28229 67-14739 Cessna T-37B 82 FTW 74
U28230 53-2797 DHC2 U-6A MASDC 72
U28231 60-0152 Cessna T-37B 64 FTW 85
U28232 73-21726 Bell H-1H(U) 5/158 AVN 92
U28233 70-1052 LTV A-7D ANG Oh 162 TFS 79
U28234 69-7233 McDonnell F-4G 35 TFW 561 TFS"WW"E1 91
U28235  Grumman AF-2W Air to Air
U28236  Convair R3Y-1 Air to Air
U28237  Grumman F-9J(T) Blue Angels "7" A-A
U28238 124435 Grumman F10F-1(X) @
U28239  Grumman F-9J Blue Angels x4 A-A
U28240  Douglas B-66B(R) Air to Air
U28241  Lockheed P-2E(S) Air to Air dk blue
U28242  Convair FY-1(X) Air to Air
U28243 154183 Douglas A-4F MASDC 79
U28249 162459 McDonnellD F-18A VFC-12 "AF05" cam 96
U28250 92-3286 Lockheed C-130H AFRes 328 AS "NF" grey 96
U28251 66-15289 Bell H-1F(A) ArmyNG NY 1-142 AVN 96
U28253 59-2536 Beech U-8D MASDC 79
U28254 65-10426 Northrop T-38A cam MASDC 78
U28255 62-3752 Northrop T-38B(A) 49 FW 435 FS "HO" 94
U28257 68-0068 GD F-111E 27 FW 428 FS MASDC 95
U28258 65-0874 McDonnell F-4C(R) ANG Nv 192 RS MASDC 95
U28259 79-0104 Fairchild A-10A ANG Ma 131 FS "MA"gry 96
U28260 83-1150 GD F-16C ANG Vt 134 FS 96
U28261 79-0022 McDonnellD F-15C AF 80
U28262 75-0745 GD F-16A AFFTC 79
U28263 47-0278 Convair L-13A fuselage San Luis 74
U28264 135765 Convair F2Y-1(X) wfu Renton 72
U28265 87-0755 Bell H-58D(O) 5/158 AVN 90
U28266 55-5688 DHC2 U-6A MASDC 76
U28269 71-20132 Bell H-1H(U) 3/58 AVN 93
U28271 84-1383 GD F-16C ANG Ks 127 FS 93
U28272 83-1183 GD F-16D 58 TTW 312 TFTS "LF" 85
U28273 83-1175 GD F-16D 58 TTW 314 TFTS "LF" 90
U28274 85-1445 GD F-16C 58 TTW 314 TFTS "LF" 92
U28275 83-1131 GD F-16C 57 FWW "WA" 88
U28276 86-24553 Sikorsky H-60A(U) 6/158 AVN 90
U28277 51-5189 Douglas C-124C AF
U28278 68-0531 McDonnell F-4E ANG In 163 TFS "FW"lz 86
U28279 68-0529 McDonnell F-4E ANG NJ 141 TFS "NJ" 86
U28280 71-0344 LTV A-7D ANG Az 152 TFTS "AZ" 80
U28281 74-1569 Northrop F-5E 57 FWW 81
U28282 72-1406 Northrop F-5E 405 TTW 425 TFTS"LA" 79
U28283 64-0899 McDonnell F-4C 81 TFW 66
U28284 64-0857 McDonnell F-4C 81 TFW white 66
U28285 64-0902 McDonnell F-4C ANG Mo 110 TFS 79
U28286 69-6441 Cessna A-37B(O) AFRes 23 TASS "NF"   lz 83
U28287 70-0958 LTV A-7D ANG pa 146 TFS "PT"lz 89
U28288 74-1510 Northrop F-5E 57 FWW 64 AS 80
U28289 80-0582 GD F-16A ANG Ca 194 FIS 91
U28293 69-6582 Lockheed C-130E 435 TAW           lz 92
U28294 57-0474 Lockheed C-130A AFRes 96 TAS 75
U28295 151044 Douglas A-4E VF-126 "NJ633" cam 89
U28296 83-1155 GD F-16C 363 TFW 33 TFS "SW" 88
U28297 70-0996 LTV A-7D ANG SD 175 TFS "SD"gy 90

U28298 85-1555 GD F-16C 432 TFW "MJ" 89
U28299 158975 HS Harrier V-8A(A) VMA-513 "WF15" 83
U28300 162960 HS Harrier V-8B(A) VMA-513 "WF25" gry 92
U28301 83-1129 GD F-16C 56 FW 309 FS "LF" 97
U28302 84-1396 GD F-16D 56 FW 62 FS "LF" 97
U28303 91-0396 GD F-16C 20 FW 78 FS "SW" 97
U28304 91-0371 GD F-16C 20 FW 79 FS "SW" 97
U28311 137764 NA T-28B TW-5 "E221" 77
U28313 94-0315 Beech C-12R ArmyRes CoA/2-228 AVN 96
U28314 ICC-41 Douglas B-26C wfu
U28315 53-3246 Douglas C-118A MATS *
U28316 44-76449 Douglas C-47D in hangar
U28317 51-3833 Douglas C-118A AF
U28318 128433 Douglas C-118B VR-1 "JK"
U28319 44-78091 Curtiss C-46A AF
U28320 45-0917 Douglas C-47D AF
U28321 51-4275 Lockheed T-33A 10 TRW remains
U28324 161755 McDonnellD F-18A VMFA-134 "MF11" DM 95
U28325 62-3653 Northrop T-38A 9 RW "BB" blk MASDC 95
U28327 66-8404 Northrop T-38A 49 FW "HO" blk MASDC 95
U28328 151766 Sikorsky H-53D(C) HMX-1 MASDC 95
U28329 161543 Sikorsky H-53E(C) HC-2 "HU710" MASDC 95
U28330 CG2105 Dassault U-25A(H) USCG MASDC 95
U28331 86-0044 GD F-16D ANG NM 188 FS "NM" 95
U28333 89-2015 GD F-16C                    ANG NM 188 FS CO "NM" 95
U28336 74-2067 Lockheed C-130H 7 Wg 39 AS "DY" grey 96
U28338 68-10940 Lockheed C-130E 23 Wg 41 AS "FT" gry 96
U28339 73-1683 Douglas C-9C(V) 89 AW 96
U28340 79-1948 McDonnellD C-10A(K) 60/349 AMW dk grey 96
U28342 71-0876 Douglas C-9A HQ SHAPE ncs 96
U28343 86-24584 Sikorsky H-60A(U) HQ SHAPE noseradar 96
U28346 87-0092 Vertol H-47D(C) Co A/5-159 AVN 96
U28347 86-8947 Hughes H-64A(A) 6/6 CAV 96
U28348 96-26674 Sikorsky H-60L(U) Co C/6-159 AVN 96
U28349 160051 Douglas C-9B VR-58 "JV" 96
U28350 62-3699 Northrop T-38A 9 RW "BB" blk MASDC 95
U28352 83-1177 GD F-16D 56 FW 309 FS "LF" 96
U28353 84-1272 GD F-16C 56 FW 309 FS "LF" 96
U28354 84-1261 GD F-16C 56 FW 309 FS CO "LF" 96
U28355 89-2022 GD F-16C ANG Ia 124 FS 96
U28356 87-0354 GD F-16C 388 FW 34 FS CO "HL" 96
U28357 88-0454 GD F-16C 388 FW 34 FS "HL" 96
U28358 88-0495 GD F-16C 388 FW 4 FS CO "HL" 96
U28359 89-2095 GD F-16C 347 FW 68 FS "MY" 96
U28360 91-0358 GD F-16C 20 FW 77 FS "SW" 96
U28361 91-0367 GD F-16C 20 FW 79 FS "SW" 96
U28362 91-0379 GD F-16C 20 FW 79 FS CO "SW" 96
U28363 69-0278 McDonnell F-4G 57 Wg 561 FS "WA"Eg1 96
U28364 93-0560 Slingsby T-3A 12 FTW 99 FTS "RA" 96
U28365 75-0084 McDonnellD F-15B 46 TW 39 FLTS "ET" 96
U28366 64-13285 Northrop T-38A 9 RW 1 RS "BB" 96
U28367 94-0122 Beech T-1A 71 FTW 26 FTS "VN" 96
U28368 84-0104 Gates C-21A 744 ALF "CS" 96
U28369 67-14737 Cessna T-37B 12 FTW 559 FTS "RA" 96
U28370 69-0238 McDonnell F-4G ANG Id 190 FS "WW"Eg1 96
U28371 162433 McDonnellD F-18A VF-45 "02" MASDC 96
U28372 88-0417 GD F-16C ANG Ok 125 FS "OK" 96
U28373 84-1392 GD F-16C 56 FW 62 FS "LF" 96
U28374 84-1328 GD F-16D 56 FW 62 FS "LF" 96
U28375 60-0322 Boeing C-135R(K) AFRes 434 ARW grey 96
U28376 69-7295 McDonnell F-4G 57 FW "Pharewell 96" 96
U28377 69-7574 McDonnell F-4G ANG Id 190 FS "WW" DM 96
U28378 69-7211 McDonnell F-4G 57 FW 561 FS "WA" DM 96
U28379 162424 McDonnellD F-18A VF-45 "01" MASDC 96
U28381 161761 McDonnellD F-18A NFWS MASDC 95
U28382 53-3481 Convair C-131/VT-29C HQ ATC 66
U28383 155085 Douglas A-4J(T) VFC-13 "UX02" 90
U28384 155036 Douglas A-4F VF-126 "NJ623" cam 89
U28385 155030 Douglas A-4F NFWS "53" 90
U28386 154553 LTV A-7B VA-204 "AF414" 80
U28387 154552 LTV A-7B VA-303 "ND303" 82
U28388 56-0033 McDonnell F-101H(R) ANG Nv 192 TRS +4 @ 70
U28391 59-0457 McDonnell F-101B(R) ANG Nv 192 TRS 73
U28392 56-0096 McDonnell F-101C(R) AF 66
U28394 56-0030 McDonnell F-101H(R) ANG Nv 192 TRS 67
U28395 54-1513 McDonnell F-101A(R) cam
U28396 56-0176 McDonnell F-101C(R) ANG Ms MASDC 79
U28397 59-0472 McDonnell F-101B @ 72
U28398 58-0302 McDonnell F-101B ANG Me 132 FIS MASDC 76
U28399 57-0420 McDonnell F-101B AF
U28400 57-0392 McDonnell F-101B 75 FIS MASDC * 71
U28403 60-6072 Cessna U-3B AF 70
U28404 57-5888 Cessna U-3A AF 70
U28406 66-8804 McDonnell F-4D 52 TFW "SP" 79
U28407  McDonnell F-4E Thunderbirds "1" 71
U28408  McDonnell F-4E Thunderbirds 71
U28410 87-0756 Bell H-58D(O) 5-158 AVN 89
U28412 158392 HS Harrier V-8C(A) VMA-513 "WF00" 86
U28413 164129 HS Harrier V-8B(A) VMA-211 "CF10"grey 92
U28414 59-0380 Cessna T-37B 323 FTW 77
U28416 65-10453 Northrop T-38A 80 FTW NATO 85
U28417 65-10414 Northrop T-38A 64 FTW 84
U28418 65-10401 Northrop T-38A 47 FTW "U" 84
U28419 65-10382 Northrop T-38B(A) 479 TTW "HM" cam 88
U28420 65-10380 Northrop T-38A 64 FTW 85
U28421 70-15887 Beech U-21H(R) ArmyNG Fl 138 ASA night 90
U28425 65-0901 McDonnell F-4C(R) ANG CA 196 TRS Egypt1 92
U28426 155118 Douglas A-4J(T) VT-24 "C413" 82
U28430 62-1834 Lockheed C-130E AFRes 96 AS          lz 93
U28432 158171 Douglas A-4M VMA-332 "QR54" 92

X02829 K6131 Gloster Gladiator RAF Air to Air
X02830 G-CAUA  DH60 Moth
X02831 L7074 Fairey Albacore RN landplane prototype
X02832 R7355? Fairey Battle Tr RAF 12 FTS "12" A-A
X02833 K9331 Fairey Battle I RAF Taurus engine
X02834 170924 Focke Wulf Fw190V-56 Luftwaffe
X02835 TI+DQ Focke Wulf Fw190A-3 Luftwaffe
X02836 472 Focke Wulf Fw190A-O Luftwaffe Air to Air
X02837 FE+4010 Junkers Ju388K Luftwaffe
X02838 GP+CE Junkers Ju188E-1 Luftwaffe
X02839 K4304 Fairey Seafox RN floatplane proto
X02840 K4305 Fairey Seafox RN landplane proto
X02841 RB515 Supermarine Spiteful XIV  RAF Air to Air
X02842 G-EAPE BP P.8 Atlantic
X02843 G-EAWS  BP F.9
X02844 JR128 Hawker Typhoon IB RAF 183 Sqdn "HF-L" A-A
X02845 3112 Westland Lysander II Turkish AF
X02846 G-ACAZ Westland PV-3
X02847 J6986 Westland Dreadnought RAF
X02848 H672 Sopwith Cobham RFC
X02849 N5504 Sopwith 11/2 Strutter RFC
X02850 LA-24 Be2 Dutch AF
X02851 PP425 Fairey Firefly I RN Air to Air
X02852 MB757 Fairey Firefly I RN
X02853 Z1826 Fairey Firefly I RN prototype
X02854 P9652 Fairey Barracuda I RN prototype Air to Air
X02855 HJ732 DH98 Mosquito FB.XVIII  RAF "G" Air to Air
X02856 ML926 DH98 Mosquito PR.XVI RAF "G" Air to Air
X02857 DZ385 DH98 Mosquito B.IV RAF Air to Air
X02858 DK372 Blackburn Firebrand TF.3  RN Air to Air
X02859 P8833 Airspeed Oxford I RAF Red X Air to Air
X02860 K6100 Avro Tutor I RAF Air to Air
X02861 V3142 BP P.92/2 RAF Air to Air
X02862 PD235 Avro Lancaster B.II RAF 576 Sqdn "UL-N2"A-A
X02863 ED817 Avro Lancaster B.I RAF 617 Sqdn "AJ-C" A-A
X02864 N6250 Airspeed Oxford I RAF 2 FTS "H" Air - Air
X02865  SAAB 18B Swedish AF Air to Air
X02866  Junkers G-38
X02867 G-ABMR  Hawker Hart
X02868 N237 Hawker Hoopoe RN
X02869 N237 Hawker Hoopoe RN (Panther)
X02870 D-775 Dornier Do Komet III DVS Dornier
X02871 D-1960 Focke Wulf Fw19
X02872 ..+YB Junkers Ju388V-3 Luftwaffe
X02873  DFW C.V German AF
X02874  Heinkel He111B-1 Luftwaffe Air to Air
X02875  Heinkel He100D Luftwaffe
X02876  Heinkel He74
X02877  Heinkel He63D floatplane nose view
X02878  Heinkel He63D floatplane
X02879  Heinkel He63
X02880  Heinkel He62 Japanese AF floatplane
X02881  Heinkel He59N Luftwaffe
X02882  Heinkel He59B line up
X02883  Heinkel He59B floatplane nose view
X02884 50 Dornier Do11F Bos Danish Navy
X02885  Dornier DoJ III Bos @
X02886  Dornier DoC floatplane @
X02887  Dornier Do10
X02888  Dornier DoP @
X02889  Dornier DoP
X02890 2 Dornier DoN Japanese AF
X02891  Heinkel HD-22 nose view
X02892 11 Heinkel He42 Spanish AF + line up
X02893 MM50777  Fiat G-46 Italian AF
X02894  Fiat G-49-2
X02895 NC.1 Fiat G-49-2 Italian AF
X02896  Fiat G-49 Italian AF
X02897  Fiat G-50 Italian AF
X02898  Albatros D.III RAF
X02899  SAAB J-21A Swedish AF Air to Air
X02900  SAAB J-21A Swedish AF F9 Air - Air
X02901 D-4 Junkers G-24
X02902 D-...O Blohm & Voss Ha137
X02903 25 Focke Wulf Fw190A Luftwaffe Air to Air
X02904 7+- Focke Wulf Fw190A Luftwaffe
X02905 T2-116 Focke Wulf Fw190A Luftwaffe
X02906  Focke Wulf Fw190A-3 Luftwaffe
X02907 D-OSNP Focke Wulf Fw187 @
X02908 D-OTGN Focke Wulf Fw187
X02909 D-2600 Focke Wulf Fw200V-1
X02910 D-UFAS Junkers W-34
X02911 AW177 Heinkel He111H-1 RAF Air to Air
X02912 I-AZDU Dornier DoJ Wal
X02913 I-DEOR Dornier DoJ Wal III
X02914 I-DIAR Dornier DoJ Wal @
X02915 I-AZDZ Dornier DoJ Wal
X02916 D-1488 Dornier DoJ Wal
X02917 D-ABAS Dornier DoJ Wal @
X02918 D-2159 Dornier DoJ Wal III
X02919 D-2488 Dornier DoJ Wal III @
X02920 D-2112 Dornier DoJ Wal IIA @
X02921 D-8 Dornier DoJ Wal IIA
X02922 D-AGAT Dornier DoJ Wal IIF on crane
X02923 D-2193 Dornier DoJ Wal IIF Lufthansa
X02924 60+F53 Heinkel He59B-3 Luftwaffe
X02925 D-ARYX  Heinkel He59B-3 Air to Air
X02926 D-ASUO Heinkel He59C-2
X02927 PY+NO Heinkel He59N Luftwaffe @
X02928 D-OHEW Heinkel He170
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095101 D-IBUC Aero Commander 680E
095102 D-EKRM Mooney 201  00
095103 N9347 Douglas DC-9 Hughes Airwest @ 73
095104 N271US Boeing 727 Northwest Orient 73
095105 N7522A Boeing 707 American @ 74
095106 N4822C Convair 580 North Central @ 74
095107 N952N Douglas DC-9 North Central @ 74
095108 N7037U Boeing 727 United 73
095109 N4111B Aero Commander 520 65
095110 N680S Aero Commander 500B 65
095111 I-IRIG Aero Commander 680F
095112 PH-LPS Dassault Falcon 20 Philips in hangar
095113 G-AOVG Bristol Britannia BOAC (poor)
095114 G-AYAK Yakovlev Yak-11 Soviet AF c/s 86
095115 N900BT Beech King Air  99
095116 N2317N Beech King Air 350  99
095117 F-GCFV Cessna 421  79
095118 N218SA Piper 24 Comanche  02
095119 N3154J Beech King Air 350  99
095120 N992DL Douglas DC-9-80 Delta 03
095121 N440KT Learjet   99
095122 N280C Learjet  99
095123 N70BR Cessna 550  99
095124 G-AMWV Douglas C-47  Emerald
095125 OE-FFE Cessna 421C  00
095126 PH-HTM Cessna 182P(F)  00
095127 D-IEBM Beech King Air 300  00
095128 F-GAFY Cessna 337
095129 F-GKDE Cessna 152(F)  98
095130 N306SS Beech King Air 300 FC 00
095131 SE-KMZ Piper 28 Cherokee R  99
095132 F-GCQA Cessna 172RG(F)  99
095133 F-GKAD SOCATA TB-20 Trinidad 98
095134 PH-PBL Cessna 172M  99
095135 PH-TWS Cessna 172M(F) "Bobcat" 99
095136 PH-FHS Cessna 182RG(F)  98
095137 PH-JWS Cessna 172H(F)  98
095138 N41776 Piper 28 Cherokee  00
095139 F-GEPO Beech Baron 58  99
095140 OY-TFD Beech Bonanza 36  00
095141 D-EAYQ Beech Bonanza 36  00
095142 N147CD Cirrus SR-20  00
095143 PH-HHE Cessna 172N(F)  00
095144 N111E Beech Queen Air 80  66
095145 F-GKUE SOCATA TB-20 Trinidad 02
095146 N123AT Beech King Air  00
095147 HB-GJL Beech King Air 350  99
095148 N830 Aero Commander 560 65
095149 ZK-CQY Cessna 188  69
095150 G-BCEO Grumman AA5 Traveler 89
095151 G-AKKB Miles Gemini "94" @
095152 N8074U Douglas DC-8-63 United 73
095153 N7416U Boeing 727 United @ 72
095154 N4530W  Boeing 737 Western 72
095155 N499US Boeing 727 Northwest Orient 72
095156 N9266U Douglas DC-8   United 72
095157 N379US Boeing 727 Northwest Orient 72
095158 N8138N Boeing 727 Eastern 72
095159 N3160 Boeing 720 Western 72
095160 N614US Boeing 747 Northwest Orient @ 72
095161 N434PA Boeing 707 Pan Am   72
095162 N8064U Boeing 737 United 72
095163 N9104 Douglas DC-9 Hughes Airwest @ 72
095164 N904WA Douglas DC-10 Western 74
095165 CF-TMB Douglas DC-9 Air Canada @ 74
095166 CF-TJA Douglas DC-8 Air Canada @ 74
095167 N268US Boeing 727 Northwest Orient 74
095168 N7035U Boeing 727 United 74
095169 N9056U Boeing 737 United 74
095170 JA8033 Douglas DC-8 JAL @ 72
095171 N108AA Douglas DC-10 American @ 74
095172 N7508A Boeing 707 American 70
095173 N7509a Boeing 707 American Airlines 67
095174 N959DL Douglas DC-9-80 Delta Airlines 03
095175 N620PL Piper 32 Saratoga TP 01
095176 N444BK Beech King Air 200  01
095177 N4303R Beech King Air 300  01
095178 F-GHUV Beech King Air  00
095179 N104TX Piper 30 Twin Comanche 01
095180 F-GIFC Beech King Air  00
095181 N25PR Piper 30 Twin Comanche 01
095182 BGA4201 LET L-13 Blanik "HTY" 01
095183 N80730 Douglas DC-8-60 United 73
095184 PH-XRW Boeing 737-300 Transavia ncs 03
095185 N899TG NA Sabreliner  67
095186 N75JD NA Sabreliner  72
095187 N100CE NA Sabreliner  76
095188 N1072 NA Sabreliner  72
095189 N100Y NA Sabreliner  66
095190 N715MR NA Sabreliner  72
095191 N713MR NA Sabreliner  71
095192 N711T NA Sabreliner  66
095193 N707TG NA Sabreliner  79
095194 N707TG NA Sabreliner old c/s 66
095195 N300CR NA Sabreliner  71
095196 N701NC NA Sabreliner   72
095197 N661P NA Sabreliner  70
095198 D-WHQG Beech Musketeer night shot
095199 N66370 Convair L-13A  68
095200 PH-DEL Douglas DC-8-63 KLM 70

42773 N3787A Beech C-45 Priority Air Tramsport 68
42775 C-FTAE Beech C-45 Bradley Air Services 80
42779 N36CB Beech C-45 Bard Air 77
42780 N21M Beech C-45 Arizona Highway Patrol 68
42782 N1125M Beech C-45 Apollo Airways 77
42784 N333DM Beech C-45 Trigear Airbama 79
42785 N9680R Beech C-45 Air Cortez 78
42786 N104J Beech C-45 Air Fast Freight 79
42788 CF-ANA Beech C-45 Air Niagara 70
42789 TF-FHM Beech C-45  71
42790 XB-QIW Beech C-45  67
42791 ZS-FRF Beech C-45  72
42792 8P-ECA Beech C-45  73
42793 N9430Z Beech C-45 Acme Air Taxi 73
42797 N11248 Beech C-45J ex USN 51291 70
42798 CF-SIJ Beech C-45 Millardair Air Cargo 72
42799 N222J Beech C-45 Mercury Airlines 71
42801 N69MC Beech C-45J ex USN "4P" 73
42802 N508PA Beech C-45 ex RCAF "1572" 68
42804 N89057 Cessna 120 California CAP 75
42808 C-FGNF Douglas C-47 First Air 80
42810 CF-FST Douglas C-47 St Felicien A/S wfu 80
42811 C-FGLA Douglas C-47 Pem Air wfu 80
42812 C-GPYJ Piper 31 Navajo Pem Air 80
42813 C-FOPB DHC2 Beaver Turbo on floats 80
42814 C-GOFC DHC3 Otter on floats "71" 80
42815 CF-OPJ DHC6 Twin Otter on floats "47" 84
42819 CF-ZRC Cessna 185 Sudbury Aviation floats 80
42821 C-GQXI DHC2 Beaver on floats 80
42824 N1230 Beech King Air 200  80
42826 C-FCPS Douglas DC-8-63 CP Air Skybus 80
42827 C-GQHA Convair 580 Great Lakes 80
42829 C-FFZP DH114 Heron/ST-27 Air Atonabee 80
42830 C-GUBT Douglas C-47 Skycraft 80
42831 G-BTUC Embraer Tucano RAF c/s 88
42837 G-AMLL Bristol 170 Jersey Airlines 58
42838 G-APFH Boeing 707 BOAC @ 61
42839 N771TW Boeing 707 Trans World Airlines @* 63
42840 OH-LEC Sud Caravelle Finnair @ 61
42841 PH-LLI Lockheed Electra KLM @ * 63
42842 I-DAXU Sud Caravelle Alitalia @ 61
42843 G-ARER Vickers Viscount BKS @ * 61
42852 G-BIFB Piper 28 Cherokee C  88
42862 G-INGB Robinson R-22  88
42867 N98DA Cessna 340  88
42871 G-BNXN Partenavia P-68B  88
42878 N777DG Fokker F-27 Pacific Alaska 78
42884 D-EFYD Cessna 170B  85
42891 HB-LPP Cessna 414  87
42892 N822CA Gulfstream 2  88
42893 PH-KAI Slingsby T-67A King Air 88
42898 DDRSCX Tupolev Tu-134A Interflug 88
42904 G-OJSY Short SD-360 Jersey European 88
42911 G-BJMV BAC-111 Dan Air 88
42914 9Q-CBS Boeing 707 SES 88
42919 G-FLYV Slingsby T-67A Virgin 88
42920 PH-TVX Boeing 737 KLM 88
42921 TC-AJV Boeing 727 Toros Air 88
42925 G-WBPR HS 125/800  88
42926 G-MATT Robin R.2160  88
42933 G-DONS Piper 28 Arrow IV  88
42945 G-BLYB Beech King Air 200  88
42949 G-TOMY Mitsubishi Mu-300  88
42959 OO-VOR Fiat G.46  85
42966 D-EJUK Klemm 107B  85
42967 HB-EVZ Procaer F.14 Nibbio  85
42973 N61909 Beech C-45 ex French Navy 76
42978 OO-LVH Dornier Do27 fuselage 88
42981 OO-DTD Fokker F-27 ALM 88
42994 D-CGPD Learjet 35  88
43000 N311JS Dassault Falcon 20  88
43002 N717RD Gulfstream 1 Air Provence 88
43004 PH-TVC Boeing 737 Transavia ncs 88
43010 PH-DAE Piper 31 Navajo Dynamic 88
43011 G-BPCO Short SD-360 Connectair white 88
43018 OO-DTF Embraer Brasilia DAT 88
43021 C9-AOO Aero Commander 500S  TTA Mozambique 88
43022 OO-TIY Cessna 406(F)  88
43024 PH-ARB SOCATA TB-10 Tobago 88
43036 G-ANAF Douglas C-47 Hunting Surveys 60
43037 G-AJHZ Douglas C-47 ex TASSA 64
43040 9Q-CVM Douglas DC-6  79
43042 OY-KMU Douglas DC-6B SAS 58
43043 N888DG Douglas DC-6B Pacific Alaska Cargo 78
43044 G-ASHL Douglas DC-7 Caledonian 63
43045 I-DUVO Douglas DC-7C Alitalia 59
43061 G-BBXL Cessna 310Q  88
43062 G-ARLV Cessna 172B  88
43073 PH-ARO Fokker F-27 Linair c/s 76
43076 G-BKIN Forney Ercoupe cockpit covered 88
43078 G-IIRR Gulfstream 2  88
43079 EI-AKO Vickers Viscount Aer Lingus 59
43082 G-JEAN Cessna 500 ncs 88
43092 G-BMAP Fokker F-27 British Midland
43093 N190SC Learjet  88
43094 N46938 Douglas C-47
43095 N8383 Douglas C-47 Basler Airlines
43099 TS-IOF Boeing 737 Tunis Air
43104 G-BMAZ Boeing 707 British Midland
43105 G-BMAM Douglas DC-9 British Midland

43107 N41840 Douglas DC-6
43108 N34957 Douglas DC-6 Zantop International
43113 PH-MOL Fokker F-28 Air UK
43114 LN-SUE Fokker F-27 Busy Bee/SAS
43117 F-BXSN Beech King Air Air Vendee
43119 N407MA Mitsubishi Mu-2
43120 N6898D Douglas C-47 Basler Airlines
43121 N5009 Douglas C-47
43123 G-BAMC Cessna 150L(F)  88
43124 VH-SZT Sipa Minicab
43125 G-ETDA Piper 28 Ch Archer  88
43130 G-BLGT Piper 18 Super Cub  88
43131 D-EJAT Piper 22 Tripacer  85
43132 VH-BUA Piper 23 Apache
43134 F-BGNO Vickers Viscount Air France 59
43135 EI-AJV Vickers Viscount Aer Lingus 58
43136 PH-VIC Vickers Viscount KLM 59
43137 G-AOYT Vickers Viscount BEA 66
43139 G-BAKR Jodel D.117  88
43142 VH-UHD Hughes 500 Airfast
43144 F-BAZJ Lockheed L-749A Air France 58
43146 OO-MAN MS 880B  85
43148 PH-BKT NA T-6G Fw-190 conversion 76
43149 G-OODI Pitts S-1D  88
43151 D-EHMG Piaggio P-149D  88
43152 G-BKMD Short Skyvan  88
43154 PH-RLB SAAB Safir RLS 85
43157 G-OHEA HS 125  88
43158 G-ALWF Vickers Viscount BEA 59
43160 N387T Douglas C-47 Basler Airlines
43162 F-BGNN Vickers Viscount Air France 58
43165 G-AVNC Cessna 150G(F)  88
43168 PH-DAG Mooney 201  88
43169 OY-BHA Beech King Air 100  88
43171 G-NORS Cessna 425  88
43172 G-SBEC Cessna 500  88
43174 G-BNCE Gulfstream 1  88
43176 G-SUSY NA P-51D USAAF mks 88
43178 N20NR Smith Aerostar 601  88
43179 G-BNEH HS 125/800  88
43180 N20SN SOCATA TB-10 Trinidad 88
43182 C-FBQC Beech Duke  88
43183 F-GHFP Dassault Falcon 20  88
43186 D-EIVR Yakovlev Yak-50 Soviet c/s 88
43189 G-BOJV Bell 206 Jet Ranger  88
43190 N210GB Douglas C-47 ex FAA wfu
43191 N46BF Douglas C-47 also C-GQHK
43194 G-AMOJ Vickers Viscount BEA * 59
43198 F-GAMH Cessna 340 II
43199 G-JANE Cessna 340 Standard Aviation
43200 G-EXEX Cessna 404 Hubbardair
43201 G-BGVA Cessna 414A
43203 SE-GMG Cessna 402B
43204 N7529U Convair 600 Zantop
43205 N51211 Convair 580 Erim bulges
43208 G-BKXE Aerosp. SA-365N Bond Helicopters
43209 EC-CYI Sud Caravelle Hispania
43210 C85455 Tupolev Tu-154 Aeroflot
43212 G-OBEA HP Jetstream 31 Birmingham Executive
43213 G-AWVK HP Jetstream Racal
43214 G-ONPN HS 125 Dantata in hangar
43215 G-AVUD Piper 30 Twin Comanche  Air Logistics
43217 N24320 Douglas C-47 Basler Airlines
43225 LN-AEN Piper 31 Navajo
43235 G-SFTA Aerosp. SA-340
43236 G-AXLL BAC-111 British Caledonian
43237 N12CZ BAC-111
43239 G-BEDZ BN2 Islander
43254 G-AVUL Cessna 172H(F)  88
43255 G-AWTS Beech Musketeer  88
43270 G-BCKM Cessna 500
43274 F-GFEV Beech King Air 100  88
43279 N573R Douglas C-47
43283 G-BGTG Piper 27 Aztec
43287 PP-VJV Lockheed Electra Varig
43288 PP-LFC Douglas DC-6C Vasp
43289 PP-NAM Douglas C-47 Vasp 73
43290 PT-BHP Douglas C-47 Cruzeiro do Sul
43292 PT-BQX Douglas C-47  71
43293 PP-CTG NAMC YS-11 Cruzeiro
43294 G-BJAG Piper 28 Cherokee  88
43295 PP-CDR Douglas C-47 Cruzeiro do Sul wfu
43299 F-BHIQ DH82A Tiger Moth
43300 VH-USB Lockheed L-8 Altair *
43301 VH-CCM Percival Proctor/Gull 65
43302 C29115 Mil Mi-10K Aeroflot
43303 F-WEVZ SNCAN SUL-10 in hangar
43305 D-GADI Beech Travel Air
43307 F-OARC Piper 23 Apache
43308 F-OBCQ Jodel D.117 AC Oran
43310 I-ELBA Beech Baron
43311 I-LARA Aero 45 cockpit covered
43312 I-FRIC Fairchild Argus *
43313 PP-VJP Lockheed Electra Varig
43315 PP-CCR Douglas C-47 Cruzeiro do Sul 73
43318 I-RIRI Zlin Trener
43319 OE-ASH Zlin 281 *
43322 D-EINI Jodel D.150  88
43324 D-EOBP Fuji FA-200  88
43325 D-KOKO Fournier RF-5  88
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COLOUR SECTION
E03071 ZK555 Vertol Chinook HC.6 @ 25
E03072 XR219 BAC TSR-2 at Boscombe Down 64
E03073 ZJ938 BAE Typhoon FGR.4 BAE @ 25
E03074 ZK375 BAE Typhoon FGR.4 41 Sqdn @ 25
E03075 ZM407 Airbus Atlas C.1 24/70 Sqdn @ 25

E01811 ZJ912 BAE Typhoon FGR.4 11 Sqdn "AB" 13
E01812 ZJ942 BAE Typhoon FGR.4 11 Sqdn "DH" 13
E01813 ZJ933 BAE Typhoon FGR.4 11 Sqdn "DF" misn mks 13
E01814 ZA453 Panavia Tornado GR.4 unmarked "022" 13
E01815 ZA553 Panavia Tornado GR.4 unmarked "045" 13
E01816 ZJ932 BAE Typhoon FGR.4 11 Sqdn "DB" 13
E01817 ZA149 Vickers VC-10 K.3 101 Sqdn "H" 13
E01818 ZA447 Panavia Tornado GR.4 41 Sqdn "EB-R" @ 13
E01819 XZ323 West Gazelle AH.1 Stored Shawbury covers 13
E01820 XX331 West Gazelle AH.1 Stored Shawbury covers 13
E01821 XX228 HS Hawk T.1 Stored Shawbury no tail 13
E01822 XX237 HS Hawk T.1       Stored Shawbury Red Arrows 13
E01823 XX306 HS Hawk T.1       Stored Shawbury Red Arrows 13
E01824 ZE707 BAe 146 CC.3 RAF grey c/s @ 13
E01825 ZZ416 Beechcraft Shadow R.1 14 Sqdn 12
E01826 ZK343 BAE Typhoon FGR.4 primer @ 12
E01827 MRTT019 Airbus Voyager K.3 primer 13
E01828 ZJ808 BAE Typhoon T.3 11 Sqdn "DW" @ 13
E01829 ZJ916 BAE Typhoon FGR.4 11 Sqdn "QO-S" 13
E01830 ZJ915 BAE Typhoon FGR.4 11 Sqdn "BY" 13

F11811 FL009 Lockheed F-35A Belgian AF partial mks 25
F11812 FL010 Lockheed F-35A Belgian AF full mks 25
F11813 T-061 Airbus A.330-MRTT MMU 25
F11814 FL011 Lockheed F-35A Belgian AF full mks 25
F11815 FL012 Lockheed F-35A Belgian AF full mks 25
F11816 312 Lockheed F-16C Bulgarian AF partial mks 25
F11817 316 Lockheed F-16C Bulgarian AF partial mks 25
F11818 188767 McDonnellD CF-188 RCAF 425 Sqn 25
F11819 188771 McDonnellD CF-188 RCAF 425 Sqn 25
F11820 188754 McDonnellD CF-188 RCAF 425 Sqn 25
F11821 188749 McDonnellD CF-188 RCAF 425 Sqn 25
F11822 188794 McDonnellD CF-188 RCAF spec mks 25
F11823 F-014 Lockheed F-35A     Dutch AF 322 Sqn spec mks 25
F11824 F-015 Lockheed F-35A Dutch AF 322 Sqn 25
F11825 F-046 Lockheed F-35A Dutch AF no sqn mks 25
F11826 F-020 Lockheed F-35A Dutch AF 322 Sqn 25
F11827 T-054 Airbus A.330-MRTT MMU 25
F11828 F-026 Lockheed F-35A Dutch AF 313 Sqn 25
F11829 F-030 Lockheed F-35A Dutch AF 313 Sqn 25
F11830 F-043 Lockheed F-35A Dutch AF 312 Sqn 25
F11831 F-017 Lockheed F-35A Dutch AF 322 Sqn 25
F11832 T-055 Airbus A.330-MRTT MMU 25
F11833 16803 Lockheed C-130H Portuguese AF Esq 501 25
F11834 497 Boeing KC-135RG French AF "31-CM" 25
F11835 525 Boeing KC-135RG French AF spec c/s 25
F11836 525 Boeing KC-135RG tail marks close up 25
F11837 7L-WD Eurofighter EF-2000 Austrian AF Tiger c/s 25
F11838 MM7321 Eurofighter EF-2000 Italian AF "36-43" 25
F11839 891 Pilatus PC-6 French Army "MCE" @ 25
F11840 15105 GD F-16AM Portuguese AF Tiger c/s 25

F03751 7T-WID Ilyushin Il-76MD Algerian AF @ 09
F03752 253 CASA CN-235MPA Irish AF 101 Sqdn @ 09
F03753 749 Lockheed C-130H Greek AF 356 Mira @ 09
F03754 50+61 Transall GAF LTG63 09
F03755 CH-04 Lockheed C-130H BelAF 15 Wing @ 09
F03756 130325 Lockheed C-130E CAF 09
F03757 CE-04 Embraer EMB-145 BelAF 15 Wing 09
F03758 E45 Dassault Alphajet FrAF GE314"314-TF" @ 09
F03759 98+59 Panavia Tornado GAF WTD61 @ 09
F03760 E90 Dassault Alphajet FrAF GE314"314-TH" @ 09
F03761 43+75 Panavia Tornado GAF JBG31 09
F03762 E68 Dassault Alphajet FrAF EC8/1 "8-MO" 09
F03763 57+01 Dornier Do228 GN Pollution Control ncs 09
F03764 T-235 Douglas DC-10(K) Dutch AF 334 Sqdn 09
F03765 CH-08 Lockheed C-130H BelAF 15 Wing/UN 09
F03766 A3480 HS Hawk 132 Indian AF "ZK121" @ 09
F03767 24 GD F-16D Greek AF USAF marks @ 09
F03768 22 GD F-16D Greek AF USAF marks 09
F03769 17403 Dassault Mystere 50 PortAF Esq 504 09
F03770 19504 Sud Puma SA.330C PortAF 40yrs c/s @ 09
F03771 CNA-OK Lockheed C-130H Moroccan AF @ 09
F03772 Z21012 Lockheed C-130H Tunisian AF "TS-MTB" 09
F03773 39826 SAAB Gripen JAS-39D Swe AF test marks @ 09
F03774 31+16 Eurofighter EF-2000 GAF @ 09
F03775 82-8965 McDonnellD F-15J JASDF 305 Sqdn 09
F03776 47-6901 McDonnell F-4E(R) JASDF 501 Sqdn 09
F03777 23-8107 Mitsubishi F-2B JASDF 21 Sqdn @ 09
F03778 7L-WL Eurofighter EF-2000 Austrian AF @ 09
F03779 86 Sukhoi Su-25 Russian AF 09
F03780 31+15 Eurofighter EF-2000 GAF @ 09

G08161 10-3068 Dornier C-146A 352 SOW 67 SOS 25
G08162 93-0814 GD F-16C Az ANG spec c/s 25
G08163 22-5806 Lockheed F-35A AFRC 457 FS "TX" @ 25
G08164 22-5805 Lockheed F-35A AFRC 457 FS "TX" @ 25
G08165 22-5882 Lockheed F-35A Fl ANG 159 FS @ 25
G08166 22-5799 Lockheed F-35A AFRC '24 FS' "TX" @ 25
G08167 23-5868 Lockheed F-35A AFRC 457 FS "TX" @ 25
G08168 17-5902 Lockheed HC-130J    AFRC 39 RQS "FL" @ 24

G08169 57-1493 Boeing KC-135R 6 ARW 24
G08170 60470 Pilatus U-28A light grey c/s 24
G08171 166634 McDonnellD F/A-18F VFA-11 "AB-116" 25
G08172 58-0045 Boeing KC-135T Pa ANG 171 ARW 25
G08173 169626 Lockheed F-35B VMFA-542 "WH-04" 25
G08174 170072 Lockheed F-35B VMFA-542 "WH-09" 25
G08175 170068 Lockheed F-35B VMFA-542 "WH-05" 25
G08176 170065 Lockheed F-35B VMFA-542 "WH-02" 25
G08177 170069 Lockheed F-35B VMFA-542 "WH-06" 25
G08178 170066 Lockheed F-35B VMFA-542 "WH-03" 25
G08179 170070 Lockheed F-35B VMFA-542 "WH-07" 25
G08180 170073 Lockheed F-35B VMFA-542 "WH-10" 25
G08181 170064 Lockheed F-35B VMFA-542 "WH-01" CO 25
G08182 170071 Lockheed F-35B VMFA-542 "WH-08" 25
G08183 166431 McDonnellD F/A-18E VFA-37 "AJ-104" CO 25
G08184 166836 McDonnellD F/A-18E VFA-37 "AJ-106" 25
G08185 166607 McDonnellD F/A-18E VFA-37 "AJ-111" 25
G08186 166662 McDonnellD F/A-18F VFA-213 "AJ-201" 25
G08187 166631 McDonnellD F/A-18F VFA-213 "AJ-211" 25
G08188 168930 McDonnellD F/A-18F VFA-213 "AJ-213" CO 25
G08189 166840 McDonnellD F/A-18E VFA-31 "AJ-307" 25
G08190 166448 McDonnellD F/A-18E VFA-31 "AJ-304" 25

G04221 05-5153 McDonnellD C-17A 15 WG 535 AS "HH" 13
G04222 61-0315 Boeing KC-135R 18 WG 909 ARS "ZZ"  13
G04223 61-0012 Boeing B-52H 2 BW 96 BS "LA" 13
G04224 61-0031 Boeing B-52H AFRC 93 BS "BD" 12
G04225 166659 McDonnellD F/A-18F VFA-106 "AD-232" @ 13
G04226 81-0966 Fairchild A-10C     52 FW '52 OG' "SP" 13
G04227 86-0282 GD F-16C                354 FW 18 AGRS "AK" @ 13
G04228 86-0320 GD F-16C                354 FW 18 AGRS "AK" @ 13
G04229 86-0286 GD F-16C                354 FW 18 AGRS "AK" @ 13
G04230 166620 McDonnellD F/A-18F VFA-103  tail closeup 13
G04231 166613 McDonnellD F/A-18F VFA-103 "AG-203" 13
G04232 166617 McDonnellD F/A-18F VFA-103 "AG-207" 13
G04233 166621 McDonnellD F/A-18F VFA-103 "AG-201" 13
G04234 166453 McDonnellD F/A-18F VFA-103 "AG-210" 13
G04235 165401 McDonnellD F/A-18C VFA-131 "AG-410" 13
G04236 166607 McDonnellD F/A-18E VFA-143 "AG-107" 13
G04237 166465 McDonnellD F/A-18F VFA-103 "AG-205" 13
G04238 165301 Grumman E-2C VAW-121 "AG-603" 13
G04239 64-0712 McDonnell F-4C  Tx ANG + 64-0911 takeoff @ 85
G04240 66-0279 McDonnell F-4D Ca ANG 85
G04241 66-8733 McDonnell F-4D AFRes 904 TFG @
G04242 74-1040 McDonnell F-4E     924 TFG "TX" Air to Air @ 90
G04243 86-0174 McDonnellD F-15C 48 FW + 3 Air to Air @ 94
G04244 90-0248 McDonnellD F-15E 48 FW '48 FW' Air to Air @ 94
G04245 813 Lockheed F-117A    37 TFW "TR" Air to Air @ 91
G04246 62-4418 Republic F-105F Ks ANG 78
G04247 154651 Douglas OA-4M H&MS-12 "WA-07" 85
G04248 66-0041 GD EF-111A Air to Air nose view @
G04249 160580 Lockheed S-2A VS-29 "NL-704" 85
G04250 158224 Lockheed P-3C VP-4 "224" 13

D30491 5Y-EBB Embraer Brasilia Inter Caribbean @ 25
D30492 8Q-IAT DHC-8-300 Maldivian 25
D30493 8Q-IAV ATR-42-600 Maldivian 25
D30494 8Q-IAY ATR-72-600 Maldivian 25
D30495 8Q-ISF DHC-6-300 floats Maldivian Seaplane 25
D30496 8Q-MAF DHC-6-300 floats Trans Maldivian Airways 25
D30497 8Q-VAY ATR-72-600 Villa Air 25
D30498 9A-CAN Airbus A.220-300 Croatia Airlines 25
D30499 9H-MGM Cessna 560XL @ 25
D30500 9H-OFX Embraer Praetor 600  25
D30501 A7-AEN Airbus A.330-300 Qatar Airways 25
D30502 A7-HWL Airbus A.320-200 Qatar Amiri Flight @ 25
D30503 A7-MBK Airbus A.320ACJ Qatar Amiri Flight @ 25
D30504 B-32MG Airbus A.330-200F Capital Airlines 25
D30505 B-2098 Boeing 777F Air China Cargo 25
D30506 D-AUWE Bombardier BD-700  25
D30507 EI-HLA Airbus A.220-100 ITA Airways 25
D30508 PH-PAJ Piper PA-46 M700 Fury 25
D30509 RA-73434 Boeing 777-300ER Aeroflot Skyteam c/s 25
D30510 SE-NAA Boeing 737-8 Norwegian  25
D30511 SE-RMK Bombardier BD-700  25
D30512 SE-RSU Embraer ERJ-195 SAS 25
D30513 SE-RTF Boeing 737-8 Norwegian 25
D30514 SE-RTJ Boeing 737-8 Norwegian Caprino tail 25
D30515 SE-RTR Boeing 737-8 Norwegian 25
D30516 SE-RVD Pilatus PC-24 Swedish Air Ambulance 25
D30517 SE-RVE Pilatus PC-24 Swedish Air Ambulance 25
D30518 SP-RIO Dassault Falcon 6X @ 25
D30519 SU-GFT Airbus A.321-200N Egyptair 25
D30520 SP-LEB Embraer E195-E2 LOT 25
D30521 SP-JOY Cessna 525 @ 25
D30522 SE-RVF Pilatus PC-24 Swedish Air Ambulance 25
D30523 N309FR Airbus A.320-200N  Frontier woodpecker tail @ 24
D30524 N310PQ Canadair CRJ-900 Delta Connection 24
D30525 N317MP Learjet 60 @ 24
D30526 N317NA Pilatus PC-12 @ 24
D30527 N329MS Canadair CRJ-900 Mesa Airlines @ 24
D30528 N330FR Airbus A.320-200N Frontier lynx tail @ 24
D30529 N332FR Airbus A.320-200N Frontier chipmunk tail @ 24
D30530 N337TN Boeing 737-8 American Airlines 24
D30531 N338LS Gulfstream 550 Sands Corporation @ 24
D30532 N351FR Airbus A.320-200N Frontier Opossum tail @ 24
D30533 N358VJ Bombardier BD-100 Vistajet @ 24
D30534 N364CM Boeing 767-300F ABX Air @ 24
D30535 N372CZ Cessna 525 @ 24
D30536 N382UP Boeing 767-300F UPS @ 24

D30537 N390CM Boeing 767-300F DHL @ 24
D30538 N400EM Beech King Air C90 @ 24
D30539 N401JE Gulfstream 450 Vistajet @ 24
D30540 N042JE Gulfstream 450 Vistajet @ 24

D04991 N324AE SAAB SF-340 American Eagle @ 08
D04992 EC-JZS Canadair RJ900 Air Nostrum/Iberia 08
D04993 N763SK Canadair RJ700 United Express/EXplus @ 08
D04994 N178SL Piaggio P-180 @ 08
D04995 N522VA Airbus A.319 Virgin America @ 08
D04996 C-FYKR Airbus A.319 Air Canada @ 08
D04997 N302NB Airbus A.319 NWA Northwest @ 08
D04998 JA783A Boeing 777-300ER ANA @ 08
D04999 N672UA Boeing 767-300 United Airlines @ 08
D05000 B16711 Boeing 777-300ER Eva Air @ 08
D05001 G-BSMD Nord 1101 Noralpha Luftwaffe c/s "14" 06
D05002 G-SOAF BAC-167 SOAF c/s "425" 06
D05003 G-BJOS Supermarine Spitfire RAF c/s "SM845/GZ-J" 06
D05004 G-BDRJ DHC1 Chipmunk RAF c/s "WP857/94" 06
D05005 G-ARGG DHC1 Chipmunk    RAF c/s "WD305" silver cs 06
D05006 G-AXIG Beagle Pup/Bulldog Cam 06
D05007 G-BTUE BAe ATP First Flight.net 06
D05008 SE-LEG HS 748 West Air Sweden Cargo 06
D05009 SE-FVU NA T-6                     Swedish AF c/s "16073" F1 06
D05010 SE-BPU Klemm 35                 Swedish AF c/s "5060/174" 06
D05011 LV-BNR Gates Learjet 35  09
D05012 LV-BRA Airbus A.320 LAN 09
D05013 LV-BPV Canadair Challenger  09
D05014 LV-BOR Douglas DC-9-80 Austral 09
D05015 LV-ZZD Boeing 737 Aerolineas Argentinas 09
D05016 I-BIXP Airbus A.321 Alitalia 08
D05017 G-MEDG Airbus A.321 BMI partial BA c/s @ 08
D05018 G-EUXG Airbus A.321 British Airways 08
D05019 LV-BBN Boeing 737-500 Aerolineas Argentinas 09
D05020 LV-BOH Douglas DC-9-80 Austral 09
D05021 G-EUUA Airbus A.320 British Airways 07
D05022 CX-CRD Canadair RJ900 Pluna purple c/s 09
D05023 PR-BEB Embraer EMB-135  09
D05024 N900EX Dassault Falcon 900  09
D05025 N887AG Gulfstream 5  09
D05026 OE-HNM Dassault Falcon 2000  09
D05027 CX-CRB Canadair RJ900 Pluna green c/s 09
D05028 G-MEDF Airbus A.321 BMI partial BA c/s 07
D05029 LV-BRY Airbus A.320 LAN 09
D05030 LV-BAR Boeing 737-300 Aerolineas Argentinas 09
D05031 N852CA Dassault Falcon 900  08
D05032 N821GA Gulfstream 4  08
D05033 N757EM Cessna 525A  08
D05034 N746E Canadair Challenger  08
D05035 N688TY Gulfstream 5  08
D05036 N60LW Cessna 560  08
D05037 N324AE SAAB SF-340 American Eagle @ 08
D05038 EC-JZS Canadair RJ900 Air Nostrum/Iberia Reg 09
D05039 N763SK Canadair RJ700 United Express explus @ 08
D05040 N615QX Canadair RJ700 Horizon @ 08

C05711 G-BFJJ Volksplane VP-1  81
C05712 G-BDAW Enstrom F-28  80
C05713 G-HUSH Hughes 300  80
C05714 G-BONO Cessna 172N  92
C05715 G-AWLZ Fournier RF-4  80
C05716 G-BDEI Druine D31 Turbulent  80
C05717 G-YTWO Cessna 172(FP)  80
C05718 G-ARHU Piper 22 Tripacer  80
C05719 G-BJVS Scintex Emeraude  80
C05720 G-ASUD Piper 28 Cherokee  80
C05721 G-BGVB Robin DR.315  80
C05722 G-AROY Boeing Stearman  80
C05723 N68427 Boeing Stearman  70
C05724 G-AXHR Piper Cub USAAF c/s "329601" 80
C05725 N53239 Boeing Stearman  70
C05726 G-BGVR Thunder AX.6 Lambert & Butler 80
C05727 G-BGVP Thunder AX.6 Lamber & Butler 80
C05728 G-BRID Cessna 206A(U)  92
C05729 G-OTRG Cessna 182RG(TR)  92
C05730 N57387 Vultee BT-13  70
C05731 G-BCNT Partenavia P-68B DK Aviaton 77
C05732 G-BIIT Piper 28 Ch Warrior  84
C05733 G-AZAW Sud Horizon  81
C05734 G-BEVA MS 885  81
C05735 G-BDCK Grumman AA5 Traveler 88
C05736 G-AYUY Cessna 150L(FA)  81
C05737 G-BTFC Cessna 152(F)  81
C05738 G-BIHI Cessna 172M  81
C05739 N144Z Beech Baron USFS 81
C05740 G-BGDD Boeing 737 British 81
C05741 OO-ABB Boeing 737 Air Belgium
C05742 OO-MRU Aero Commander 690 HN
C05743 N15662 Beech C-45 ex RCAF "1566"
C05744 N480AC Boeing 737 Air Cal ncs @ 81
C05745 N472GB Boeing 737 Air California @ 81
C05746 N384PS Boeing 727 PSA @ 81
C05747 N464GB Boeing 737 Air California @ 81
C05748 N420SA Nord 262 Swift Aire @ 81
C05749 N8SC Lockheed Jetstar @ 81
C05750 N469AC Boeing 737 Air Cal ncs @ 81
C05751 N106GS Swearingen Metro 3 Golden Gate 81
C05752 N923RW Douglas DC-9 Republic/Hughes c/s @ 81
C05753 G-TFCI Cessna 150(FA)  81
C05754 G-BHDS Cessna 152(F)  81
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C05755 N381US Boeing 707 Northwest Orient
C05756 G-BIXN Boeing Stearman  81
C05757 N748PA Boeing 747 Pan American Airways 81
C05758 N53110 Boeing 747 Trans World Airlines
C05759 YU-AKE Boeing 727 JAT 86
C05760 YU-AKD Boeing 727 Yugoslav Govt 76
C05761 OK-FBF Ilyushin Il-62 CSA 81
C05762 G-BDXG Boeing 747 British 83
C05763 G-GDAM Piper 18 Super Cub camouflaged 81
C05764 G-BHXJ Nord 1203 Norecrin  81
C05765 D-AHLA Fokker F-28 Aviaction
C05766 PH-ZBL Fokker F-28 Linjeflyg 76
C05767 PH-EXZ Fokker F-28 Garuda
C05768 PH-EXN Fokker F-28 Royal Swazi c/s
C05769 D-ACUT Nord 2501 Noratlas cafe
C05770 DM-STC Ilyushin Il-18 Interflug
C05771 N500TL Vickers Viscount
C05772 F-BYCE Vickers Vanguard Europe Aero Service Cargo
C05773 N6207C Lockheed L-1649A
C05774 LN-SUL Fokker F-27 Air Executive
C05775 N90747 Douglas DC-6 Regency
C05776 F-BPVA Boeing 747 Air France ocs
C05777 G-WTVA Cessna 404 Air Westward
C05778 CX-BJV Canadair CL-44 Aero Uruguay
C05779 7T-VEI Boeing 727 Air Algerie
C05780 OO-YCK Boeing 707 Young Cargo
C05781 SX-OAA Boeing 747 Olympic
C05782 N1871C Curtiss C-46 Casair new c/s 81
C05783 N817AJ Convair 990 Profit Express 81
C05784 9Y-TFH Douglas DC-9-80 BWIA 81
C05785 N48126 GAF Nomad derelict 81
C05786 VP-LIK HS 748 LIAT 81
C05787 N280VY Short SD-330 Coral Air 81
C05788 N83781 Grumman Mallard Antilles Air Boats 81
C05789 N260DF Grumman Mallard Antilles Air Boats 81
C05790 C-FAGM DHC3 Otter Labrador Airways floats 81
C05791 C-GEPA Boeing 737 Eastern Provincial 81
C05792 N61NA Douglas DC-10 Pan American Airways 81
C05793 N1345U DHC6 Twin Otter Crownair 81
C05794 N8148N Boeing 727 Eastern 81
C05795 N85084 Fokker F-27 Oceanair 81
C05796 N770PR Convair 580 Prinair 81
C05797 G-ATMI HS 748 Air BVI/Dan Air c/s 81
C05798 VH-FCC Fokker F-27 Air NSW 81
C05799 VH-KDP Cessna 550 Aviation Centre Charter 81
C05800 VH-SWC Cessna 500 Presidential Jet Charter 81
C05801 VH-FKB Fokker F-28 A/L Western Australia 81
C05802 VH-RMA Lockheed Electra Ansett Air Cargo 81
C05803 VH-CZQ Boeing 737 Ansett 81
C05804 VH-CZO Boeing 737 Ansett 81
C05805 VH-CZF Douglas DC-9 Ansett/Air Vanuatu 81
C05806 VH-RMY Boeing 727 Ansett @ 81
C05807 CUT669 Bristol Britannia Cubana 81
C05808 N805FT Boeing 747 Flying Tigers 81
C05809 C65777 Tupolev Tu-134A Aeroflot 81
C05810 I-DYNU Douglas DC-10 Alitalia 81
C05811 YI-AEP Antonov An-12 Iraqi Airways 81
C05812 TF-VLL Boeing 707 Libyan Arab 81
C05813 N125US Lockheed Electra Shillelaghs 81
C05814 N1306T Douglas DC-9  81
C05815 D-EDNW Dornier Do27 WGAF LTG62 c/s 83
C05816 D-BOOM Fokker F-27 Wirtschaftsflug 80
C05817 G-BMAS Fokker F-27 British Midland 82
C05818 I-FIMI Gates Learjet 35 black 81
C05819 G-BJFK Short SD-330 British Midland 81
C05820 JY-HAH Dassault Falcon 50 Jordanian Govt 81
C05821 A6-DPA Boeing 707 UAE 81
C05822 YI-AIL Ilyushin Il-76 Iraqi Airways 81
C05823 5A-DHJ Canadair CL-44D UAA 81
C05824 N815FT Boeing 747 Flying Tigers 81
C05825 N721A Douglas C-47 MAC 78
C05826 N8906E Douglas DC-9 Republic/Southern c/s 79
C05827 N7224U Boeing 720 Spirits Having Flown 79 79
C05828 N111AP Douglas DC-6 Zantop International 77
C05829 N166U Douglas C-47 Fl Univ Football Team 79
C05830 N201EA Airbus A.300 Eastern 78
C05831 N9057U Boeing 737 United ocs 78
C05832 N3417 Convair 640 Zantop International 78
C05833 N144S Martin 404 Southern 78
C05834 N290AS Boeing 727 Alaska 79
C05835 N5810 Convair 580 Emery Air Freight 79
C05836 N778NC Douglas DC-9 Republic 79
C05837 N493WC Boeing 737 Wien Air Alaska 79
C05838 VH-TJN Douglas DC-9 TAA @ 81
C05839 N885PA Boeing 707 Pan American Airways 78
C05840 N88487 Lockheed P-2  88
C05841 N115FB Grumman U-16(H) Chalks 81
C05842 5Y-BBX Boeing 720 Kenya Airways 81
C05843 C-GAGH Lockheed Tristar Air Canada 81
C05844 VR-BOX Boeing 737 ex Kuwait Airlines 82
C05845 VH-EEF Swearingen Metro 3 BPA 82
C05846 VH-KNP Shorts SD-330 Wings 82
C05847 VH-KNR Beech King Air 200 Wings 82
C05848 VH-MIN Douglas C-47 Set Air/I love Melbourne 82
C05849 VH-SAI Bell 206 Jet Ranger Scruse Air/Comet Freight 82
C05850 VH-TBO Boeing 727 TAA @ 81
C05851 VH-ARQ Cessna 404 East Coast Airlines 82
C05852 VH-CAT Fokker F-27 CSIRO no probe 81
C05853 VH-FNV Fokker F-27 Air Queensland 82
C05854 VH-KIP Embraer Bandeirante East Coast Airlines 82
C05855 VH-FCG Embraer Bandeirante Sun State Airlines 82

C05856 D-HOPM Sud Alouette III Polizei 81
C05857 VP-YNH Douglas C-47 Air Zimbabwe 81
C05858 ZS-IWL Douglas C-47 Comair 81
C05859 ZS-JVA Fokker F-27 Comair 81
C05860 G-BGNU Beech King Air Norwich Union 81
C05861 N4 Beech King Air 200 FAA 78
C05862 N64320 Boeing 727 Trans World Airlines ocs 78
C05863 N7276 Boeing 727 Braniff green c/s 78
C05864 D-ABUG Boeing 707 Condor 78
C05865 G-BISU Bristol 170 Instone Air Line 81
C05866 G-ARDE DH104 Dove Hunting Surveys 81
C05867 9Q-CBJ Lockheed C-130 Scibe 78
C05868 N1011 Lockheed Tristar Lockheed 78
C05869 N4895 NAMC YS-11 Pinehurst 80
C05870 F-GBTO Swearingen Metro 3 CA du Languedoc 80
C05871 G-OHTL Sikorsky S-76 Air Hanson 82
C05872 N320AF HFB-320 Hansajet ALE 78
C05873 TS-DSF DHC6 Twin Otter Tunisavia 82
C05874 N727AL Boeing 727 ex Transair 78
C05875 N1285L Douglas DC-9 Delta 78
C05876 N41447 Douglas C-47 SMB Stage Lines 78
C05877 N8914E Douglas DC-9 Eastern 77
C05878 N41840 Douglas DC-6 Zantop International 77
C05879 N204EA Airbus A.300 Eastern 77
C05880 N19932 Douglas C-47 sand camouflaged 78
C05881 N9049U Boeing 737 Piedmont 78
C05882 N130D Douglas C-47 Academy Airlines 78
C05883 G-BGOP Dassault Falcon 20  87
C05884 G-HWBK Agusta A-109  81
C05885 G-OGDN Beech King Air 200 Ogden 90
C05886 ZK-CWF Bristol 170 SAFE Air 80
C05887 VH-TJR Douglas DC-9 Trans Australia 81
C05888 VH-BMG DHC6 Twin Otter Bureau Mineral Resources 81
C05889 VH-CLV DH114 Heron Avdev Airlines Davey 82
C05890 LN-BNS DHC6 Twin Otter Wideroe 82
C05891 N305EH DHC6 Twin Otter Evergreen 81
C05892 N478KW Convair 440 Cal Sierra 81
C05893 N21DR Convair 340 Island Airlines Hawaii 81
C05894 N207EV Boeing B-17F Evergreen "22" 85
C05895 N4508W Boeing 737 ex Western 81
C05896 N7401U Boeing 727 Emery Air Freight 81
C05897 N701EV Boeing 727 Evergreen International 81
C05898 SX-BCI Boeing 737 Olympic 81
C05899 YV136C Douglas DC-10 Viasa 85
C05900 I-DYNC Douglas DC-10 Alitalia 82
C05901 N7228U Boeing 720 Skylarks 78
C05902 N2475 Boeing 727 Continental
C05903 VH-CZA Douglas DC-9 Ansett
C05904 VH-KZQ DHC6 Twin Otter Aero Pelican 85
C05905 VH-TBK Boeing 727 TAA Central Australian
C05906 RP1132 Curtiss C-46 Astro "RP-C1132"
C05907 ZK-NAC Boeing 737 Air New Zealand
C05908 B-2613 Boeing 737 Far East A/T
C05909 N131WT Dassault Falcon 50  81
C05910 N779JA Douglas DC-9-80 Jet America 81

C84675 G-JSPL Jabiru SPL-450  08
C84676 G-CEYN Grob G-109B  08
C84677 G-CEZS Zenair CH-601  08
C84678 G-CBFO Cessna 172S  08
C84679 G-BZJW Cessna 150F  08
C84680 G-MVIR Thruster TST  08
C84681 N16403 Cessna C-34  08
C84682 G-NETB Cirrus SR-22GTS  08
C84683 G-CDME Vans RV-7  08
C84684 G-AIZU Auster J/1  08
C84685 G-ASZX Beagle Terrier AAC c/s "WJ368" 08
C84686 I-DPCQ Canadair CL-415 Protezione Civile 08
C84687 N19554 Embraer EMB-145 XJet.com Express 07
C84688 N502NK Airbus A.319 Spirit.com @ 08
C84689 EC-INQ Boeing 737-400 Canarias Canaria c/s @ 07
C84690 C-GDCL Aero Commander 690A  Conair 08
C84691 N497CA CASA-212 Fayard Enterprises LLC 08
C84692 N821SK Canadair RJ900 Sky West 35yrs c/s @ 08
C84693 S5-AAL Canadair RJ900 Adria 07
C84694 VP-BPU Airbus A.320 Ural AIrlines 08
C84695 PR-GTN Boeing 737-800 GOL 08
C84696 I-BIMH Airbus A.319 Alitalia 08
C84697 D-AGWL Airbus A.319 German Wings 08
C84698 C-GHAG DHC3 Otter Turbo Vancouverislandair floats 08
C84699 D-AVRQ BAe 146 Lufthansa Regional 08
C84700 R85829 Tupolev Tu-154 S7.ru "RA-" 08
C84701 I-BIML Airbus A.319 Alitalia 08
C84702 A6-EYK Airbus A.330 Etihad 08
C84703 B-6091 Airbus A.330 Air China/Star Alliance 08
C84704 CS-TTJ Airbus A.319 TAP Portugal 08
C84705 D-ABGL Airbus A.319 Air Berlin 08
C84706 D-ABKC Boeing 737-800 German Wings 08
C84707 D-AGWF Airbus A.319 German Wings 08
C84708 EC-JZQ Airbus A.320 Clickair 08
C84709 EI-IGA Boeing 757 Air Italy Group 08
C84710 EI-CUD Boeing 737-400 Blue Panorama Distal 08
C84711 N248AY Boeing 767 US Airways 08
C84712 OH-LEF Embraer EMB-190 Finnair 08
C84713 OH-LYF Airbus A.319 Finnair One World 08
C84714 JY-AYM Airbus A.319 Royal Jordanian 08
C84715 LX-LGJ Embraer EMB-145 Luxair ncs 08
C84716 N521VA Airbus A.319 Skybus 08
C84717 PR-GTK Boeing 737-800 GOL @ 08
C84718 PP-PTF ATR-42 Voe TRIP.com 08
C84719 PR-MBN Airbus A.319 TAM 08

C84720 N504SX Airbus A.320 Skybus 08
C84721 N532US Boeing 757 NWA Northwest @ 08
C84722 N225WA Cessna 208 on floats 08
C84723 C-GCJD Boeing 727 Cargojet @ 08
C84724 PR-VAA Boeing 767-300 Varig 08
C84725 N516NK Airbus A.319 Spirit 08
C84726 C-FIUL Boeing 777-300 Air Canada 08
C84727 C-GQHB Convair 580 Nolinair 08
C84728 C-FCSE HS 748 Yukon @ 08
C84729 C-GHAG DHC3 Otter Turbo Vancouverislandair.com 08
C84730 C-FGCY DHC2 Beaver Torfino Air floats 08
C84731 B-2388 Airbus A.340-500 China Southwest A/L 08
C84732 N13711 Douglas C-47/DC-2 TWA displayed 08
C84733 N522NA Boeing 757 Air Santo Domingo 04
C84734 EC-IDB Airbus A.330 Garuda Indonesia 04
C84735 TC-FLM Airbus A.300 Astro Air 04
C84736 JA8889 Fokker F-27/50 ANA
C84737 PR-OAL Fokker F-100 Ocean Air.com @ 08
C84738 P-553 Tupolev Tu-154 Air Koryo
C84739 C-GTUK Boeing 737 Nolinair 08
C84740 C-GCNO Boeing 737 Canadian North @ 08
C84741 C-GVTA DHC8 Dash 8/300 Air Canada Hazz @ 08
C84742 C-FYDY HS 748 Air North/Yukon Airlines 08
C84743 C-GKFU Convair 580 Purolator @ 08
C84744 C-GZUM Boeing 767-300 Zoom @ 08
C84745 C-GZTC DHC8 Dash 8 Canadian North @ 08
C84746 C-FWCA DHC2 Beaver Vancouverislandair flts 08
C84747 C-FCJE DHC8 Dash 8 Hawkair @ 08
C84748 C-FWTE DHC6 Twin Otter Westcoast Air ncs floats 08
C84749 C-FWAC DHC2 Beaver Wesrcoast Air ncs floats 08
C84750 C-FAXI DHC2 Beaver Harbour Air floats 08
C84751 B-6088 Airbus A.330 Hainan Airlines @ 08
C84752 PH-JCT Fokker F-28/70 KLM City Hopper 08
C84753 SU-GCS Boeing 737-800 Egypt Air/Star Alliance 08
C84754 S5-ACC Douglas DC-9-80 Airkosova 08
C84755 TC-AAI Boeing 737-800 Pegasus flypgs.com 08
C84756 TC-SKI Airbus A.321 Sky red c/s 08
C84757 TC-SKJ Airbus A.320 Sky green c/s 08
C84758 VP-BHP Airbus A.319 s7.ru 08
C84759 VP-BJX Boeing 737-300 KLD 08
C84760 C-FYVY Lockheed Electra Air Spray "83" propless 08
C84761 C-FVFH Lockheed Electra Air Spray "489" 08
C84762 N50KA DHC3 Otter Turbo Kenman AIr evening c/s 08
C84763 C-FGNR Beech C-45 Vancouverislandair floats 08
C84764 C-FLYK Martin Mars Coulson Flying Tankers 08
C84765 G-CJSH Grob Club Astir "SH9" 08
C84766 G-OLCT Cirrus SR-22 primer 08
C84767 G-LIVS Schleicher ASH-26E "261" 08
C84768 G-LSIV Schneider LS-4 "26A" 08
C84769 G-CFMH Schleicher ASK-13 Lasham Gliding Club "B" 08
C84770 G-SACB Cessna 152(F)  08
C84771 G-CHEE Schempp Discus 6 "AH" 08
C84772 G-CJJP Schempp Duo Discus "494" 08
C84773 G-CJUE Schneider LS8-18 "X15" 08
C84774 G-LSLS Schneider LS-4 "288" 08
C84775 G-CJXM Schleicher ASK-13 "JXM" 08
C84776 G-CFFB Grob Astir CS "R9" 08
C84777 C-CKFD Schleicher ASW-27B "906" 08
C84778 G-DCPV PZL SZD-30 Pirat  08
C84779 G-DDNE Grob Astir CS-77 "DNE" 08
C84780 C-FZCS Lockheed Electra Air Spray "487" 08
C84781 PK-YTS Boeing 737 Batavia Air 06
C84782 PK-CJP Boeing 737 Sriwija Air 06
C84783 B-LDB Airbus A.300 Air Hong Kong/DHL @
C84784 G-TCXA Airbus A.330 Thomas Cook
C84785 C-FHOJ Embraer EMB-190 Air Canada
C84786 XC-FPA Boeing 727 Policia Federal
C84787 B-3008 Canadair RJ Shandong Airlines
C84788 XA-MRB Fokker F-100 Mexicana Click white
C84789 XA-MAG Boeing 737-300 Magni.com 08
C84790 B-2333 Airbus A.319 China Eastern
C84791 JA03KZ Boeing 747-400F ANA Cargo Airlines @
C84792 JA8290 Boeing 767-300 ANA/Star Alliance c/s
C84793 XA-MIA Boeing 737-800 Aero Mexico 08
C84794 XA-ITJ Airbus A.320 Interjet 08
C84795 XA-AVL Boeing 737-300 Avolar @ 08
C84796 R73009 Boeing 757 UN "UN-152" 08
C84797 F-GIUE Boeing 747F Air France Cargo 08
C84798 XA-GAC Embraer EMB-145 Aero Mexico Connect 08
C84799 XA-MAF Boeing 737 Magni 08
C84800 SX-RFA Boeing 757  08
C84801 D-AFKA Fokker F-100 Contact Air/Star Alliance 08
C84802 N707BA Douglas C-47/BT-67 DoJ Air Wing 08
C84803 PK-RIL Boeing 737 Mandala.com 06
C84804 PK-LIV Boeing 737-300 Lion 06
C84805 PK-YGF Boeing 737 Cardigair 06
C84806 PK-LYA Boeing 737 Fairway 06
C84807 PK-KKZ Boeing 737-300 Adam Air 06
C84808 N136NJ Douglas DC-9-80 Vanguard 02
C84809 VP-BUA Boeing 767-300 Uzbekistan 03
C84810 N521NA Boeing 757 Trans Meridian A/L 03
C84811 N16618 Boeing 737-500 Continental 97
C84812 LX-WAL BAe ATP West Air Europe Cargo 08
C84813 D-HLTD Aerosp. SA-365 Bundespolizei 08
C84814 D-AGEB Boeing 737-300 white 08
C84815 EC-GPA Swearingen Metro 3 white 08
C84816 D-IFLM Dornier Do228 Manx2.com 08
C84817 G-CJMD Embraer EMB-135  08
C84818 SP-KWD HP Jetstream 31 Jet Air 08
C84819 VH-ANA Boeing 747-400 Ansett Sydney 2000 @
C84820 C-FLHR Boeing 727 Flair Air winglets 08
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PHOTO NO SERIAL SIZE QTY PHOTO NO SERIAL SIZE QTY PHOTO NO SERIAL SIZE QTY PHOTO NO SERIAL SIZE QTY

THE AVIATION PHOTO COMPANY
LIST NUMBER: _________ DATE: __________ NAME: __________________________

SIZE CODE: A = 10x15cm/6”x4” Photographs B = B&W 12.5x19cm/7.5”x5” Photographs



PHOTO LIST - ORDER FORM
Please enter your order details on the order sheet overleaf and then add up your total below:-

Type of Photograph    Price  Quantity  Cost

Size A (10 x15cm/6”x4”) Photographs    75p each ______  _______

Size B (12.5 x19cm/7.5”x5”) Photographs  £1.20 each ______  _______

SUB-TOTAL        ______  _______

+ Postage and Packaging         _______
 UK Postage   £45 and below  - £2.50  over £45 - 5% of photo value
 European Postage  £40 and below - £6.00  over £40 - 15% of photo value
 Rest of the World Postage £40 and below - £6.00  over £40 - 15% of photo value

ORDER TOTAL      _________________________

PAYMENT DETAILS

Name:     _____________________________________

Address:   _____________________________________

    _____________________________________

    _____________________________________

    _____________________________________

Payment Method (please tick): Cheque ___ Credit/Debit Card ___ Cash ___
Please make cheques payable to ‘Aviation Photo Company’.
Cash payments are accepted in British Pounds, Euros or US Dollars (Euros and Dollars at current exchange rates -
any over or underpayment will be credited or debited to your account balance). Cash is sent at your own risk.

Credit/Debit card details: Name on card:  ____________________________

    Card Number:  ____________________________

    Expiry Date:  __________

    Card Security Number: ________ (last three digits on back of card)

    Signature:  ______________________________________

PLEASE COMPLETE ALL OF THE ABOVE AND RETURN TO:-
THE AVIATION PHOTO COMPANY, 19 RADFORD MEADOW, CASTLE DONINGTON,

LEICESTERSHIRE, DE74 2NZ, UNITED KINGDOM
Any queries please contact by either moray@aviationphotocompany.com or 01332 489700
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M09005 E25-08 CASA-101 SpaAF Ala79 "79-08" 88
M09006 E25-25 CASA-101 SpaAF Ala79 "79-25" 88
M09007 E25-26 CASA-101 SpaAF Ala79 "79-26" 88
M09008 E25-22 CASA-101 SpaAF Ala79 "79-22" 88
M09009 E25-07 CASA-101 SpaAF Ala79 "79-07" 88
M09010 17 Dassault Etendard S FrNavy 14F grey cam 88
M09011 40+07 Dassault Alphajet GAF JBG49 lizard 88
M09012 109 Dassault Etendard 4P FrNavy 16F grey cam 88
M09013 65 Breguet Atlantic FrNavy 23F 88
M09014 59+18 Dornier Do28D GN MFG5 grey cam 88
M09015 129 Dassault Flacon 10 FrNavy 57S 88
M09016 281 Westland Lynx SH-14C  Dutch Navy 860 Sqdn 88
M09017 B-45 Bolkow Bo105C Dutch AF 299 Sqdn 88
M09018 A-452 Sud Alouette III Dutch AF 298 Sqdn 88
M09019 J-4043 Hawker Hunter F.58 Swiss AF @ with J-4105 85
M09020 FA-05 GD F-16A BelAF 1 Wing 349 Sml 88
M09021 FA-49 GD F-16A BelAF 349 Sml 45 yrs 88
M09022 742 Fokker F-28 Argentine Navy "5-T-21" 88
M09023 45+82 Panavia Tornado GAF JBG34 88
M09024 NZ7002 Lockheed C-130H RNZAF 40 Sqdn lizard 88
M09025 12+04 Canadair Challenger GAF FBSS 88
M09026 188702 McDonnellD F-18A CAF 85
M09027 139309 Bell H-58A(O) CAF 3 CFTS 83
M09028 35+54 McDonnell F-4E(R) GAF AKG52 lizard 88
M09029 58+50 Dornier Do28D GAF JBG34 lizard 88
M09030 FB-06 GD F-16B BelAF 88
M09031 RS-05 Westland Sea King BelAF 40 Sml 88
M09032 2453 Lockheed C-130E Brazilian AF 88
M09033 AT-155 SAAB Draken TF-35 Danish AF Esk 729 88
M09034 MM61956 Piaggio PD-808M ItAF 31 St "31-56" 81
M09035 955 Lockheed C-130H NorAF 335 Skv 87
M09036 N726JE Boeing 727 Panama AF/TAM 85
M09037 A-864 Pilatus P-3 Swiss AF 81
M09038 J-3011 Northrop F-5E Swiss AF tiger head 82
M09039 J-3064 Northrop F-5E Swiss AF 84
M09040 71 Nord 262E FrNavy 88
M09041 430 Vickers Viscount Turkish AF
M09042 140115 Lockheed P-3C CAF 405 Sqdn 88
M09043 F155 Transall FrAF ET61 "61-ZU" 88
M09044 234 Beech King Air 200 Irish AAC 84
M09045 KG455 Douglas C-47        CAF WW2 c/s dspl Petawawa 84
M09046 12173 Grumman S-2A CAF VS-880 grey 88
M09047 TC-76 Fokker F-27 Argentine AF 87
M09048 4X-FBL Lockheed C-130E Israeli AF @ 313 86
M09049 J-1002 Sepecat Jaguar T.2 Indian AF 82
M09050 41+54 Dassault Alphajet GAF JBG41 @ 88
M09051 37+23 McDonnell F-4F GAF JG71 grey @ 88
M09052 RS-01 Westland Sea King BelAF 40 Sml 88
M09053 45+61 Panavia Tornado GAF JBG34 88
M09054 41+66 Dassault Alphajet GAF JBG41 lizard @ 88
M09055 232 Beech King Air 200 Irish AAC 87
M09056 37+79 McDonnell F-4F GAF JG71 grey @ 88
M09057 5444 Fiat G-91R PortAF 87
M09058 286 GD F-16A NorAF 332 Skv 88
M09059 86+42 Bolkow Bo105P GArmy PAR6 88
M09060 73+34 Bell H-1D(U) GArmy lizard 88
M09061 449 Fouga Magister FrAF GI312 "312-TO" 87
M09062 188775 McDonnellD F-18A CAF 441 Sqdn 87
M09063 1447 Aerosp. SA-341         FrArmy EAALAT "AWD" 87
M09064 23+95 Lockheed F-104G GAF LVR1 lizard 87
M09065 28+01 Lockheed F-104G(T) GAF LVR1 lizard 87
M09066 J-628 GD F-16A Dutch AF 306 Sqdn 87
M09067 MM6810 Lockheed F-104S ItAF 53 St "53-03" 87
M09068 87+20 Bolkow Bo105P GArmy PAR6 88
M09069 218 Northrop F-5E Jordanian AF 2 Sqdn "S" 87
M09070 151 Cessna A-37B Peruvian AF 77
M09071 383 Lockheed C-130 Peruvian AF 77
M09072 407 Junkers W3 Ecuador AF dspl 77
M09073 772 NA T-6G Ecuador AF dspl 77
M09074 FAC2519 Douglas B-26 Colombian AF dspl 77
M09075 IGM-401 Gates Learjet Ecuador AF IGM 77
M09076 463 Lockheed C-130H Saudi AF 4 Sqdn 77
M09077 77664 Cessna T-37C Pakistan AF 77
M09078 A-507 FMA Pucara Argentine AF 77
M09079 13187 Lockheed C-130B Turkish AF 76
M09080 382 Lockheed C-130 Peruvian AF 76
M09081 FAC1123 Douglas C-47        Colombian AF (USAF marks) 76
M09082 A10-605 HS 748 RAAF ANS 71
M09083 A12-125 BAC-111 RAAF 34 Sqdn 70
M09084 153598 Grumman S-2E RAN 816 Sqdn "841" 77
M09085 N16-125 Westland Sea King 50 RAN 817 Sqdn "10" 77
M09086 154907 Douglas A-4G RAN 805 Sqdn "886" 77
M09087 A19-054 Victa Airtourer CT-4 RAAF 1 FTS 77
M09088 A89-275 Lockheed P-2H(S) RAAF Musm 77
M09089 A94-910 NA F-86E RAAF Musm 77
M09090 A68-104 NA P-51D RAAF c/s "VH-BOB" 77
M09091 A94-909 NA F-86E                  RAAF dspl Wagga Wagga 70
M09092 A84-235 EECo Canberra B.20 RAAF 2 Sqdn 71
M09093 A10-603 HS 748 RAAF ANS 69
M09094  Dassault Mirage F.1C Greek AF 77
M09095 747 Lockheed C-130H Greek AF 77
M09096 4-651 Bell H-1H(U)          Oman AF on loan from IIA 73
M09097 416 BAC-167 Oman AF 73
M09098 911 Antonov An-24 Sudan AF 75
M09099 2342057 Boeing 707 Iranian AF
M09100 NZ1930 Victa Airtourer CT-4 RNZAF FTW 78
M09101 NZ1822 DH104 Devon C.1 RNZAF Support Group 78
M09102 NZ1015 NA T-6G RNZAF FTW 78
M09103 7928 Bell 47G Greek AF 70
M09104 1610 Lockheed C-130H Saudi AF 16 Sqdn 72

N06154 68-18461 Sikorsky H-54A(C) ArmyNG Ga 81
N06155 149753 Kaman H-2F(S) HSL-30 "HT031" 81
N06156 149770 Kaman H-2F(S) HSL-32 "HV135" 81
N06157 78-0675 Fairchild A-10A 354 TFW CO "MB" 81
N06158 77-0212 Fairchild A-10A        354 TFW 355 TFS"MB"@ 81
N06159 72-0143 McDonnell F-4E 4 TFW 334 TFS "SJ" @ 81
N06160 67-14711 Sikorsky H-3(H) 38 ARRS Det 11 81
N06161 78-0111 GD F-16B 56 TFW 61 TFTS "MC" 81
N06162 153848 McDonnell F-4J VMFA-115 "AA100" 81
N06163 143221 Lockheed C-121K(E) VT-86 "4B502"P'cola 81
N06164 155812 McDonnell F-4S VF-103 "AA102" 81
N06165 153777 McDonnell F-4J VF-74 "AA201"20yrcs 81
N06166 73-21884 Bell H-58A(O) ArmyNG Az 997 Avn Co 81
N06167 68-0600 McDonnell F-4C(R) 26 TRW 38 TRS "ZR" 81
N06168 149705 Sikorsky H-3H(S) HS-5 "AG734"on CV69 81
N06169 152137 Sikorsky H-3H(S) HS-5 "AG736"on CV69 81
N06170 159442 Grumman F-14A VF-143"AG107"onCV69 81
N06171 159598 Grumman F-14A VF-143"AG106"onCV69 81
N06172 159455 Grumman F-14A VF-143"AG114"onCV69 81
N06173 159452 Grumman F-14A VF-142"AG202"onCV69 81
N06174 161242 Grumman A-6B(E)    VAQ-132"AG605onCV69 81
N06175 158032 Grumman A-6B(E)    VAQ-132"AG607onCV69 81
N06176 161082 Grumman A-6E VA-65"AG503"on CV69 81
N06177 161083 Grumman A-6E VA-65"AG504"on CV69 81
N06178 158652 LTV A-7E VA-12 "AG411"onCV69 81
N06179 156869 LTV A-7E VA-12 "AG413"onCV69 81
N06180 156806 LTV A-7E VA-66 "AG312"onCV69 81
N06181 158004 LTV A-7E VA-66 "AG305"onCV69 81
N06182 157566 LTV A-7E VA-66 "AG301"onCV69 81
N06183 157582 LTV A-7E VA-65 "AG303"onCV69 81
N06184 79-0114 Fairchild A-10A 81 TFW "WR" 81
N06185 71-20134 Bell H-1H(U) ArmyNG PR 81
N06186 57-1503 Boeing C-135A(K) ANG Tn 151 ARS 81
N06187 151000 McDonnell F-4N VF-111 "NL200" CV43 75
N06188 156841 LTV A-7E VA-122 "NJ201"BC cs 76
N06189 68-0526 McDonnell F-4E 50 TFW 496 TFS "HR" 81
N06190 160795 Northrop F-5E VF-43 "10" 81
N06191 161147 Grumman F-14A VF-31 "AC211" CV67 81
N06192 160901 Grumman F-14A VF-14 "AE102" CV62 81
N06193 157041 NA T-2C VF-43 "AD333" 81
N06194 158950 HS Harrier V-8A(A) VMA-542 "WH10" 81
N06195 156983 Grumman A-6A(E) VAQ-209 "AF701" 81
N06196 60-0374 Boeing C-135N(E) ASD 4950 TW 81
N06197 151984 Douglas A-4E VMA-124 "QP00" 81
N06198 73-1115 Cessna A-37B AFRes 706 TFS "NO" 81
N06199 156770 LTV A-7C(T) VA-174 "AD376" 81
N06200 12418 Douglas C-47H(L) Museum P'cola "XD8" 81
N06201 553134 Boeing C-135A(NK) FEWSG 81
N06202 149674 Lockheed P-3A(N) USNRL 81
N06203 75-0125 Boeing E-4B 1 ACCS 81
N06204 160988 Grumman E-2C          VAW-126 "AB010"CV67 81
N06205 138820 Douglas C-47/C-117D Yuma 81
N06206 161326 Beech C-12B(U) Whidbey Island "7G" 81
N06207 161279 Grumman F-14A VF-1 "NE101" CV61 81
N06208 63-7414 McDonnell F-4C ANG Hi 199 FIS 81
N06209 64-0747 McDonnell F-4C ANG Mo 110 TFS 81
N06210 64-0979 McDonnell F-4D ANG SD 178 FIS 81
N06211 66-7577 McDonnell F-4D AFRes 465 TFS "SH" 81
N06212 159499 Grumman E-2C VAW-117 "NT602" 81
N06213 148036 Sikorsky H-3A(H) HC-9 "72" olive o/a 81
N06214 73-1059 Cessna A-37B(O)        ANG Mi 172 TASS "BC" 81
N06215 154108 Sikorsky H-3D(S) Whidbey Island "4" 83
N06216 156422 Vertol H-46F(C) HMT-301 "SU4" 81
N06217 68-10338 Lockheed U-2R 9 SRW 81
N06218 80-1066 Lockheed R-1A(T) 9 SRW 81
N06219 79-0463 LTV A-7K ANG Az 152 TFTS "AZ" 81
N06220 68-0347 McDonnell F-4E 21 CW 18 TFS "FC" 81
N06221 159626 Grumman F-14A VF-211 "NG106" CV64 81
N06222 159610 Grumman F-14A VF-11 "AC114" CV67 81
N06223 159827 Grumman F-14A VF-1 "NE107" CV61 81
N06224 57-5776 Republic F-105B ANG NJ 141 TFS "NJ" 81
N06225 158267 Bell H-1N(U) HML-767 "MM404" 81
N06226 78-0670 Fairchild A-10A ANG NY 138 TFS "NY" 81
N06227 56-0498 Lockheed C-130A ANG Tn 155 TAS     lz 81
N06228 63-7568 McDonnell F-4C ANG In 113 TFS "HF" 81
N06229 63-7512 McDonnell F-4C ANG In 163 TFS "FW" 81
N06230 78-0806 Lockheed C-130H ANG Ok 185 TAS 81
N06231 59-1450 Boeing C-135A(K) ANG Il 108 ARS 81
N06232 152764 Lockheed P-3B VP-60 "LS7" 81
N06233 153438 Lockheed P-3B VP-90 "LX10" 81
N06234 63-8050 Boeing C-135C(E) 2 ACCS 81
N06235 64-1050 McDonnell F-4C(R) ANG Ne 173 TRS 81
N06236 77-0465 DHC6 V-18B(U) Academy "N70465" 81
N06237 68-7902 Cessna T-41C Academy 557 FTS 81
N06238 55-0292 Convair C-131D ANG Co 120 TFS 81
N06239 63-8048 Boeing C-135C(E) 28 BW 4 ACCS 81
N06240 155579 McDonnell F-4S VMFA-122 "DC10" 81
N06241 155830 McDonnell F-4J VMFA-115 "AA112" 81
N06242 158374 McDonnell F-4J VMFA-333 "DN109" 81
N06243 155575 McDonnell F-4S VMFA-251 "DW8" 81
N06244 78-0104 GD F-16B 56 TFW 62 TFTS "MC" 81
N06245 80-0626 GD F-16B 56 TFW 61 TFTS "MC" 81
N06246 79-0352 GD F-16A 56 TFW 61 TFTS "MC" 81
N06247 75-0081 McDonnellD F-15B     405 TTW 426 TFTS"LA" 81
N06248 73-0113 McDonnellD F-15B     405 TTW 461 TFTS"LA" 81
N06249 51-0047 Grumman U-16B(H) dspl Luke 81
N06250 54-8943 Sikorsky H-34J(H) dspl Luke 81
N06251 56-0891 Lockheed F-104C ANG Az dsp Sky Harbor 81
N06252 71-20465 Bell H-58A(O) ArmyNG Az 997 Avn Co 81
N06253 161214 McDonnellD F-18A VX-4 "XF11" 81

C38431 PH-DTA Douglas DC-10 ASA/KLM c/s 93
C38432 TS-IMG Airbus A.320 Tunis Air 94
C38433 SE-DMB Douglas DC-9-80 SAS 94
C38434 G-UKLG Boeing 737-400 Air UK Leisure @ 94
C38435 G-AVMK BAC-111 European @ 94
C38436 G-JEAJ BAe 146 Jersey European @ 94
C38437 F-GBBR Fokker F-28 British A/W TAT @ 94
C38438 TC-JDV Boeing 737-500 Turkish Airlines @ 94
C38439 F-GHPI ATR-42 Brit Air @ 94
C38440 LN-BRB Boeing 737-400 Braathens SAFE @ 94
C38441 N39364 Boeing 767-300 American @ 94
C38442 G-BHDH Douglas DC-10 Caledonian @ 94
C38443 TU-TAE Airbus A.310 Air Afrique @ 94
C38444 G-HAGT Airbus A.320 Excalibur @ 94
C38445 G-OZBA Airbus A.320 Monarch @ 94
C38446 JA8089 Boeing 747-400 Japan Air Lines @ 94
C38447 F-OHFD ATR-42 Air Dolomiti 94
C38448 G-UKFH Fokker F-100 Air UK 94
C38449 EC-642 Douglas DC-9-80 Oasis unusual c/s 94
C38450 SU-AYL Boeing 737 Macedonian Airlines 94
C38451 N500TR Douglas DC-9-80 Pegasus/Eagle 94
C38452 D-CASU Dornier Do328 Afrimex c/s 94
C38453 YK-AGF Boeing 727 Syrian Air 94
C38454 PK-GIJ McDonnellD MD-11 Garuda Indonesia 94
C38455 TC-ALN Airbus A.300 Air Alfa 94
C38456 G-BPEJ Boeing 757 British Airways 94
C38457 TC-JEK Boeing 737-400 Turkish 94
C38458 OE-LFA Fokker F-27/50 Austrian/Tyrolean 94
C38459 D-ABHA Boeing 737 Sempati Air 94
C38460 D-ADBE Boeing 737-300 Deutsche BA 94
C38461 HB-ING Douglas DC-9-80 Swissair 94
C38462 HB-AEE Dornier Do328 Air Engiadina 94
C38463 G-AZWW Piper 27 Aztec  94
C38464 G-CDBS Bolkow Bo105 First Air Ambulance 94
C38465 TC-ANC HS 125  94
C38466 U76810 Ilyushin Il-76TA "UN-76810" 94
C38467 U86116 Ilyushin Il-86 "UN-86116" 94
C38468 PK-NZK Gulfstream 4  94
C38469 R09319 Antonov An-22 Aeroflot @ "RA-09319" 94
C38470 D-AOAO Ilyushin Il-18            German European Airlines 94
C38471 HR-AMA Boeing 707 Star Flight 94
C38472 HA-YFD LET L-410UVP  94
C38473 ES-LTR Tupolev Tu-154M Estonian 94
C38474 PH-MCE Boeing 747 Martinair Oranje 94
C38475 U87213 Yakovlev Yak-40K Riair "UN-87213" 94
C38476 OM-BYL Yakovlev Yak-40 Slovak Govt 94
C38477 G-OEDE BAe ATP Euro Direct 94
C38478 PH-AHE Boeing 757 Air Holland c/s 94
C38479 VR-HKO Boeing 747                  Air Hong Kong (Chinese) 94
C38480 PH-KCC McDonnellD MD-11 primer 94
C38481 I-ATSC BAe 146 TAS @ 94
C38482 PH-DDA Douglas C-47 DDA 50 yrs marks 94
C38483 F-GDPP Douglas C-47 USAAF c/s "223310" 94
C38484 9K-AME Airbus A.300-600R Kuwait Airways 94
C38485 YR-ABB Boeing 707 Romavia 94
C38486 R85454 Tupolev Tu-154B Donavia "RA85454" 94
C38487 R65617 Tupolev Tu-134A Harco Air "RA-65617" 92
C38488 JA8095 Boeing 747-400 ANA
C38489 JA8176 Boeing 747-300 Japan Air Lines
C38490 D-ABFP Boeing 737 Lufthansa Express 93
C38491 TF-ABM Lockheed Tristar Tunis Air 94
C38492 F-GCLM Fokker F-27 Trans Valair 93
C38493 N7271P Boeing 727 Imperial Palace 93
C38494 N875FE Cessna 208 Fedex Feeder 90
C38495 9M-MPD Boeing 747-400 Malaysia Visit 94 94
C38496 PH-KCB McDonnellD MD-11 KLM 94
C38497 N832LA Douglas DC-10 Leisure Air 94
C38498 N728VA Boeing 727 Express One 94
C38499 N107ML Fokker F-100 Midway 94
C38500 VR-HUF Boeing 747-400 Cathay Pacific 94
C38501 R48970 Antonov An-12 "RA-48970" 94
C38502 N831LA Douglas DC-10 Leisure Air Suntrips 94
C38503 G-BTUB Yakovlev Yak-11 Soviet c/s 94
C38504 G-EGUL Christen Eagle @ 94
C38505 N75664 Boeing Stearman USAAC c/s "208" 94
C38506 N470EV Boeing 747                 Evergreen International @ 93
C38507 Z-CAT Consolidated PBY-5APeter Stuyvesant Travel @ 93
C38508 PH-KLI Fokker F-100 Air Littoral c/s 93
C38509 P-914 Ilyushin Il-76 Air Koryo 93
C38510 V8-PJB Airbus A.340 white no regn 94
C38511 LZ-BOC Boeing 737-500 Balkan 94
C38512 TC-ALT Boeing 737 Albatros 94
C38513 5B-DAV Airbus A.320 Cyprus Airways 94
C38514 D-AIRF Airbus A.321 Lufthansa 94
C38515 N204AE Boeing 747 MEA 94
C38516 EC-FJQ Douglas DC-9-80 Spanair 94
C38517 N600JD Douglas C-47
C38518 N787AL Douglas DC-8-63 ATI 93
C38519 N874TA Douglas DC-6 Trans Air Link 93
C38520 U85539 Tupolev Tu-154B       Aero Service "UN-75539" 94
C38521 R72965 Antonov An-72 Aeroflot @ "RA-72965" 94
C38522 LZ-BFB Antonov An-12 BF Cargo 93
C38523 5B-DAS Airbus A.310 Cyprus Airways 94
C38524 XA-TAE Boeing 757 Taesa @ 93
C38525 EI-CJC Boeing 737 Ryan Air white @ 94
C38526 SX-BCD Boeing 737 Olympic ncs 94
C38527 G-MONP Boeing 737-300 Euroberlin 94
C38528 G-BJTL HS 748 Transair Cambodia 94
C38529 G-DAJC Boeing 767 Airtours 94
C38530 I-DAVJ Douglas DC-9-80 Alitalia 94
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C38531 SE-DPX Lockheed Tristar Air Ops/Ecu Air 94
C38532 YR-BMF Antonov An-24 Tarom 94
C38533 SU-BDG Airbus A.300 Air Alfa/Egypt Air marks 94
C38534 PH-KLG Fokker F-100 KLM/Northwest sticker 94
C38535 E85565 Tupolev Tu-154B Air Moldova "ER-85565" 94
C38536 R26672 Antonov An-26 Aeroflot "RA-26672" 94
C38537 D-AIDD Airbus A.310 Lufthansa Express 94
C38538 VR-BMC Boeing 727  94
C38539 N961R Douglas DC-8-73 CF/Emery Worldwide 94
C38540 N837AB Airbus A.310 Delta 94
C38541 D-CAAM Dornier Do228 Arcus Air 94
C38542 HB-AHS SAAB SF-340 Crossair ncs 94
C38543 OE-LRB Canadair RJ Lauda/Lufthansa 94
C38544 D-ALLS Douglas DC-9-80 Aero Lloyd white 94
C38545 D-BKIS DHC8 Dash 8/300 Contact Air/Lufthansa 94
C38546 OO-SYF Boeing 737-400 Sabena 94
C38547 SX-BAV Douglas DC-9-80 Venus 94
C38548 R86523 Ilyushin Il-62M Aeroflot "RA-86523" 94
C38549 S5-ABA Douglas DC-9-80 Adria 94
C38550 TC-JBJ Boeing 727 Turkish Kibris Airlines 94
C38551 R65760 Tupolev Tu-134A Aeroflot "RA-65760" 94
C38552 F-AZJJ NA P-51D               USAAF c/s "474832/GA-N" 94
C38553 HB-HMR Pilatus PC-9  94
C38554 HB-RVF DH100 Vampire T.55 Swiss AF c/s "U-1208" 94
C38555 HB-RVN DH100 Vampire FB.6 Swiss AF c/s "J-1197" 94
C38556  DH100 Vampire T.11 Jordanian AF c/s 94
C38557 R78842 Ilyushin Il-76MA Aeroflot "RA-78842" 94
C38558 F-AZIE NA P-51D USAAF c/s "415622" 94
C38559 F-GIDK Douglas C-47 USAAF c/s 94
C38560 N25673 Douglas C-47 Continental Airlines 94
C38561 N415DA Boeing 727 Delta Shuttle 94
C38562 N65FE Airbus A.300 Federal Express 94
C38563 N310NT NA Sabreliner/T-39D ex USN "F10" 94
C38564 G-ATZK Piper 28 Cherokee  94
C38565 G-BDWM Bonsall Mustang RAF c/s "FB226" 94
C38566 G-BNEI Piper 34 Seneca  94
C38567 G-BSNE Luscombe Silvaire  94
C38568 G-BTSV Denney Kitfox  94
C38569 G-BTWY Aero Designs Pulsar  94
C38570 G-BVHS Murphy Rebel  94
C38571 G-ELSA Shaw Europa  94
C38572 G-FANC Fairchild Argus  94
C38573 G-KATA Hoffmann Katana  94
C38574 D-EHLP Aero Commander 100  94
C38575 HB-YAH Luton Major  94
C38576 LY-AFB Yakovlev Yak-52  94
C38577 N31RB Grumman AA5B Tiger  94
C38578 N38273 Piper 28 Cherokee R  94
C38579 OO-NBE Procaer Picchio  94
C38580 OO-SZW Hoffmann Dimona  94
C38581 OY-BKW Piper 28 Cherokee  94
C38582 OY-EGM Cessna 172H(F)  94
C38583 OY-XNO Hoffmann Dimona  94
C38584 TR-LTZ Douglas DC-8-73 ex Gabon Republic
C38585 N784AT Boeing 727 American Trans Air
C38586 N141US Douglas DC-10         Northwest/KLM sticker ncs 94
C38587 R86066 Ilyushin Il-86 Aeroflot "RA-86066" 94
C38588 N31CX Douglas DC-8 ICX crashed Rhein Main
C38589 SX-BAQ Douglas DC-9-80 Venus ncs 94
C38590 G-ALDG HP Hermes              BOAC c/s fuselage Duxford 94
C38591 LZ-BEP Ilyushin Il-18 Balkan 81
C38592 OE-LHT HS 748 Austrian Airlines 68
C38593 N824TW Convair 880 Trans World Airlines 70
C38594 YR-IRA Ilyushin Il-62 Tarom 78
C38595 HB-GEG Beech C-45 Triturbo Air Tourisme Alpin 71
C38596 N6070K Republic Seabee  94
C38597 N250AE SAAB SF-340 American Eagle 94
C38598 N282AT ATR-42 American Eagle c/s 94
C38599 N316DE Aero Commander 560 ex USN "576184" 94
C38600 N466US Fokker F-28 Horizon 94
C38601 N130HP Lockheed C-130B HP Flying Services 94
C38602 N541PA Gates Learjet 35 Phoenix Air "OR" grey 94
C38603 N271 Bolkow BK-117 Boston Mediflight 94
C38604 N92578 Douglas C-47 Island Airlines 94
C38605 N211NY Canadair Challenger  94
C38606 N125PM DHC6 Twin Otter white 94
C38607 N8451 Beech C-45 Island Airlines 94
C38608 HA-MGB Zlin Cmelak Indicator Aviation 94
C38609 OE-LAB Airbus A.310 Austrian @ 94
C38610 OK-EKO Cessna 421C Skoda Air 94
C38611 OM-DXO Mil Mi-8 Air Transport 94
C38612 OM-OIQ Mil Mi-2 Slov Air 94
C38613 OM-NDP LET L-410 white 94
C38614 OM-KIN Antonov An-2 sand c/s 94
C38615 OM-JIR Antonov An-2 Slov Air 94
C38616 HA-ABN Antonov An-2  94
C38617 D-BCCC ATR-42 Eurowings 94
C38618 OD-AGV Boeing 707 MEA 94
C38619 C-GGIH Boeing 747 Air Club International 94
C38620 E65707 Tupolev Tu-134A Air Moldova "ER-65707" 94
C38621 EC-FSZ Douglas DC-9-80 Centennial @ 94
C38622 HA-LEK Boeing 737 Malev/Alitalia Partner 94
C38623 HA-ACK Fokker F-27 Farner Air Transport 94
C38624 HA-LJB Yakovlev Yak-40 Hungarian Regional A/L 94
C38625 HA-LCB Tupolev Tu-154 Malev 94
C38626 HA-LBE Tupolev Tu-134 Malev ocs 94
C38627 HA-LCA Tupolev Tu-154 Malev Cargo 94
C38628 HA-MEO Antonov An-2 Air Service Hungary 94
C38629 G-BUSE Airbus A.320 British Airways 94
C38630 C67365 LET L-410 Aeroflot wfu 94

C38631 N839AD Airbus A.310 Delta @ 94
C38632 D-ADEI BAe 146 TNT Express Freight 94
C38633 HA-SEA PZL Wilga  94
C38634 OO-DHD Convair 580 DHL Worldwide Express 94
C38635 CS-TKF Boeing 737-300 Air Columbus white 94
C38636 OE-LDV Douglas DC-9-80 Austrian 94
C38637 465750 Tupolev Tu-134 Orbi "4L-65750" 94
C38638 HA-LAD LET L-410UVP Farner Air Transport 94
C38639 HA-LAC LET L-410 Air Service 94
C38640 HA-JAJ Yakovlev Yak-18T Aerobatics 94
C38641 HA-BCE Mil Mi-2 Aerocaritas 94
C38642 OE-LRC Canadair RJ Lauda/Lufthansa 94
C38643 OK-DDX LET L-410 Air Ostrava 94
C38644 LY-AAW Yakovlev Yak-42D Lithuanian Airlines ncs 94
C38645 OM-BYO Tupolev Tu-154 Slovak Govt 94
C38646 OM-CHD Boeing 727  94
C38647 OM-BYE Yakovlev Yak-40 Slovak Govt 94
C38648 OE-GNN Dassault Falcon 20 Alpenair 94
C38649 TC-AFV Boeing 727 Istanbul Cargo 94
C38650 R86524 Ilyushin Il-62 Aeroflot "RA-86524" 94
C38651 R76409 Ilyushin Il-76TA ODA "RA-76409" 94
C38652 R13341 Antonov An-12 UNHCR "RA-13341" 94
C38653 OM-WDB LET L-410  94
C38654 OM-UGU SAAB SF-340 Tatra 94
C38655 OM-SYI LET L-410UVP Statna Letecka Inspekcia 94
C38656 N309UE HP Jetstream 41 United Airlines 94
C38657 N147FE Boeing 727 Federal Express 94
C38658 C-FTAK DHC8 Dash 8/300 Canadian Regional 94
C38659 C-FJTC Swearingen Metro 3 Jetall 94
C38660 C-GCDG Boeing 737 Can Air Cargo 94
C38661 N913CA Canadair RJ              Com Air/Delta Connection 94
C38662 N302US Airbus A.320 Northwest @ 94
C38663 N17329 Boeing 737-300 Continental ncs 94
C38664 N14530 Fokker F-100 American 94
C38665 N346SW Boeing 737-300 Southwest 94
C38666 C-GTSJ Boeing 757 Air Transat 94
C38667 N796AL Douglas DC-8-63 Emery Worldwide 94
C38668 N833BC BAe 146 BEX Delta Connection 94
C38669 C-FRYS Boeing 727 Royal winglets 94
C38670 4X-EAC Boeing 767 El Al 94
C38671 C-GVXC Airbus A.320 Canada 3000 94
C38672 C-FTNK Lockheed Tristar Royal 94
C38673 N921AX NAMC YS-11 Airborne Express @ 94
C38674 C-FTND Lockheed Tristar Air Canada ncs 94
C38675 N439NA Swearingen Metro 3 Northwest Airlink 94
C38676 C-GDIA Douglas C-54 Millardair 94
C38677 C-GFMQ Douglas C-54 Millardair white 94
C38678 N73243 Boeing 737 Continental ncs 94
C38679 N347SB SAAB SF-340 American Eagle 94
C38680 N60SW Boeing 737 Southwest 94
C38681 N44214 Boeing 737 Continental ocs 94
C38682 F-GJVY Airbus A.320 Air Inter 94
C38683 VH-HYB Airbus A.320 Ansett Australia 93
C38684 VH-TND DHC8 Dash 8 Sunstate 93
C38685 N471DA Boeing 727 Delta Shuttle 94
C38686 F-GGGR Boeing 727 EAS Europe Airlines 94
C38687 F-GITF Boeing 747-400 Air France 94
C38688 TC-JDV Boeing 737-500 Turkish Airlines 94
C38689 VH-CZW Boeing 737-300 Ansett Australia 94
C38690 N435EX Boeing 727 US Postal Aervice ncs 94
C38691 VH-EWP Fokker F-27 RANavy Hydrography 94
C38692 XA-BBI Boeing 727 Taesa 92
C38693 N29UA Douglas DC-8-61 Fine Air 93
C38694 N992CF Douglas DC-8 Emery Worldwide 94
C38695 7Q-YYY Douglas C-54 ACA 94
C38696 HR-AME Boeing 707 Impala Air Cargo 94
C38697 R26690 Antonov An-26 Aeroflot "RA-26690" 94
C38698 R46928 Antonov An-24B Aeroflot "RA-46298" 94
C38699 R16058 Antonov An-2 Aeroflot sand c/s "RA-" 94
C38700 R31025 Kamov Ka-32S Aeroflot pink c/s "RA-" 94
C38701 R65028 Tupolev Tu-134A Bashkiri Airlines "RA-" 94
C38702 G-RAMI Bell 206 Jet Ranger Northern Helicopters @ 94
C38703 G-HSOO Hughes OH-500 @ 94
C38704 G-OWLC Piper 31 Navajo  94
C38705 N61422 Piper 31 Navajo Panther conversion 94
C38706 N25MJ HS 125 Medijet 94
C38707 N92496 Piper 28 Cherokee Gulf States Avn College 94
C38708 OE-FPH Cessna 500  94
C38709 G-SOOR Bell 206 Long Ranger @ 94
C38710 G-BAUN Bell 206 Jet Ranger Bristow "10" 94
C38711 SE-ISG SAAB SF-340 Golden Air 94
C38712 YL-LBA Tupolev Tu-134 Latvian Airlines Latavio 94
C38713 P-882 Ilyushin Il-62M  94
C38714 N616AU Boeing 757 US Air 94
C38715 N689AA Boeing 757 American 93
C38716 N356PA Boeing 727 Kiwi Intl Air Line 93
C38717 B-2318 Airbus A.300-600R China Eastern 94
C38718 VH-TAD Airbus A.300 Qantas 94
C38719 SU-GAU Airbus A.300 Egypt Air 94
C38720 XA-SHG Fokker F-100 Mexicana wine c/s 94
C38721 HR-AMM Lockheed Electra white 94
C38722 F-GIMV Lockheed C-130 EAS Cargo 94
C38723 R85662 Tupolev Tu-154M Aeroflot "RA-85662" 94
C38724 R76355 Ilyushin Il-76MA VIA "RA-76355" 93
C38725 F-GKLY Fokker F-100 Air Littoral 94
C38726 N477AC Douglas DC-9-80 Continental ocs 94
C38727 N1266L Douglas DC-9 Valujet 94
C38728 F-GNDC Douglas DC-10 AOM 94
C38729 N808DE McDonnellD MD-11 Delta 94
C38730 PH-KCA McDonnellD MD-11 KLM/Northwest sticker 94

R16032 XX117 Sepecat Jaguar GR.3 16(R)Sqdn 90yrs c/s 05
R16033 XW221 West Puma HC.1 33 Sqdn Air-Air flag 97
R16034 XX845 Sepecat Jaguar T.4 6 Sqdn "ET" 04
R16035 XX725 Sepecat Jaguar GR.3 54 Sqdn "GU" snowcam 05
R16036 XZ399 Sepecat Jaguar GR.3 6 Sqdn "EJ" 05
R16037 XP640 Hunting Jet Provost T.4  Yorks Air Museum "M" 04
R16038 XG797 Fairey Gannet AS.6 IWM Duxford "277" 04
R16039 RD867 Bristol Beaufighter TT.10 RCAF Museum  04
R16040 B9913 SPAD VII RCAF Museum Ottawa 04
R16041 WB550 DHC1 Chipmunk T.10 Trenton Museum "D" 04
R16042 XZ238 West Lynx HAS.3ICE 815 Sqdn "EE434" 04
R16043 XL571 Hawker Hunter T.7 Yorks Musm 92 Sqn"V" 04
R16044 WK864 Gloster Meteor F.8 Yorks Musm "C" 04
R16045 ZD408 HS Harrier GR.7A 3 Sqdn "37A" 04
R16046 XV649 West Sea King AEW.2A 849 Sqdn "183" @ 90
R16047 ZG732 Panavia Tornado F.3 56(R)Sqdn "WU" 04
R16048 ZJ801 Eurofighter Typhoon T.1  29(R)TOCU "BJ" 05
R16049 XZ103 Sepecat Jaguar GR.3A 41 Sqdn spec c/s 05
R16050 XV779 HS Harrier GR.3 dspl Wittering 20Sqn 04
R16051 ZA585 Panavia Tornado GR.4 9 Sqdn "AH" sp c/s 05
R16052 ZA556 Panavia Tornado GR.4 617 Sqdn "AJ-C" 05
R16053 ZD410 HS Harrier GR.7 "39" 03
R16054 XX299 HS Hawk T.1 4 FTS (100 Sqn mks) 05
R16055 XX349 HS Hawk T.1 4 FTS "CO" 05
R16056 XX314 HS Hawk T.1 4 FTS 208(R)Sqdn 05
R16057 XZ115 Sepecat Jaguar GR.3 16(R)Sqdn "PD" 05
R16058 XV714 West Sea King ASaC.7 849 Sqdn "R188" 04
R16059 ZA166 West Sea King HAS.6 771 Sqdn "CU828" 04
R16060 ZH828 West Merlin HM.1 820 Sqdn "CU013" 04
R16061 ZD375 HS Harrier GR.7 1 Sqdn "23" 04
R16062 ZE788 Panavia Tornado F.3 43 Sqdn "YA" 04
R16063 XZ246 West Lynx HAS.3S 815 Sqdn "EE435" 04
R16064 ZJ121 West Merlin HC.3 28 Sqdn "E" 05
R16065 XZ439 HS Sea Harrier F/A.2 BAe Dunsfold "2" 96
R16066 XZ492 HS Sea Harrier FRS.1 899 Sqdn "N713" 89
R16067 XZ455 HS Sea Harrier F/A.2 801 Sqdn "001" 94
R16068 ZE761 Panavia Tornado F.3  05
R16069 ZJ518 HS Nimrod MR.4 primer 05
R16070 ZE203 Panavia Tornado F.3 11 Sqdn "DE" 05
R16071 XX199 HS Hawk T.1A 4 FTS 19(R)Sqdn 05
R16072 ZG969 Pilatus PC-9 BAE System 05
R16073 XX311 HS Hawk T.1 4 FTS 208(R)Sqdn 05
R16074 ZD320 HS Harrier GR.9 BAE 05
R16075 ZE887 Panavia Tornado F.3 11 Sqdn 90yrs c/s 05
R16076 ZF209 Embraer Tucano T.1 1 FTS 72(R)Sqdn 05
R16077 ZJ805 BAE Typhoon T.1 29(R)TOCU "BD" 05
R16078 XZ595 West Sea King HAR.3 22 Sqdn Air-Air 04
R16079 ZJ804 BAE Typhoon T.1  05
R16080 ZE837 Panavia Tornado F.3 111 Sqdn "HZ"Air-Air 05
R16081 ZG756 Panavia Tornado GR.4 14 Sqdn 90yrs c/s 05
R16082 ZH559 Panavia Tornado F.3 43 Sqdn "GT" Air-Air 05
R16083 ZA589 Panavia Tornado GR.4 31 Sqdn "DN" Air-Air 02
R16084 ZH554 Panavia Tornado F.3 F3 OEU Air-Air 02
R16085 ZD792 Panavia Tornado GR.4 part sand cs Air-Air 02
R16086 ZA587 Panavia Tornado GR.4 617 Sqdn"AJ-M"AirAir 02
R16087 ZA592 Panavia Tornado GR.4 14 Sqdn"BJ"+3Air-Air 02
R16088 XV290 Lockheed C-130K C.3 LTW grey Air-Air 02
R16089 XX172 HS Hawk T.1 4 FTS 208(R)Sqdn 05
R16090 ZE168 Panavia Tornado F.3 F3 OEU "UN" 02
R16091 XV208 Lockheed C-130K W.2 DERA Met ResearchFlt 05
R16092 XR807 Vickers VC-10 C.1K black c/s 05
R16093 XZ364 Sepecat Jaguar GR.3 41 Sqdn "FS" 05
R16094 XX835 Sepecat Jaguar T.4 6 Sqn "EX" @ 05
R16095 XX838 Sepecat Jaguar T.4 41 Sqdn "FZ" 05
R16096 ZH540 West Sea King HAR.3A  22 Sqdn @ 05
R16097 XZ372 Sepecat Jaguar GR.3 41 Sqdn "FV" 05
R16098 XX841 Sepecat Jaguar T.4 6 Sqdn "EW" 05
R16099 ZH128 Grob Vigilant T.1 624 VGS "TP" 04
R16100 ZJ969 Bell 212 AAC green primer 05
R16101 ZA401 Panavia Tornado GR.4 13 Sqdn 90yrs cs A-A 05
R16102 XX250 HS Hawk T.1 4 FTS 208(R)Sqdn 05
R16103 ZH862 West Merlin HM.1 820 Sqsn "CU010" 04
R16104 ZA588 Panavia Tornado GR.4 14 Sqdn "BB" Air-Air 02
R16105 ZE168 Panavia Tornado F.3 F3 OEU "UN" Air-Air 02
R16106 ZE907 Panavia Tornado F.3 11 Sqdn "DA" 05
R16107 ZH848 West Merlin HM.1  02
R16108 XZ366 Sepecat Jaguar GR.3 41 Sqdn "FC" 05
R16109 XX330 HS Hawk T.1 4 FTS 208(R)Sqdn 05
R16110 ZE200 Panavia Tornado F.3 11 Sqdn "DB" 05
R16111 XH131 EECo Canberra PR.9 39(1PRU)Sqdn 05
R16112 ZA373 Panavia Tornado GR.4 2 Sqdn "H" 05
R16113 ZA393 Panavia Tornado GR.4 12 Sqdn "FE" 05
R16114 ZA401 Panavia Tornado GR.4 13 Sqdn"XIII"90yrscs 05
R16115 ZA469 Panavia Tornado GR.4 15(R)Sqdn  "TM" 05
R16116 ZA543 Panavia Tornado GR.4 12 Sqdn"FF" 90yrs cs 05
R16117 ZA553 Panavia Tornado GR.4 31 Sqdn "DI" 05
R16118 ZA556 Panavia Tornado GR.4 617 Sqdn "AJ-C" 05
R16119 ZA585 Panavia Tornado GR.4 9 Sqdn"AH" 90yrs cs 05
R16120 ZA602 Panavia Tornado GR.4 13 Sqdn "XII" 05
R16121 ZD741 Panavia Tornado GR.4 14 Sqdn "BZ" 05
R16122 ZD811 Panavia Tornado GR.4 u/m 05
R16123 ZD851 Panavia Tornado GR.4 2 Sqdn "S" 05
R16124 ZE887 Panavia Tornado F.3 11 Sqdn"XI" 90yrs cs 05
R16125 ZF417 Embraer Tucano T.1 1 FTS 207(R)Sqdn 05
R16126 ZG705 Panavia Tornado GR.4 13 Sqdn "J" 05
R16127 XZ399 Sepecat Jaguar GR.3 6 Sqdn "EJ" 05
R16128 ZA602 Panavia Tornado GR.4 13 Sqdn "XII" 05
R16129 XX487 HP Jetstream T.2 750 Sqdn "CU568" 05
R16130 XX486 HP Jetstream T.2 750 Sqdn "CU567" 05
R16131 ZE369 West Sea King HAR.3 "S" 05
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R16132 ZF583 EECo Lightning F.53 Crosby Musm RAF c/s 05
R16133 XJ823 Avro Vulcan B.2 Crosby Museum 05
R16134 XV406 McD F-4M FGR.2 Crosby Musm "CK" 05
R16135 WE188 EEco Canberra T.4 Crosby Musm 231 OCU 05
R16136 ZG753 Panavia Tornado F.3 111 Sqdn "HH"sp c/s@ 05
R16137 ZJ139 Aerosp. Squirrel HT.1 32(TR)Sqdn 05
R16138 K5054 Supermarine Spitfire IWM Duxford 05
R16139 XX351 HS Hawk T.1A 100 Sqdn "CQ" 05
R16140 XX289 HS Hawk T.1A 100 Sqdn "CO" 05
R16141 XZ203 West Lynx AH.7 671 Sqdn "L" 05
R16142 ZA726 West Gazelle AH.1 671 Sqdn 05
R16143 ZH804 HS Sea Harrier F/A.2 801 Sqdn "R007" 05
R16144 ZJ127 West Merlin HC.3 28 Sqdn "L" 05
R16145 PM631 Supermarine Spitfire PR.19  BoBMF 05
R16146 WD325 DHC1 Chipmunk T.10 AACHF "N" 05
R16147 XP820 DHC2 Beaver AL.1 AACHF 05
R16148 XR244 Auster AOP.9 AACHF 05
R16149 XR810 Vickers VC-10 C.1K 10 Sqdn grey 05
R16150 XS739 HS 125 Dominie T.1 55(R)Sqdn "F" 05
R16151 XV707 West Sea King ASaC.7 849 Sqdn "184" 05
R16152 XW198 West Puma HC.1 33 Sqdn 05
R16153 XW231 West Puma HC.1 230 Sqdn tiger c/s 05
R16154 XW664 HS Nimrod R.1 51 Sqdn grey 05
R16155 XX170 HS Hawk T.1 FRADU 05
R16156 XX173 HS Hawk T.1 FRADU 05
R16157 XX178 HS Hawk T.1 FRADU 05
R16158 XX187 HS Hawk T.1 4 FTS 208(R)Sqdn 05
R16159 XX201 HS Hawk T.1 4 FTS 208(R)Sqdn 05
R16160 XX224 HS Hawk T.1 FRADU 05
R16161 XX238 HS Hawk T.1 FRADU 05
R16162 XX309 HS Hawk T.1 4 FTS display c/s 05
R16163 XX341 HS Hawk T.1 ETPS ASTRA "1" 05
R16164 XX478 HP Jetstream T.2 750 Sqdn "CU564" 05
R16165 XX484 HP Jetstream T.2 750 Sqdn "CU566" 05
R16166 XX488 HP Jetstream T.2 750 Sqdn "CU562" 05
R16167 XZ103 Sepecat Jaguar GR.3 41 Sqdn display c/s 05
R16168 XZ107 Sepecat Jaguar GR.3 41 Sqdn "FH" 05
R16169 XZ112 Sepecat Jaguar GR.3 "GW" special c/s 05
R16170 XZ593 West Sea King HAR.3 203(R)Sqdn "I" 05
R16171 XZ647 West Lynx AH.7 671 Sqdn "Z" tigercs 05
R16172 ZA110 HP Jetstream T.2 750 Sqdn "CU563" 05
R16173 ZA401 Panavia Tornado GR.4 13 Sqdn "XIII"sp cs 05
R16174 ZA543 Panavia Tornado GR.4 12 Sqdn "FF" sp cs 05
R16175 ZA601 Panavia Tornado GR.4 2 Sqdn "O" 05
R16176 ZA712 Vertol Chinook HC.2 27 Sqdn 05
R16177 ZD407 HS Harrier GR.7 20(R)Sqdn "XX" dspcs 05
R16178 ZD435 HS Harrier GR.7 20(R)Sqdn "47" 05
R16179 ZD438 HS Harrier GR.7A 1 Sqdn "48A" 05
R16180 ZD565 West Lynx HMA.8 815 Sqdn "307" @ 05
R16181 ZD620 HS 125 CC.3 32(TR)Sqdn ncs 05
R16182 ZD843 Panavia Tornado GR.4 15(R)Sqdn "TG" 05
R16183 ZD895 Panavia Tornado GR.4 15(R)Sqdn "TI" 05
R16184 ZD983 Vertol Chinook HC.2 18 Sqdn 05
R16185 ZD990 HS Harrier T.10 899 Sqdn "721" 05
R16186 ZE156 Panavia Tornado F.3 56(R)Sqdn "WA"dsplcs 05
R16187 ZE439 HP Jetstream T.3 Heron S/F 05
R16188 ZE625 Grob Viking TX.1 625 VGS "XP" 05
R16189 ZE690 HS Sea Harrier F/A.2 801 Sqdn "L003" 05
R16190 ZE736 Panavia Tornado F.3 56(R)Sqdn "WB"dsplcs 05
R16191 ZE887 Panavia Tornado F.3 11 Sqdn "XI" sp cs 05
R16192 ZF123 West Sea King HC.4 848 Sqdn "WW" 05
R16193 ZF142 Embraer Tucano T.1 1 FTS 05
R16194 ZF244 Embraer Tucano T.1 1 FTS 207(R)Sqdn 05
R16195 ZF289 Embraer Tucano T.1 1 FTS 05
R16196 ZF492 Embraer Tucano T.1 1 FTS 05
R16197 ZG501 HS Harrier GR.9 FJW OEU 05
R16198 ZG753 Panavia Tornado F.3 111 Sqdn "HH"spec cs 05
R16199 ZG756 Panavia Tornado GR.4 14 Sqdn "BX" spec cs 05
R16200 ZH106 Boeing  Sentry AEW.1 8/23 Sqdns 05
R16201 ZH121 Grob Vigilant T.1 612 VGS "TG" 05
R16202 ZH268 Grob Vigilant T.1 612 VGS "SA" 05
R16203 ZH278 Grob Vigilant T.1 612 VGS "SF" 05
R16204 ZH796 HS Sea Harrier F/A.2 801 Sqdn "L001" 05
R16205 ZH798 HS Sea Harrier F/A.2 801 Sqdn "L002" 05
R16206 ZH813 HS Sea Harrier F/A.2 801 Sqdn "L006" 05
R16207 ZH860 West Merlin HM.1 814 Sqdn "269" tiger 05
R16208 ZH860 West Merlin HM.1 814 Sqdn"269"tiger @ 05
R16209 ZJ124 West Merlin HC.3 28 Sqdn "H" 05
R16210 ZJ131 West Merlin HC.3 28 Sqdn "P" 05
R16211 ZJ635 Aerosp. Squirrel AS.355F  ETPS 05
R16212 ZJ951 HS Hawk 102D BAE Systems 05
R16213 ZE763 Panavia Tornado F.3 11 Sqdn "DG" Air-Air 05
R16214 XZ107 Sepecat Jaguar GR.3 41 Sqdn "FH" Air-Air 05
R16215 ZJ913 BAE Typhoon F.2 17(R)TOEU"AA"Air-Air 05
R16216 XV246 HS Nimrod MR.2 Kinloss S/W Air-Air 05
R16217 ZG770 Panavia Tornado F.3 56(R)Sqdn"WK"Air-Air 05
R16218 ZJ806 BAE Typhoon T.1 29(R)TOCU "BE" 05
R16219 ZD241 Vickers VC-10 K.4 101 Sqdn "N" grey 05
R16220 ZJ694 Bombardier Sentinel R.1  primer @ 05
R16221 XZ729 West Lynx HMA.8 815 Sqdn "417" 05
R16222 ZD250 West Lynx HAS.3S 702 Sqdn "630" 05
R16223 ZD949 Lockheed Tristar K.1 216 Sqdn ncs 05
R16224 ZH804 HS Sea Harrier F/A.2 801 Sqdn "L007" 05
R16225 ZH882 Lockheed C-130J C.5 LTW 05
R16226 ZJ223 West Apache AH.1 656 Sqdn 05
R16227 ZJ229 West Apache AH.1 656 Sqdn 05
R16228 ZJ255 Aerosp. Squirrel HT.1 DHFS 05
R16229 ZJ276 Aerosp. Squirrel HT.1 DHFS 05
R16230 ZJ809 BAE Typhoon T.1 29(R)TOCU "BH" 05
R16231 ZJ810 BAE Typhoon T.1 29(R)TOCU "BI" 05

M38502 50+48 Transall                       GAF LTG61 50yrs cs port 07
M38503 AT-28 Dassault Alphajet BelAF 1 Wing 07
M38504 43+58 Panavia Tornado GAF JBG33 150000 c/s 07
M38505 K3013 Ilyushin Il-76MD Indian AF 07
M38506 99-999 Boeing 737-400         Thai AF "HS-HRH/90409" 07
M38507 78+07 NHI NH-90 GArmy @ 07
M38508 1155 Hughes MD-520 Mexican AF 07
M38509 3016 IAI Araba Mexican AF 07
M38510 1713 Mil Mi-8 Mexican AF 07
M38511 4026 Lockheed T-33A    Mexican AF EA402 45yrs cs 07
M38512 84+86 Sikorsky H-53G(C) GArmy 07
M38513 9014 Eurocopter EC-145 FrGendarmerie "JBB"@ 07
M38514 84+30 Sikorsky H-53GS(C) GArmy ISAF 07
M38515 MM55014 Panavia Tornado ItAF 6 St 70yrs cs 07
M38516 735 Boeing C-135FR FrAF ERV93 07
M38517 304 Sukhoi Su-22M-3 Libyan AF 07
M38518 5A-DRT lyushin Il-76TD Libyan AF civil c/s 07
M38519 499 Mikoyan MiG-25 Libyan AF 07
M38520 6117 Mikoyan MiG-23ML Libyan AF 07
M38521 8229 Mil Mi-8 Libyan AF 07
M38522 2860 Mil MI-17 Libyan AF VIP c/s 07
M38523 LC1413 Mil Mi-14PL Libyan AF 07
M38524 5A-DSHA ntonov An-74 Libyan AF civil c/s 07
M38525 5A-DRFA ntonov An-32P Libyan AF civil c/s 07
M38526 6474 Mikoyan MiG-23ML Libyan AF 07
M38527 211 Antonov An-2           Libyan AF yellow/white cs 07
M38528 8423 Mikoyan MiG-23UB Libyan AF 07
M38529 112 Lockheed C-130H Libyan AF civil c/s 07
M38530 116 Lockheed C-130H Libyan AF 07
M38531 LC-008 Vertol H-47A(C) Libyan AF 07
M38532 533 SIAI SF-260WL Libyan AF 07
M38533 9434 Aero L-39 Libyan AF 07
M38534 6461 Mikoyan MiG-23ML Libyan AF 07
M38535 LC1406 Mil Mi-14PL Libyan AF 07
M38536 8108 Mil Mi-8 Libyan AF 07
M38537 610 SIAI SF-260WL Libyan AF 07
M38538 84+36 Sikorsky H-53G(C) GArmy @ 07
M38539 69-7458 McDonnell F-4E(R) Turkish AF 113 Filo 07
M38540 619 GD F-16D Greek AF 337 Mira 07
M38541 1510 McDonnell F-4E Greek AF 338 Mira 07
M38542 MM7006 Panavia Tornado ItAF 154 Gr 25yrscs 07
M38543 MM7014 Panavia Tornado ItAF RSV "313" 07
M38544 MM55080 Aermacchi MB-339CD ItAF 61 St "61-150" 07
M38545 E97 Dassault Alphajet FrAF EC7 "7-PY" 07
M38546 8205 Sukhoi Su-22M-4 PolAF 6 ELT 07
M38547 MM7083 Panavia Tornado ItAF 36 St "36-36" 07
M38548 MM6750 Lockheed F-104S ItAF 3 St "3-32" 07
M38549 MM62146 Fiat G-222 ItAF RSV "RS-45" 07
M38550 VF-16 Bell 206 Jet Ranger ItVigili del Fuoco 07
M38551 PS-30 Bell 206 Jet Ranger ItPolizia 07
M38552 PS-101 Bell 212 ItPolizia 07
M38553 VF-12 Bell 206 Jet Ranger ItVigili del Fuoco 07
M38554 MM81028 Bell 206 Jet Ranger ItCarabinieri"CC-64 07
M38555 MM7239 GD F-16A ItAF 5 St 07
M38556 MM55084 Aermacchi MB-339CD ItAF 61 St "61-154" 07
M38557 MM7267 GD F-16B ItAF 37 St 07
M38558 MM62196 Lockheed C-130J-30 ItAF 46 BA "46-62" 07
M38559 MM62156 Dornier Do228 ItArmy 26 Gr"EI-101 07
M38560 MM7024 Panavia Tornado ItAF 36 St "36-41" 07
M38561 MM7139 AMX ItAF 51 St "51-24" 07
M38562 MM7250 GD F-16A ItAF 37 St 07
M38563 501 GD F-16C Greek AF 337 Mira 07
M38564 69-7522 McDonnell F-4E(R) Turkish AF 113 Filo 07
M38565 MM5005 Panavia Tornado ItAF 6 St "6-40" 07
M38566 70+77 Bell H-1D(U) GAF LTG61 SAR 07
M38567 T-335 Aerosp. AS-332M Swiss AF @ 07
M38568 84+55 Sikorsky H-53G(C) GAF WTD61 07
M38569 84+67 Sikorsky H-53GS(C) GArmy ISAF 08
M38570 539 SIAI SF-260WL Libyan AF 07
M38571 8225 Mil Mi-8 Libyan AF 07
M38572 LC-1409 Mil Mi-14PL Libyan AF 07
M38573 5A-DRE Antonov An-32P Libyan AF 07
M38574 7202 Mikoyan MiG-23ML Libyan AF 07
M38575 8425 Mikoyan MiG-23UB Libyan AF 07
M38576 MM7046 Panavia Tornado ItAF 6 St "6-06" 07
M38577 MM7183 AMX ItAF 32 St "32-03" 07
M38578 MM55055 Aermacchi MB-339CD ItAF 61 St "61-20" 07
M38579 806 PZL Dromader Trainer Greek AF 359 Mira 07
M38580 1570 Grumman Agcat Greek AF 359 Mira 07
M38581 67-345 McDonnell F-4E         Greek AF st Thessalonika 07
M38582 7506 McDonnell F-4E(R)    Greek AF 348 Mira lizard 07
M38583 1514 McDonnell F-4E Greek AF 338 Mira 07
M38584 4123 Alenia C-27J Greek AF 354 Mira 07
M38585 2055 Canadair CL-415 Greek AF 383 Mira 07
M38586 1045 Canadair CL-215 Greek AF 355 Mira 07
M38587 2584 Aerosp. AS-332L Greek AF 384 Mira 07
M38588 11063 Agusta A-109E Greek AF SEAV 07
M38589 4414 Bell H-1H(U) Greek AF 358 Mira SAR 07
M38590 MN-57 Sikorsky S-70B Greek Navy 2 MEN 07
M38591 MN-28 Bell 212ASW Greek Navy 1 MEN @ 07
M38592 148 GD F-16D Greek AF 07
M38593 82 GD F-16D Greek AF 341 Mira 07
M38594 76 GD F-16C Greek AF 341 Mira 07
M38595 528 GD F-16C Greek AF 07
M38596 144 GD F-16D Greek AF 330 Mira 07
M38597 71 GD F-16C Greek AF 347 Mira 07
M38598 132 GD F-16C Greek AF 346 Mira 07
M38599 69-7195 Cessna T-41D Greek AF 360 Mira 07
M38600 744 Lockheed P-3B Greek AF 353 Mira 07
M38601 160071 NA T-2E Greek AF 362/3 Mira 07

M38602 34 Beech T-6A Greek AF 361 Mira 07
M38603 HC-32 Aerosp. SA-365N Greek CG 07
M38604 AC-2 Cessna 172RG Greek CG 07
M38605 AC-4 SOCATA TB20 Trinidad  Greek CG 07
M38606 AC-21 Cessna 406(F) Greek CG 07
M38607 31 Convair F-102A         Greek AF sp c/s dsp Sedes 07
M38608 5708 Lockheed F-104G(T) Greek AF sp c/s dsp Sedes 07
M38609 65 Northrop F-5A           Greek AF sp c/s dsp Sedes 07
M38610 410 Northrop F-5A Greek AF sp c/s dsp T'ika 07
M38611 14 Piper 31 Navajo P Croatian AF 07
M38612 701 Soko Kraguj Croatian AF st 07
M38613 890 Air Tractor AT-802 Croatian AF 855 PE 07
M38614 855 Canadair CL-415 Croatian AF 855 PE 07
M38615 610 Bell 206 Jet Ranger Croatian AF 3 Esk @ 07
M38616 60 Pilatus PC-9M Croatian AF 1 Esk 07
M38617 1 UTVA-75 Croatian AF 1 Esk 07
M38618 165 Mikoyan MiG-21UMD Croatian AF red/white c/s 07
M38619 117 Mikoyan MiG-21bis Croatian AF 21 Esk 07
M38620 27 Beech T-6A Greek AF 361 Mira 07
M38621 129 Nord 2501 Noratlas FrAF displayed 00
M38622 MM7264 GD F-16A ItAF 37 St 07
M38623 MM7276 Eurofighter EF-2000 ItAF 36 St "36-01" 07
M38624 117 GD F-16C Greek AF 330 Mira 07
M38625 619 GD F-16D Greek AF 07
M38626 14 Beech T-6A Greek AF 361 Mira 07
M38627 MN-25 Bell 212ASW Greek Navy 1 MEN 07
M38628 7500 McDonnell F-4E(R) Greek AF 348 Mira lzd 07
M38629 1055 Canadair CL-215 Greek AF 355 Mira 07
M38630 2052 Canadair CL-415 Greek AF 383 Mira 07
M38631 121 Mikoyan MiG-21bis Croatian AF 21 Esk 07
M38632 65 GD F-16C Greek AF 347 Mira 07
M38633 608 Bell 206B Croatian AF 3 Esk 07
M38634 218 Northrop F-5A        Greek AF 113 Wg spcs dspl 07
M38635 AC-23 Cessna 406(F) Greek Coast Guard 07
M38636 HC-36 Aerosp. SA-365N Greek Coast Guard 07
M38637 1 Beech T-6A Greek AF 361 Mira 07
M38638 80 GD F-16D Greek AF 347 Mira 07
M38639 381 Northrop F-5A           Greek AF 343 Mira Sp c/s 07
M38640 166 Mikoyan MiG-21UMD Croatian AF 21 Esk 07
M38641 MN-22 Bell 212ASW Greek Navy 1 MEN 07
M38642 11 Beech T-6A Greek AF 361 Mira 07
M38643 103 PZL Dromader Greek AF 359 Mira 07
M38644 1604 Grumman Agcat Greek AF 359 Mira 07
M38645 614 SIAI SF-260WL Libyan AF 07
M38646 160083 NA T-2E Greek AF 362/3 Mira 07
M38647 136 GD F-16C Greek AF 346 Mira 07
M38648 7 UTVA-75 Croatian AF 1 Esk 07
M38649 612 GD F-16D Greek AF 07
M38650 13 Beech T-6A Greek AF 361 Mira 07
M38651 922 Boeing 737-300 Chilean AF Gr 10 grey 08
M38652 911 Gulfstream 3 Chilean AF Gr 10 08
M38653 211 Pilatus PC-7 Chilean Navy VT-1 08
M38654 213 CASA-212 Chilean Army Bat Trans 08
M38655 301 Beech 99 Chilean AF Gr 10 08
M38656 336 Beech King Air 200 Chilean AF Gr 10 08
M38657 605 Cessna A-37B Chilean AF Gr 12 08
M38658 54 Aerosp. SA-365N2 Chilean Navy UH-1 08
M38659 1 Extra EA-300 Chilean AF Los Halcones 08
M38660 C-21 Agusta A-109E Chilean Carabineros 08
M38661 2582 Embrear EMB-145 Brazilian AF GTE 08
M38662 2522 Embraer EMB-145 Brazilian AF 1/2 GT 08
M38663 2807 CASA CN-295 Brazilian AF 1/9 GAv 08
M38664 2475 Lockheed C-130H Brazilian AF 1/1 GT 08
M38665 1010 Lockheed C-130B Colombian AF Gr 81 08
M38666 E-818 IA-63 Pampa II Argentine AF IV BA 08
M38667 T-41 Fokker F-27 Argentine AF II BA 08
M38668 T-50 Fokker F-28 Argentine AF I BA 08
M38669 AE-460 Bell H-1H(U)      Argentine Army AAE spcs @ 08
M38670 945 DHC6 Twin Otter Chilean AF grey 08
M38671 5 Beech T-6A Greek AF 361 Mira 07
M38672 AE-185 Cessna 500 Argentine Army 08
M38673 PA-62 CASA-212 Argentine Coast Guard 08
M38674 T-10 Gates Learjet 35 Argentine AF 08
M38675 995 Lockheed C-130H Chile AF Gr 10 08
M38676 936 DHC6 Twin Otter Chile AF Gr 5 08
M38677 727 GD F-16AM Chile AF 08
M38678 965 CASA-212 Chile AF 08
M38679 43+98 Panavia Tornado GAF AKG51 08
M38680 609 GF F-16D Greek AF 07
M38681 160091 NA T-2E Greek AF 362/3 Mira 07
M38682 1606 Grumman Agcat Greek AG 359 Mira 07
M38683 30 Beech T-6A Greek AF 361 Mira 07
M38684 CM-01 Dassault Mystere 20 BelAF 15 Wing 08
M38685 AE-175 NA Sabreliner Argentine Army 08
M38686 49 yw Mikoyan MiG-27 Soviet AF 19 FBR 91
M38687 26-5804 Kawasaki T-4 JASDF Blue Impusle @ 04
M38688 4125 Alenia C-27J Greek AF 08
M38689 MM7080 Panavia Tornado ItAF "6-33" spec cs 08
M38690 C15-39 McDonnellD F-18A SpaAF Ala 15 "15-26" 08
M38691 30+03 Eurofighter EF-2000T GAF KG73 08
M38692 83+23 Westland Lynx 88A GN MFG3 @ 08
M38693 1708 Mil Mi-8 Mexican AF 08
M38694 1582 Sikorsky H-53A(C) Mexican AF 08
M38695 F-ZBAP Grumman S-2T FrSecurite Civile"12 08
M38696 645 Dassault Mirage F.1R FrAF ER33/1 "33-CH" 08
M38697 95 SOCATS Epsilon FrAF GI315"315-XL"gy 08
M38698 64 Embraer Xingu FrAF GE319 "YY" grey 08
M38699 344 Dassault Mirage2000N FrAF EC4/2 "4-BV" 08
M38700 197 Jodel D.140E FrAF GI312 "XH" 08
M38701 54 Dassault Mirage2000C FrAF EC2/1 "2-EZ" 08
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M38702 R95 Transall FrAF ET61 "61-ZM" 08
M38703 614 Dassault Mirage2000D FrAFEC3/2 "3-JU" 08
M38704 149 SOCATS Epsilon       FrAF GE315"315-ZM"gy 08
M38705 625 Dassault Mirage2000D FrAF EC3/3 "3-XG" 08
M38706 MM54516 Aermacchi MB-339A ItAF 51 St "51-75" 08
M38707 MM55170 SIAI SF-260EA ItAF 71 St 08
M38708 MM81083 Bell 212AM ItNavy "7-38" 08
M38709 MM81633 EH-101 ItNavy Gr 1 "2-13" 08
M38710 MM7169 AMX ItAF 51 St "51-66" 08
M38711 MM7180 AMX ItAF 32 St sp c/s 08
M38712 MM7174 AMX ItAF 32 St "32-27" 08
M38713 MM7253 GD F-16A ItAF 37 St 08
M38714 MM7072 Panavia Tornado ItAF 6 St "6-30" 08
M38715 MM7272 Eurofighter EF-2000 ItAF 36 St "36-03" 08
M38716 MM7278 Eurofighter EF-2000 ItAF 4 St "4-12" 08
M38717 MM55093 Eurofighter EF-2000B ItAF 4 St "4-31" 08
M38718 MM7068 Panavia Tornado ItAF 50 St "50-46" 08
M38719 MM7049 Panavia Tornado ItAF 36 St"36-42cam 08
M38720 MM55070 Aermacchi MB-339CD ItAF 12 Gr sp c/s 07
M38721 MM62245 Dassault Mystere 900 ItAF 31 St 08
M38722 MM55123 SIAI SF-260EA ItAF 70 St "70-32" 08
M38723 MM81316 Agusta A-109A ItCarabinieri"CC105 08
M38724 MM62218 Alenia C-27J ItAF 46 BA "46-82" 08
M38725 MM81286 Hughes OH-500 ItAF 72 St "72-23" 08
M38726 E-423 Hawker Hunter F.51  Danish AF Lasham Musm 08
M38727 22+35 Lockheed F-104G GAF Lasham Musm 08
M38728 4X-FNA Gloster Meteor NF.13 Israeli AF Lasham Msm  08
M38729 X81679 Agusta A-109N ItGF primer 08
M38730 MM6643 Lockheed F-104G ItAF "3-31" dspl 08
M38731 MM55121 SIAI SF-260EA ItAF 70 St "70-21" 08
M38732 MM54543 Aermacchi MB-339A ItAF 51 St/Frecce 08
M38733 MM54504 Aermacchi MB-339MLU  ItAF 61 St "61-52" 08
M38734 MM7022 Panavia Tornado ItAF 6 St "6-23" 08
M38735 MM7028 Panavia Tornado ItAF ex "36-33" 08
M38736 MM7271 Eurofighter EF-2000 ItAF 36 St "36-12" 08
M38737 MM7007 Panavia Tornado ItAF 6 St "6-01" 08
M38738 MM7241 GD F-16A ItAF 37 St 08
M38739 MM7184 AMX ItAF 51 St "51-65" 08
M38740 209 Jodel D.140E FrAF GI312 "XW" 08
M38741 MM54436 SIAI SF-270AM ItAF 70 St "70-63" 08
M38742 52 Dassault Etendard S FrNavy 17F 07
M38743 C15-96 McDonnellD F-18A SpaAF Ala 46"46-24"@ 08
M38744 T17-3 Boeing 707 SpaAF Gr 47 "47-03"@ 08
M38745 F-RADC Airbus A.310 FrAF ET65/2 @ 08
M38746 115465 DHC5D Buffalo CAF 442 Sqdn 08
M38747 514 Dassault Mirage2000E Greek AF 08
M38748 71755 McDonnell F-4E Greek AF 339 Mira 08
M38749 MN-61 Sikorsky S-70B Greek Navy 2 MEN 08
M38750 2584 Aerosp. Puma AS-332 Greek AF 384 Mira 08
M38751 1111 Canadair CL-215 Greek AF 355 Mira 08

N40485 77-0123 McDonnellD F-15A ANG La 122 FS 93
N40486 77-0120 McDonnellD F-15A ANG La 120 FG CO 93
N40487 83-1080 GD F-16A AFRes 924 FG CO "TX" 93
N40488 155659 Grumman A-6E VA-85 "AB511" 88
N40489 157001 Grumman A-6E VA-42 "AD503" 83
N40490 80-0010 McDonnellD F-15C 57 Wg 65 AGRS CO"WA" 07
N40491 158464 Douglas A-4J(T) TW-2 "B169" 90
N40492 152950 Grumman A-6E VA-35 "AJ514" CV71 93
N40493 59-0268 Cessna T-37B ATC 82
N40494 166718 Grumman A-6E VA-65 "AK511" 88
N40495 161667 Grumman A-6E VA-34 "AB507" 85
N40496 149957 Grumman A-6E VA-176 "AE512" 88
N40497 162197 Grumman A-6E VA-145 "NE501" CV61 93
N40498 90-0820 GD F-16C 35 FW 14 FS "WW" 07
N40499 92-3894 GD F-16C 35 FW 13 FS "WW" 07
N40500 164167 Beech T-34C TAW-4 "G701" 90
N40501 158051 Grumman A-6E VA-55 "AK500" 88
N40502 163889 Grumman A-6B(E) "NJ564" 99
N40503 165900 McDonnellD F-18C VFA-137 "NE201"CV72 03
N40504 165802 McDonnellD F-18F VFA-102 "103" 03
N40505 79-0025 McDonnellD F-15C 18 Wg 44 FS "ZZ" 07
N40506 798543 Lockheed F-22A 1 FW 94 FS "FF" 07
N40507 159575 Grumman A-6E VA-65 "AJ516" CV71 93
N40508 161801 Beech T-34C TAW-5 "E" 84
N40509 158490 Douglas A-4J(T) TW-2 "B141" 90
N40510 161229 Grumman E-2C VAW-78 "AF600" 99
N40511 163397 Grumman A-6B(E) VAQ-132 "501" 07
N40512 165919 McDonnellD F-18D VFA-102 "NE103"CV72 03
N40513 162225 Grumman A-6B(E) VAQ-132 "NL630" 06
N40514 160260 Douglas A-4M VMA-223 "WP21" 86
N40515 161040 Beech T-34C TAW-4 "G781" 90
N40516 159900 Grumman A-6E VA-85 "AA513" 86
N40517 77-0073 McDonnellD F-15A ANG La 122 FS 93
N40518 162300 Beech T-34C TAW-5 "E" 84
N40519 162631 Beech T-34C TAW-4 "G744" 03
N40520 75-0054 McDonnellD F-15A ANG La 122 FS 93
N40521 95-6710 Lockheed C-130H ANG WV 130 AS @ 06
N40522 165974 Beech T-6A TAW-6 "F" 06
N40523 140012 NA T-28B stored Pensacola 84
N40524 161087 Grumman A-6E VA- "AF510" 92
N40525  McDonnellD F-18C VFA-115 "NK200" CAG 99
N40526 160945 Beech T-34C TAW-5 "E" 82
N40527 155712 Grumman A-6E VA-55 "AK505" 88
N40528 77-0116 McDonnellD F-15A ANG La 122 FS 93
N40529 161232 Grumman A-6E VA-65 "AG521"on CV 85
N40530 138216 NA T-28B stored Pensacola 84
N40531 155711 Grumman A-6E VA-128 "NJ802" 88
N40532 83-0023 McDonnellD F-15C 18 Wg unmarked 07
N40533 90-0262 McDonnellD F-15E 57 Wg 17 WS "WA" 07

N40534 91-0363 GD F-16C 8 FW 13 FS "WW" @ 07
N40535 81-0051 McDonnellD F-15C 18 Wg 44 FS "ZZ" 07
N40536 78-0484 McDonnellD F-15C 57 Wg 433 WS "WA" 07
N40537 87-0362 GD F-16C 53 Wg 422 TES "OT" 07
N40538 81-0958 Fairchild A-10A 57 Wg 66 WS "WA" 07
N40539 92-3894 GD F-16C 8 FW 13 FS "WW" 07
N40540 761534 Northrop F-5E VFC-13 "AF22" 07
N40541 80-23379 Beech C-12G(R) displayed 07
N40542 68-0027 GD F-111E(G) Midland Museum 07
N40543 61-2364 Lockheed C-130E GIA Goodfellow "ST" 07
N40544 71-0284 McDonnellD F-15A(G)  GIA Goodfellow "GD" 07
N40545 54-1637 Lockheed C-130A GIA Goodfellow 07
N40546 72-0288 Boeing T-43A 12 FTW 558 FTS "RA" 07
N40547 62-3678 Northrop T-38C 479 FTW 435 FTS "MY" 07
N40548 63-8112 Northrop T-38C 12 FTW 560 FTS "RA" 07
N40549 67-14831 Northrop T-38A 48 FW 7 CTS "HO" 07
N40550 64-13269 Northrop T-38C 46 TW 586 TSS "HT" 07
N40551 04-0027 Bell V-22B(C) 58 SOW 71 SOS 07
N40552 69-6656 Bell H-1N(U) 58 SOW 512 RQS 07
N40553 157455 LTV A-7E "AE315" displayed 07
N40554 57-1319 Lockheed F-104D dspl Lackland 07
N40555 78-0069 GD F-16A(G) Lackland "ST" 07
N40556 66-14432 Sikorsky H-53J(M) 58 SOW 550 SOS 07
N40557 82-23680 Sikorsky H-60G(H) 58 SOW 512 RQS 07
N40558 55-3132 Boeing C-135E(NK) 412 TW Det 2 07
N40559 88-0194 Lockheed C-130H(M) 58 SOW 550 SOS 07
N40560 59-1446 Boeing C-135R(K) ANG Ms 153 ARS 07
N40561 86-0154 McDonnellD F-15C 48 FW 493 FS "LN" 07
N40562 82-1094 Lockheed C-130H(L) ANG NY 139 AS 01
N40563 165297 Grumman E-2C VAW-120 "642" 01
N40564 1556452 McDonnellD C-17A 60/349 AMW 07
N40565 157316 Lockheed P-3E(E) VQ-2 unmarked @ 07
N40566 63-7987 Boeing C-135R(K) 100 ARW 351 ARS "D"@ 07
N40567 89-1055 Lockheed C-130H ANG Tn 105 AS 07
N40568 161132 Lockheed P-3C large pod @ 07
N40569 69-7303 McDonnell F-4G(Q) "Pharewell F-4G" 07
N40570 86-0080 Beech C-12J 46 TW 586 TSS "HT" 07
N40571 74-22367 Bell H-1N(JU) White Sands Range 07
N40572 86-0838 Lockheed F-117A 49 FW "HO" 07
N40573 79-0344 GD F-16A(G) Lackland 07
N40574 73-1184 McDonnell F-4E(Q) 53 WEG 82 ATRS 07
N40575 83-1155 GD F-16C               ANG NY 174 FW CO "NY" 01
N40576 67-0161 GD F-111A(FB) 380 BW 91
N40577 65-10382 Northrop T-38B(A) 37 TFW "TR" 92
N40578 64-17951 Lockheed R-71A(S) 9 RW 93
N40579 80-0242 Fairchild A-10A 57 Wg 422 TES CO"WA" 92
N40580 79-1948 McDonnellD KC-10A 60/349 AMW @ 94
N40581 152921 Grumman A-6D(K) VAQ-304 "ND422" 90
N40582 142668 Douglas A-3B(ER) "N163TB" 92
N40583 53-3266 Douglas C-118A(M) AF 71
N40584 CG2302 CASA HC-144A USCG 07
N40585 04-1778 Grumman C-37A OSACOM 07
N40586 164214 McDonnellD F-18C VFA-83 "AG301" 06
N40587 81-0977 Fairchild A-10A 57 Wg 66 WS "WA" 07
N40588 81-0040 McDonnellD F-15C 18 Wg unmarked 07
N40589 02-0024 Bell V-22A(C) 58 SOW 71 SOS 07
N40590 82-0800 Lockheed F-117A 49 FW "HO" 07
N40591 146018 Grumman C-1A USN 81
N40592 62-3564 Boeing C-135R(K) 28 BW 89
N40593 920410 GD F-16A NSAWC "61" blue cam 07
N40594 920458 GD F-16B NSAWC "04" blue cam 07
N40595 920459 GD F-16B NSAWC "05" sand cam 07
N40596 1556452 McDonnellD C-17A 60/349 AMW 07
N40597 86-0016 Lockheed C-5B 60/349 AMW 07
N40598 164259 McDonnellD F-18D VFA-125 "NJ355" 07
N40599 91-4009 Lockheed F-22A 412 TW 411 FLTS "ED" 07
N40600 92-0407 GD F-16A 412 TW "412OG" "ED" 07
N40601 159114 Douglas C-9B USN 07
N40602 61-0025 Boeing B-52H NASA white 07
N40603 92-0457 GD F-16B 412 TW 416 FLTS "ED" 07
N40604 91-1239 Lockheed C-130H ANG Ky 165 AS 07
N40605 00-2006 Teledyne Q-4A(R) 412 TW 452 FLTS "ED" 07
N40606 165815 Grumman E-2C VAW-126 "AC603"CV75 07
N40607 81-0946 Fairchild A-10A 57 WG 66 WS "WA" 07
N40608 83-0807 Lockheed F-117A 49 FW "HO" 07
N40609 74-1622 McDonnell F-4E(Q) 53 WEG 82 ATRS 07
N40610 66-0221 Lockheed C-130P(H) 58 SOW 550 SOS 07
N40611 67-14833 Northrop T-38A 49 FW 7 CTS "HO" 07
N40612 79-0332 GD F-16A(G) GIA Lackland "ST" 07
N40613 64-13286 Northrop T-38C 12 FTW 560 FTS "RA" 07
N40614 56-0524 Lockheed C-130A GIA Goodfellow 07
N40615 900946 GD F-16A NSAWC "55" blue cam 07
N40616 95-0088 Beech C-12R B/228 AVN 06
N40616 86-0107 Rockwell B-1B 7 BW 28 BS "DY" 07
N40617 92-0350 Beech T-1A 12 FTW "RA" 07
N40617 84-0812 Lockheed F-117A AF49 FW "HO" 07
N40618 920460 GD F-16B NSAWC "06" sandcam 07
N40618 02-1106 McDonnellD C-17A 62/446 AW 07
N40619 444926 GAAS Q-1B(M) 432 Wg 11 RS "CH" 07
N40619 920461 GD F-16B NSAWC "07" bluecam 07
N40620 CG2104 Dassault U-25A(H) USCG Mobile 86
N40620 997996 Lockheed C-130J 463 AG 41 AS 07
N40621  GD F-16C Thunderbirds "1" 07
N40622  Aircraft Carrier USS Enterprise CVN-65 07
N40623 165800 McDonnellD F-18F VFA-211"AB105"onV65 07
N40624 164892 McDonnellD F-18C VMFA-251"AB206"V65 07
N40625 163443 McDonnellD F-18C VFA-136"AB305"onV65 07
N40626 163439 McDonnellD F-18C VFA-136"AB306"onV65 07
N40627 165172 McDonnellD F-18C VFA-86"AB403"onCV65 07
N40628 162936 Grumman A-6B(E) VAQ-137"AB500"onV65 07

N40629 163891 Grumman A-6B(E) VAQ-137"AB502"onV65 07
N40630 163693 Grumman E-2C VAW-123"AB600"onV65 07
N40631 165297 Grumman E-2C VAW-123"AB601"onV65 07
N40632 164800 Sikorsky H-60F(S) HS-11"AB610" onCV65 07
N40633 164103 Sikorsky H-60F(S) HS-11"AB613" onCV65 07
N40634 165116 Sikorsky H-60H(H) HS-11"AB616" onCV65 07
N40635 160147 Lockheed S-3B VS-32"AB700" onCV65 07
N40636 160583 Lockheed S-3B VS-32"AB703" onCV65 07
N40637 159744 Lockheed S-3B VS-32"AB705" onCV65 07
N40638 920409 GD F-16A NSAWC "60" blue cam 07
N40639 150521 Lockheed P-3D(N) VX-30 "341" 07
N40640 166800 McDonnellD F-18F VFA-22 "NK126" 07
N40641 166675 McDonnellD F-18F VFA-122 "NJ134" 07
N40642 162850 McDonnellD F-18B VFA-125 "NJ325"sand 07
N40643 NASA-907  Northrop T-38A NASA 07
N40644 72-0139 McDonnell F-4E(Q) 53 Wg 82 ATRS 07
N40645 69-16204 Bell H-58A(O) ArmyNG Az 07
N40646 87-0315 GD F-16C ANG Ca 194 FS 07
N40647 87-0301 GD F-16C              ANG Ca 194 FS 144FWCO 07
N40648 92-0454 GD F-16D 412 TW "ED" 07
N40649 NASA-806  Lockheed U-2/ER-2S  NASA Dryden 07
N40650 61-0849 Northrop T-38C AF 07
N40651 95-2001 Teledyne Q-4A(R) 412 TW 452 FLTS "ED" 07
N40652 61-0320 Boeing C-135R(K) 412 TW 418 FLTS 07
N40653 39479 Teledyne Q-4A(R) 412 TW 412 FLTS 07
N40654 1555356 McDonnellD C-17A 60/349 AMW 07
N40655 82-0191 McDonnellD KC-10A 60/349 AMW 07
N40656 CG6516 Sikorsky H-65A(H) USCG San Francisco 07
N40657 164941 Bell V-22(C) 412 TW 418 FLTS 07
N40658 80-0281 Fairchild A-10A 52 FW 82 FS CO"SP" @ 07
N40659 1553895 McDonnellD C-17A 60/349 AMW @ 07
N40660 161132 Lockheed P-3C VP-26 pod @ 07
N40661 95-0107 McDonnellD C-17A 437/315 AW @ 07
N40662 165829 Boeing C-40A @ 07
N40663 166632 McDonnellD F-18F VFA-11 "AC100" CO 07
N40664 166648 McDonnellD F-18E VFA-105 "AC412"CV75 07
N40665 166793 McDonnellD F-18F VFA-32 "AC201" 07
N40666 165886 McDonnellD F-18F VFA-122 "NJ121" 07
N40667 162864 McDonnellD F-18B VFA-125 "NJ326"grey 07
N40668 164206 McDonnellD F-18C VFA-25 "NK400" 07
N40669 166661 McDonnellD F-18F VFA-32 "AC200" CO 07
N40670 163501 McDonnellD F-18D NSAWC "10" 07
N40671 160955 Northrop F-5F VFC-13 "AF531" grey 07
N40672 761560 Northrop F-5E VFC-13 "AF20" sand 07
N40673 161347 Grumman A-6B(E) VAQ-130 "AC500" CAG 07
N40674 162283 Beech T-34C VFA-125 "83" 07
N40675 162840 McDonnellD F-18A NSAWC "30" sand cam 07
N40676 900947 GD F-16A NSAWC "56" grey cam 07
N40677 164100 Sikorsky H-60F(S) NSAWC "71" grey cam 07
N40678 165781 McDonnellD F-18E VFA-115 "NK200"CV75 07
N40679 165835 Boeing C-40A USN 07
N40680 86-0238 GD F-16C ANG Ca 194 FS 07
N40681 165675 McDonnellD F-18F VFA-122 "NJ101" 07
N40682 161035 Beech T-34C VFA-125 "35" 07
N40683 159585 Grumman A-6B(E) VAQ-130 "AC502"CV75 07
N40684 166656 McDonnellD F-18E VFA-105 "AC406" 07
N40685 CG6548 Sikorsky H-65A(H) USCG San Francisco 07
N40686 CG6597 Aerosp. H-65A(H) USCG San Francisco @ 07
N40687 CG6010 Sikosrky H-60J(H) USCG 07
N40688 700657 Beech T-6A 14 FTW 37 FTS "CB" 07
N40689 672869 Beech T-6A 71 FTW 33 FTS "VN" 07
N40690 68-8187 Northrop T-38C 14 FTW 50 FTS "CB" 07
N40691 165740 Cessna C-35C(U) MWHS-4 "EZ" grey 07
N40692 161318 Beech C-12B(U) grey 07
N40693 165989 Beech T-6A TAW-6 "F" 07
N40694 160943 Beech T-34C SFWSL "AD06" 07
N40695 79-0084 Fairchild A-10A ANG Ct 118 FS "CT" 07
N40696 69-5784 Sikorsky H-53M(H) 352 SOG 21 SOS A-A 07
N40697 82-0649 Fairchild A-10A 52 FW 81 FS "SP" 07
N40698 CG6586 Aerosp. H-65A(H) USCG Mobile 07
N40699 81-0985 Fairchild A-10A 52 FW 81 FS "SP" 07
N40700 55-4567 Fairchild C-123K AFRes 356 TAS 78
N40701 162631 Beech T-34C TAW-5 "E470" 84
N40702 157361 Bell H-57A(T) TAW-5 "E02" 84
N40703  McDonnell F-4 Cherry Point dump 94
N40704 64-1082 McDonnell F-4C(R) ANG Al 160 TRS 79
N40705 149787 Lockheed C-130F VRC-50 "RG" 81
N40706 53-5266 Lockheed T-33A ANG DC det 1 78
N40707 04-0027 Bell V-22B(M) 58 OG CO 07
N40708 59-0430 McDonnell F-101B ANG NY 136 FIS 77
N40709 62-4444 Republic F-105G ANG Ga 128 TFS 82
N40710 63-3747 McDonnell F-4C(R) ANG Al 160 TRS 79
N40711 77-0249 Fairchild A-10A AFRes 45 TFS "IN" 84
N40712 63-3753 McDonnell F-4C(R) ANG Al 106 TRS 80
N40713 53-5226 Lockheed T-33A ANG DC Det 1 79
N40714 64-1047 McDonnell F-4C(R) ANG Al 106 TRS 79
N40715 162343 Beech T-34C TAW-5 "E" 84
N40716 164101 Grumman E-2C VAW-110 "NJ353" 91
N40717 93-0597 Boeing E-8C             116 ACW 12 ACCS "WR" 07
N40718  Northrop T-38C(A) 12 FTW 435 FTS CO 07
N40719 163698 Grumman E-2C VAW-110 "NJ355" 91
N40720 89-0260 Hughes H-64A(A) Army 91
N40721 160271 Beech T-34C VF-124 "NJ450" 91
N40722 152893 Grumman A-6D(K) VA-196 "NK521" 91
N40723 148969 Sikorsky H-3H(U) HC-1 "UP764" 91
N40724 CG2101 Dassault U-25A(H) USCG 91
N40725 158757 Sikorsky H-53D(R) HM-19 "NW625" 91
N40726 73-1152 Boeing T-43A 323 FTW "NT" 91
N40727 154112 Sikorsky H-3D(S) HC-1 "UP752" 91
N40728 78-0546 McDonnellD F-15C 3 TFW 12 TFS "AK" 91
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